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RESOLUTION NO. 24 - ______ 
 

  WHEREAS, the Finance Director for the City of Huntsville, Alabama, has presented the 
following report of expenditures paid in that totals the following amount: 
    

$52,185,932.63 
 

WHEREAS, by presentation of this report, the Finance Director certifies each of the 
expenditures was in order for payment; that the payment documentation included a copy of the 
purchase requisition and/or a Request for Payment, signed by the appropriate Department Head 
or designee with a statement indicating the purpose or use of the requested materials or services; 
and, for the payment of a city employee’s compensation and costs related thereto, the payment 
was made in accordance with the Code of Ordinances of the City of Huntsville, Alabama 
(“Code”) Section 2-221 (i.e., Personnel and Policy Manual) or as otherwise required by law; and 
 

WHEREAS, the Chairman of the Finance Committee of the City Council of the City of 
Huntsville has reviewed the report as presented and has recommended the ratification thereof. 
 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council does hereby ratify the 
report described herein, and hereby authorizes the expenditures included therein for payment. 
 
 
 

ADOPTED this the 12th day of September, 2024. 
 

____________________________________ 
President of the City Council of 
the City of Huntsville, Alabama 

 
 
APPROVED this the 12th day of September, 2024. 

 
 

______________________________________ 
Mayor of the City of 
Huntsville, Alabama 

 
 
 
 
     ______________________________________ 
     Finance Committee Chairman 

 



FROM 08/14/24 through 09/03/24 CITY COUNCIL MEETING 09/12/24

FUND ACCOUNT FUND NAME AMOUNT

1000 GENERAL FUND 10,882,079.06$                    

1005 HEALTH & LIFE BENEFITS (195,717.56)$                         

1010 GENERAL RESTRICTED DONATIONS 10,034.55$                            

2000 PUBLIC TRANSIT 309,222.64$                          

2001 PUBLIC TRANSIT STATION GRANT 28,246.79$                            

2100 COMMUNITY DEV BLOCK GRANT 170,931.28$                          

2101 COMMUNITY DEV COVID 1,024,751.84$                       

2200 COMMUNITY DEV HOUSING 32,825.71$                            

2201 COMMUNITY DEV ARP -$                                        

2300 OTHER GRANTS -$                                        

2500 OTHER GRANTS 5,145.09$                              

2600 OPOID SETTLEMENT -$                                        

3000 6.5 MILL DEBT PROPERTY TAX 3,387,467.58$                       

3010 6.5 MILL SCHOOL PROPERTY TAX 7,736,539.07$                       

3020 1990 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS 3,822,166.25$                       

3030 1990 SCHOOL SUPPORT -$                                        

3040 LODGING & LIQUOR TAXES 1,208,041.75$                       

3050 1% LODGING TAX 2003 23,567.99$                            

3060 1% LODGING TAX 2013 426,886.76$                          

3080 2014 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS 2,898,156.88$                       

3202 TIF 2 406,093.76$                          

3203 TIF 3A -$                                        

3204 TIF 4 -$                                        

3205 TIF 5 871,923.97$                          

3206 TIF 6 -$                                        

3207 TIF 7 -$                                        

3300 4 & 5 CENT STATE GASOLINE TAX -$                                        

3310 7 CENT STATE GASOLINE TAX 366,252.20$                          

3320 ALABAMA TRUST DISTRIBUTION -$                                        

3400 FEDERAL COURT ASSET FORFEITURE -$                                        

3410 TREASURY ASSET FORFEITURE -$                                        



3420 CIRCUIT COURT ASSET FORFEITURE 219,862.90$                          

3430 STAC SEIZURE-CIR COURT 17,790.18$                            

3560 CEMETERY PERPETUAL CARE -$                                        

3700 CUMMINGS RESEARCH PARK 4,606.50$                              

3900 EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY 31,385.46$                            

3910 ALABAMA CONSTITUTION VILLAGE 56,433.01$                            

3930 BURRITT MEMORIAL COMMITTEE 53,576.23$                            

3950 PBA - DEBT SERVICE -$                                        

4009 2020 REFUND WARRANTS -$                                        

4010 2020E TIF WARRANTS -$                                        

4011 PBA AMPHITHEATER -$                                        

4012 JHP DRAINAGE PROJECT BORROW -$                                        

4013 2023A PARKS & REC BORROW 433,909.85$                          

4014 VBC - CAPITAL PROJECTS -$                                        

4015 PBA - NEW CITY HALL 2,321,958.21$                       

4016 2022 VBC DEBT BORROW 57,420.86$                            

4017 2023 FUTURE PROJECT BORROW 54,044.21$                            

4018 2023B APOLLO BORROW 337,653.27$                          

4019 2023D SCHOOL BORROW 8,152,208.26$                       

4020 VBC BORROW 550,625.70$                          

5000 DEBT SERVICE -$                                        

6000 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 4,251,312.37$                       

6010 WPC CMOM RESERVE 342,868.04$                          

6020 WPC R&R RESERVE 157,777.60$                          

6030 WPC ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 375,679.40$                          

6040 WPC 2005 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 100.00$                                  

6050 2023C WPC SEWER BORROW 827,894.86$                          

6200 SANITATION 499,538.94$                          

6500 PBA - AMPHITHEATER -$                                        

7000 POST-RETIREMENT BENEFITS TRUST 24,671.17$                            

7100 EMPLOYEE FLEXIBLE BENEFIT PLAN -$                                        

TOTAL 52,185,932.63$                    



Fund Account/Vendor Long Account Inv# Line Item Desc Check # Check Date Amount
1000-42-42100-520500-00000000- 331542000064647012 FINAL PAYMENT ON HARDWARE FOR TRAINING FACILIT 90004519 9/3/2024 4,921.77
Total Paid by Vendor 4,921.77
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- I004251             COM TX 081924/I004251                             97528 8/20/2024 100.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- I004251             COM TX 081924/I004251                             97528 8/20/2024 150.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- I004268             COM TX 081924/I004268                             97528 8/20/2024 185.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- I004268             COM TX 081924/I004268                             97528 8/20/2024 150.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- I004268             COM TX 081924/I004268                             97528 8/20/2024 150.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- I004250A COM TX 081924/I004250 97528 8/20/2024 245.00
Total Paid by Vendor 980.00
1000-42-42200-515310-00000000- 9010187657 Quote 10767044,ACCLAIM SOAP,JFAIN                 97900 9/3/2024 882.96
Total Paid by Vendor 882.96
1000-00-00000-210290-00000000- U1199/305291 AUGUST 2024 CANCER & OFF-THE-JOB ACCIDENT PREMIUM 90004443 8/27/2024 2,304.90
1000-00-00000-210300-00000000- U1199/305291 AUGUST 2024 CANCER & OFF-THE-JOB ACCIDENT PREMIUM 90004443 8/27/2024 1,652.90
Total Paid by Vendor 3,957.80
1000-41-41100-515340-00000000- 19600 POP: 7/1/24 - 7/1/25  ANNUAL DUES-TIM CLARDY 97533 8/20/2024 100.00
Total Paid by Vendor 100.00
1000-00-00000-210180-00000000- 365337 Payroll Run 1 - Warrant 240818 97708 8/22/2024 22,519.92
Total Paid by Vendor 22,519.92
1000-52-52100-515340-00000000- PERMIT # 2001607 PESTICIDE/GROUND APPLICATION LICENSE RENEWAL      97532 8/20/2024 90.00
Total Paid by Vendor 90.00
1000-42-42100-515340-00000000- EMS LIC FEE 082824 EMS LICENSE FEES FOR 14 CADETS 97902 9/3/2024 560.00
Total Paid by Vendor 560.00
1000-00-00000-210180-00000000- 365339 Payroll Run 1 - Warrant 240818 97709 8/22/2024 2,095.41
1000-14-14100-515700-00000000- UT TAX DUE 8/20/24 UTILITY TAX DUE 8/20/24 97703 8/21/2024 10,884.22
1000-53-00000-515700-PK1065XX- UT TAX DUE 8/20/24 UTILITY TAX DUE 8/20/24 97703 8/21/2024 13.55
1000-53-53200-515700-PK1020XX- UT TAX DUE 8/20/24 UTILITY TAX DUE 8/20/24 97703 8/21/2024 227.65
1000-53-53200-515700-PK1030XX- UT TAX DUE 8/20/24 UTILITY TAX DUE 8/20/24 97703 8/21/2024 0.88
1000-53-53200-515700-PK1040XX- UT TAX DUE 8/20/24 UTILITY TAX DUE 8/20/24 97703 8/21/2024 112.89
1000-53-53200-515700-PK1051XX- UT TAX DUE 8/20/24 UTILITY TAX DUE 8/20/24 97703 8/21/2024 49.54
1000-53-53200-515700-PK1055XX- UT TAX DUE 8/20/24 UTILITY TAX DUE 8/20/24 97703 8/21/2024 7.35
1000-53-53200-515700-PK1060XX- UT TAX DUE 8/20/24 UTILITY TAX DUE 8/20/24 97703 8/21/2024 132.64
1000-53-53200-515700-PK1064XX- UT TAX DUE 8/20/24 UTILITY TAX DUE 8/20/24 97703 8/21/2024 5.73
1000-53-53200-515700-PK1066XX- UT TAX DUE 8/20/24 UTILITY TAX DUE 8/20/24 97703 8/21/2024 5.95
Total Paid by Vendor 13,535.81
1000-42-42200-515130-00000000- 341875 USA FLAGS FOR STATIONS                            90004446 8/27/2024 1,364.00
Total Paid by Vendor 1,364.00
1000-74-74400-515520-00000000- 202417 POP: 08/26/24 -MUSIC ECO. AWARDS ISBELL/HOWARD 97903 9/3/2024 1,000.00
Total Paid by Vendor 1,000.00
1000-55-55300-515340-00000000- IVC-295209 T-SHIRT RAGS FOR STOCK                            97904 9/3/2024 164.84
Total Paid by Vendor 164.84
1000-75-75100-515370-00000000- 0724056 POP: 06/30/24 - 07/30/24 - MONTHLY PARTICIPATION 97534 8/20/2024 2,756.24
Total Paid by Vendor 2,756.24
1000-30-30200-515520-00000000- A.LEE-080524 POP: THRU 07/30/24 -ZUMBA INSTR AT MAX LUTHER 90004382 8/20/2024 200.00
Total Paid by Vendor 200.00
1000-30-30200-515340-00000000- 76800 POP: 07/21-07/22/24 - SUMMER CAMP SHOWERS RC 97535 8/20/2024 626.75
Total Paid by Vendor 626.75
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 50867               COM TX 081924/50867                               97536 8/20/2024 80.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 50872               COM TX 081924/50872                               97536 8/20/2024 300.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 50875               COM TX 081924/50875                               97536 8/20/2024 120.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 50876               COM TX 081924/50876                               97536 8/20/2024 120.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 50881               COM TX 081924/50881                               97536 8/20/2024 120.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 50882               COM TX 081924/50882                               97536 8/20/2024 300.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 50883               COM TX 081924/50883                               97536 8/20/2024 300.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 50885               COM TX 081924/50885                               97536 8/20/2024 300.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 50888               COM TX 081924/50888                               97536 8/20/2024 300.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 50889               COM TX 081924/50889                               97536 8/20/2024 300.00

ALL NEEDZ RENTAL INC

ALL SHARPE INC

Vendor Expense Report
08/14/2024 through 09/03/2024 

1000 323LINK, INC.

A-1 GLASS & AUTO LLC

ACUITY SPECIALTY PRODUCTS, INC.

AFLAC

ALABAMA ASSOCIATION OF CHIEFS OF POLICE

ALABAMA CHILD SUPPORT PAYMENT CENTER

ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH OFFICE OF 
EMS

ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

ALABAMA FLAG & BANNER

ALABAMA HUMANITIES ALLIANCE

ALABAMA INSTITUTE OF DEAF AND BLIND

ALABAMA LINE LOCATION CENTER INC.

ALESHIA LEE
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1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 50890               COM TX 081924/50890                               97536 8/20/2024 80.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 50891               COM TX 081924/50891                               97536 8/20/2024 120.00
Total Paid by Vendor 2,440.00
1000-55-55400-514010-00000000- 4104622 POP: 08/21/24-FY24 MAINTENANCE PROPANE 97730 8/27/2024 63.97
1000-55-55400-514010-00000000- 4098896 POP: 08/15/24 - FY24 MAINTENANCE PROPANE 97730 8/27/2024 71.20
1000-52-52300-515340-00000000- 4075877 POP: 07/30/24 - PROPANE REFILLS FOR LM DIVISIONS 97905 9/3/2024 55.77
Total Paid by Vendor 190.94
1000-70-70200-515340-00000000- 1186679 POP8/9 PN LAMINATING FEES (BLANKET PO) 97537 8/20/2024 10.00
1000-42-42100-515340-00000000- 1186727 POP: 08/12/24 - LAMINATING SERVICES 97731 8/27/2024 304.40
1000-70-70200-515340-00000000- 1187416 POP 2/29/24 - 8/30/24 PN LAMINATING FEES 97732 8/27/2024 10.00
Total Paid by Vendor 324.40
1000-00-00000-210290-00000000- M0116446234 8/18/24 PPE 8/18/24 ALLSTATE CANCER/OFF-THE-JOB ACCIDENT 97733 8/27/2024 11,283.44
1000-00-00000-210300-00000000- M0116446234 8/18/24 PPE 8/18/24 ALLSTATE CANCER/OFF-THE-JOB ACCIDENT 97733 8/27/2024 8,548.80
Total Paid by Vendor 19,832.24
1000-74-74100-515370-PN200003-00003 304.0002023.249-7 POP:THRU 07/26/24 MPO BICYCLE PROF SVC RES 23-1007 97539 8/20/2024 10,780.37
Total Paid by Vendor 10,780.37
1000-75-75300-515340-00000000- 12575385 AUGER FOR SIGNAL TRUCK                            97734 8/27/2024 5,183.61
Total Paid by Vendor 5,183.61
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 51489434 COM TX 081524/51489434                            97735 8/27/2024 2,780.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 51489434 COM TX 081524/51489434                            97735 8/27/2024 133.58
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 51489434 COM TX 081524/51489434                            97735 8/27/2024 26.78
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 51489434 COM TX 081524/51489434                            97735 8/27/2024 150.30
Total Paid by Vendor 3,090.66
1000-12-12100-515340-00000000- 1RGV-WL6Q-T61N CREDIT MEMO FOR INVOICE 16Q1-NHR4-MGFV 90004383 8/20/2024 -14.99
1000-12-12100-515340-00000000- 169H-CVFK-PY9T CREDIT MEMO FOR INVOICE 16Q1-NHR4-MGFV 90004383 8/20/2024 -14.99
1000-17-17400-520200-00000000- 1W7R-1YJT-7Q64 CREDIT MEMO FOR INVOICE 1M1T-QYQJ-6XMX 90004383 8/20/2024 -259.98
1000-13-13100-515340-00000000- 1FTM-F7GP-J4RP SANDRA HOUSTON/305 FOUNTAIN CIR/256-427-5284      90004383 8/20/2024 787.44
1000-12-12100-515340-00000000- 1V7T-WW6Q-D1PJ OFFICE SUPPLIES FOR ELECTION ROOM                 90004383 8/20/2024 272.26
1000-12-12500-515340-00000000- 1LCM-DYDY-1CTH 305 FOUNTAIN CIRCLE-JOSHUA FOWLER-256-427-5254    90004383 8/20/2024 107.80
1000-53-53200-515340-00000000- 1TNJ-MWGR-371N BRITTNI RIVES 500B CHURCH ST 2ND FLR 2564276827   90004383 8/20/2024 129.60
1000-42-42100-515340-00000000- 1KPK-KTDC-14X1 MISC. AMAZON ORDER, JFAIN                         90004383 8/20/2024 686.89
1000-42-42200-515310-00000000- 1KPK-KTDC-14X1 MISC. AMAZON ORDER, JFAIN                         90004383 8/20/2024 400.00
1000-50-00000-515340-00000000- 13KM-PPWV-VPFN GINGER LOWE, 4950 TRIANA BLVD, 256-883-3630       90004383 8/20/2024 88.99
1000-50-00000-515340-00000000- 1YRQ-VPM9-H64W GINGER LOWE, 4950 TRIANA BLVD, 256-883-3630       90004383 8/20/2024 223.07
1000-53-53400-515340-00000000- 17GH-P7L1-67D1 BRITTNI RIVES 500B CHURCH ST 2ND FLR 2564276827   90004383 8/20/2024 119.70
1000-30-30200-515340-00000000- 1NFC-44X1-G3FW 2411 9TH AVE. SW, DORIANNE J.  256-564-8026       90004383 8/20/2024 15.79
1000-17-17400-515340-00000000- 1J34-FF6H-7MG3 IT/DTHOMAS/2564276703-LEATHERMAN MULTI-TOOL       90004447 8/27/2024 139.95
1000-42-42100-515340-00000000- 1L7J-CGTC-K6XW MISC. AMAZON ORDER, JFAIN                         90004447 8/27/2024 47.65
1000-42-42200-515130-00000000- 1L7J-CGTC-K6XW MISC. AMAZON ORDER, JFAIN                         90004447 8/27/2024 213.30
1000-52-52900-515520-00000000- 1LCM-DYDY-L6MV E NORTON 3242 LEEMAN FERRY RD 256-427-5405        90004447 8/27/2024 12.95
1000-17-17100-515340-00000000- 1XMH-4NFX-KYJ7 305 FOUNTAIN CIRCLE SW /LENA ARD / 256-427-5097   90004447 8/27/2024 66.78
1000-16-16100-515520-00000000- 1KDJ-7C3V-3CLK 305 FOUNTAIN CIR/K ROBINSON/HR/256-427-5241       90004447 8/27/2024 12.99
1000-12-12100-515100-00000000- 1KKL-39JL-4VMY 305 FOUNTAIN CIRCLE-JOSHUA FOWLER-256-427-5254 90004447 8/27/2024 155.25
1000-16-16100-515340-00000000- 17QQ-GM9L-JY77 305 FOUNTAIN CIR/K ROBINSON/HR/256-427-5241       90004447 8/27/2024 69.88
1000-55-55300-515340-00000000- 13NC-Q4HW-LLQ3 Y.COLLIER/4209 E. SCHRIMSHER LN/256-650-4344      90004447 8/27/2024 212.58
1000-41-41110-515340-00000000- 1CGH-W4W3-9QJV 704 FIBER ST./J.TOWRY/256-705-3141                90004447 8/27/2024 210.91
1000-41-41110-515340-00000000- 17XK-FG9F-D1VG 704 FIBER ST./J.TOWRY/256-705-3141                90004447 8/27/2024 74.97
1000-70-70200-515340-00000000- 1QKC-Q6L1-93QG FILE CABINET 305 FOUNTAIN CIR SW 2564275057 GABE  90004447 8/27/2024 87.97
1000-74-74100-515340-00000000- 1676-V613-7YXG FMARTIN 305 FOUNTAIN CIR, 256-427-5411            90004447 8/27/2024 277.12
1000-13-13100-515340-00000000- 19Q1-DXPG-Q34H SUPPLIES/SHOUSTON/308 FOUNTAINCIR/4TH FLOOR       90004447 8/27/2024 547.49
1000-17-17400-520200-00000000- 11VD-N669-7W1X 305 FOUNTAIN CIR/T MEDLEN/256-705-3151            90004447 8/27/2024 161.00
1000-17-17400-520200-00000000- 13T7-MWN9-4D7T 305 FOUNTAIN CIR/T MEDLEN/256-705-3151            90004447 8/27/2024 82.30
1000-53-53200-513010-PK1020XX- 13G4-X34R-LDX1 BRITTNI RIVES 500B CHURCH ST 2ND FLR 2564276827   90004447 8/27/2024 187.98
1000-16-16100-515340-00000000- 1LH7-RVQ1-LQLP 305 FOUNTAIN CIR/K ROBINSON/HR/256-427-5241       90004447 8/27/2024 561.27
1000-74-74200-515340-00000000- 1LMH-J479-9P9T 305 FOUNTAIN CIR/E FERNOW/2564275192              90004447 8/27/2024 6.68
1000-72-00000-515340-00000000- 1JGV-KL6Y-4NN4 CASES FOR I-PADS                                  90004447 8/27/2024 45.98
1000-52-52900-515520-00000000- 1HJW-RC9X-6YTV E NORTON 3242 LEEMAN FERRY 256-427-5405           90004447 8/27/2024 133.80
1000-42-42100-515340-00000000- 1MQR-6FGD-WMK7 MISC. AMAZON ORDER, JFAIN                         90004447 8/27/2024 9.98
1000-42-42200-515130-00000000- 1MQR-6FGD-WMK7 MISC. AMAZON ORDER, JFAIN                         90004447 8/27/2024 159.94
1000-42-42200-515310-00000000- 1MQR-6FGD-WMK7 MISC. AMAZON ORDER, JFAIN                         90004447 8/27/2024 149.63
1000-00-00000-140110-00000000- 1MWP-K4N7-79G4 305 FOUNTAIN CIRCLE-JOSHUA FOWLER-256-427-5254    90004447 8/27/2024 53.08

ALTA PLANNING & DESIGN INC

ALTEC INC

ALTEC INDUSTRIES INC

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES INC

ALLGAS INC

ALLIED PHOTOCOPY INC

ALLSTATE BENEFITS   
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1000-12-12100-515340-00000000- 1MWP-K4N7-79G4 305 FOUNTAIN CIRCLE-JOSHUA FOWLER-256-427-5254    90004447 8/27/2024 9.73
1000-12-12500-515340-00000000- 1MWP-K4N7-79G4 305 FOUNTAIN CIRCLE-JOSHUA FOWLER-256-427-5254    90004447 8/27/2024 70.98
1000-17-17100-515340-00000000- 1PTV-FXTC-6NP7 305 FOUNTAIN CIRCLE / LENA ARD / 256-427-5097     90004447 8/27/2024 244.75
1000-50-00000-515340-00000000- 1RKW-71LC-919T GINGER LOWE, 4950 TRIANA BLVD, 256-883-3630       90004447 8/27/2024 59.97
1000-53-53200-513010-00000000- 1V93-WXCR-6WMH BRITTNI RIVES 500B CHURCH ST 2ND FLR 2564276827   90004447 8/27/2024 71.60
1000-50-00000-515340-00000000- 1RCK-76LH-CGVP GINGER LOWE, 4950 TRIANA BLVD, 256-883-3630       90004447 8/27/2024 549.16
1000-50-00000-515340-00000000- 1VVJ-N667-GPWY GINGER LOWE, 4950 TRIANA BLVD, 256-883-3630       90004447 8/27/2024 18.37
1000-16-16100-515340-00000000- 1WJN-FHKK-L3G3 2227 DRAKE AVE/K ROBINSON/HR/256-427-5241         90004447 8/27/2024 16.81
1000-12-12100-515100-00000000- 13NC-Q4HW-MLXL 305 FOUNTAIN CIRCLE-JOSHUA FOWLER-256-427-5254    90004447 8/27/2024 199.15
1000-53-53100-515340-00000000- 14FH-PGMC-LJPP BRITTNI RIVES 500B CHURCH ST 2ND FLR 2564276827   90004447 8/27/2024 15.92
1000-15-15100-515340-00000000- 14FH-PGMC-DCJW MARK DAVIS 2739 JOHNSON RD. 256-883-3696          90004447 8/27/2024 110.16
1000-52-52200-515340-00000000- 1H3M-3L6Y-K7YX E NORTON 3242 LEEMAN FERRY 256-427-5405           90004447 8/27/2024 387.36
1000-41-41204-515340-00000000- 1TVX-GDQY-M41V DVD for CID                                       90004447 8/27/2024 29.00
1000-16-16100-515340-00000000- 1PH7-P4T4-7GFT 308 FOUNTAIN CIRCLE/D. THOMPSON/256-427-5241      90004447 8/27/2024 35.41
1000-00-00000-140110-00000000- 1QC1-TVHJ-79VT 305 FOUNTAIN CIRCLE-JOSHUA FOWLER-256-427-5254    90004447 8/27/2024 161.14
1000-53-53100-515340-00000000- 1QKK-WGJM-6M61 BRITTNI RIVES 500B CHURCH ST 2ND FLR 2564276827   90004447 8/27/2024 37.99
1000-17-17100-515340-00000000- 1RJC-HGM9-XC1F LENA ARD / 305 FOUNTAIN CIRCLE SW /(256) 427-5097 90004447 8/27/2024 7.91
1000-17-17100-515340-00000000- 1V37-6CFT-FKD9 LENA ARD / 305 FOUNTAIN CIRCLE SW / (256) 427-509 90004447 8/27/2024 65.99
1000-41-41100-515340-00000000- 17H1-DWN4-DYD3 R KILLINGSWORTH/704 FIBER ST/256-427-7130         90004447 8/27/2024 70.25
1000-16-16100-515340-00000000- 1T3K-11KN-J33X 308 FOUNTAIN CIRCLE/D. THOMPSON/256-427-5241      90004447 8/27/2024 79.98
1000-14-14300-515340-00000000- 19RK-QFMG-CTPQ 615 WASHINGTON ST 35801 256-427-5660 D STOREY     90004447 8/27/2024 387.07
1000-43-00000-515340-00000000- 17TY-VH3P-9TWG 815 WHEELER AVENUE NETTA S. 256-427-7803          90004522 9/3/2024 984.14
1000-14-14300-515340-00000000- 1K1M-YNXC-HXFT 615 WASHINGTON ST 35801 256-427-5660 D STOREY     90004522 9/3/2024 17.93
1000-14-14300-515340-00000000- 169L-VCVH-3QFG 615 WASHINGTON ST 35801 256-427-5660 D STOREY     90004522 9/3/2024 114.98
1000-50-00000-515340-00000000- 1CJ6-YL71-DWQY GINGER LOWE, 4950 TRIANA BLVD, 256-883-3630       90004522 9/3/2024 13.32
1000-17-17400-515340-00000000- 1JJ4-JJ4M-GHQT 305 FOUNTAIN CR/2564276703 - KEYBOARD/MOUSE       90004522 9/3/2024 44.99
1000-52-52100-515340-00000000- 1K3X-QHHL-W4RV E NORTON 3242 LEEMAN FERRY 256-427-5405           90004522 9/3/2024 34.64
1000-13-13100-515340-00000000- 1MVP-R3HK-6GDX SANDRA HOUSTON/305 FOUNTAIN CIR/256-427-5284      90004522 9/3/2024 116.95
1000-53-53400-515340-00000000- 1NMH-XMRL-4VK7 BRITTNI RIVES 500B CHURCH ST 2ND FLR 2564276827   90004522 9/3/2024 139.99
1000-55-55100-515340-00000000- 1WP6-FQXJ-1PM3 M.SAYLOR/4209 E. SCHRIMSHER LN/256-83-3949        90004522 9/3/2024 1,023.39
1000-42-42100-515340-00000000- 1KMM-TK4Q-PP4K AMAZON ORDER,JFAIN,2563377264                     90004522 9/3/2024 560.63
1000-42-42200-515130-00000000- 1KMM-TK4Q-PP4K AMAZON ORDER,JFAIN,2563377264                     90004522 9/3/2024 41.97
1000-52-52900-515520-00000000- 1MDD-3TG7-LRQH E NORTON 3242 LEEMAN FERRY RD 256-427-5405        90004522 9/3/2024 51.96
1000-53-53100-515340-00000000- 1QY3-V4MY-43L1 BRITTNI RIVES 500B CHURCH ST 2ND FLR 2564276857   90004522 9/3/2024 9.99
1000-41-41100-515340-00000000- 19RK-QFMG-37NV R. BURCH/5365 TRIANA BLVD/256-427-4400            90004522 9/3/2024 652.80
Total Paid by Vendor 12,659.39
1000-30-30100-515790-00000000- 22715526 POP: 07/31/24 AMERICAN RED CROSS TRAINING -DEPT. 97831 8/27/2024 114.00
Total Paid by Vendor 114.00
1000-75-75200-515340-00000000- 0010281225 POP: 07/31/24- WELDING GAS TANK RENTAL 97736 8/27/2024 11.60
Total Paid by Vendor 11.60
1000-30-30600-515340-00000000- 69373 FY24 BLANKET POOL CHEMICAL BID ITEMS HAC          90004448 8/27/2024 6,804.00
Total Paid by Vendor 6,804.00
1000-50-00000-515370-00000000- 636741 POP: 08/07/24 - SPAY/NEUTER/RABIES, LISP 97737 8/27/2024 10.00
1000-50-00000-515370-00000000- 637309 POP: 08/14/24 -SPAY/NEUTER/RABIES, LISP 97908 9/3/2024 10.00
1000-50-00000-515370-00000000- 638048 POP: 08/21/24 - SPAY/NEUTER/RABIES, LISP 97908 9/3/2024 10.00
Total Paid by Vendor 30.00
1000-75-75300-515340-00000000- 6110284-01 ITEMS FOR STOCK-TIM                               97738 8/27/2024 419.40
Total Paid by Vendor 419.40
1000-14-14300-515370-00000000- 110408232024 POP: 07/25/24-08/21/24 AFTER HOURS- ANSWERING SVC 97739 8/27/2024 227.35
Total Paid by Vendor 227.35
1000-50-00000-515163-00000000- 286421 POP: THRU 07/31/24 -LOW INCOME SPAY/NEUTER/RABIES 97740 8/27/2024 1,320.00
Total Paid by Vendor 1,320.00
1000-42-42200-515130-00000000- 2257 MATTRESSES FOR FIRE STATION #17                   97943 9/3/2024 854.00
Total Paid by Vendor 854.00
1000-52-52200-515370-00000000- 64F09424 POP: 05/11/24 - TREE TRIMMING SVC - 3RD QTR 97742 8/27/2024 9,069.49
Total Paid by Vendor 9,069.49
1000-17-17100-515790-00000000- SIN007729 POP: 02/23/24 - TRAINING GSFLEET ITS 97542 8/20/2024 4,433.25
1000-17-17100-515250-00000000- SIN009406 POP: THRU 12/31/23  ASSETWORKS AVL FOR GS/FLEET 97743 8/27/2024 15,681.50
Total Paid by Vendor 20,114.75
1000-19-00000-515190-00000000- SETT CL# FY2024-126 SETTLEMENT OF CL# FY2024-126 97909 9/3/2024 4,451.87
Total Paid by Vendor 4,451.87
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1000-17-17400-520200-00000000- 599551 305 FOUNTAIN CIR-BASEMENT/T MEDLEN/256-705-3151   90004527 9/3/2024 9,300.00
Total Paid by Vendor 9,300.00
1000-00-00000-210180-00000000- 365352 Payroll Run 1 - Warrant 240818 97710 8/22/2024 133.85
Total Paid by Vendor 133.85
1000-41-41110-520500-00000000- INUS274512 FUSUS CORES- SOLE SOURCE                          97910 9/3/2024 15,000.00
Total Paid by Vendor 15,000.00
1000-41-41204-515340-00000000- 5762097-0 2820 HOLMES AVENUE NW-T. DUNCAN 256-427-5456      90004380 8/20/2024 601.64
1000-41-41110-515340-00000000- 5765075-2 704 FIBER STREET NW- NAMACC 256-427-7034          90004442 8/27/2024 27.62
1000-41-41110-515340-00000000- 5765075-1 704 FIBER STREET NW- NAMACC 256-427-7034          90004442 8/27/2024 9.39
1000-41-41110-515340-00000000- 5765075-0 704 FIBER STREET NW- NAMACC 256-427-7034          90004442 8/27/2024 9.42
1000-41-41100-515340-00000000- 5761267-1 704 FIBER ST / D. MORGAN 256-427-7174             90004442 8/27/2024 17.40
1000-41-41100-515340-00000000- 5761267-2 704 FIBER ST / D. MORGAN 256-427-7174             90004442 8/27/2024 101.10
1000-41-41303-515340-00000000- 5763374-0 704 FIBER ST / D. MORGAN 256-427-7174             90004442 8/27/2024 6.94
1000-71-71100-515340-00000000- 5765672-1 305 FOUNTAIN CIR /TERESA MILLS/256-427-5304       90004442 8/27/2024 21.77
1000-71-71100-515340-00000000- 5765672-0 305 FOUNTAIN CIR /TERESA MILLS/256-427-5304       90004442 8/27/2024 121.25
1000-41-41204-515340-00000000- 5762097-1 2820 HOLMES AVENUE NW-T. DUNCAN 256-427-5456      90004442 8/27/2024 22.98
1000-18-00000-515340-00000000- 5766116-0 OFFICESUPPLIES.305 FOUNTAINCIR.J.COX427.5026      90004442 8/27/2024 287.74
1000-16-16100-515340-00000000- 5743257-0 T.ROSSER HR 256-650-4729 305 FOUNTAIN CIR         90004442 8/27/2024 462.40
1000-71-71100-515340-00000000- 5766415-0 305 FOUNTAIN CIR /TERESA MILLS/256-427-5304       90004442 8/27/2024 23.36
1000-41-41100-515340-00000000- 5766717-0 704 FIBER STREET NW-Z. GOSHERT 256-427-7034       90004442 8/27/2024 251.00
1000-41-41303-515340-00000000- 5766717-0 704 FIBER STREET NW-Z. GOSHERT 256-427-7034       90004442 8/27/2024 225.90
1000-41-41201-515340-00000000- 5767330-1 820 MEMORIAL / J. TEMPLETON 256-427-7012          90004442 8/27/2024 3.04
1000-41-41201-515340-00000000- 5767330-0 820 MEMORIAL / J. TEMPLETON 256-427-7012          90004442 8/27/2024 352.43
1000-41-41202-515340-00000000- 5768380-0 5365 TRIANA BLVD SW-C. DARDEN 256-746-4400        90004442 8/27/2024 196.27
1000-41-41305-515340-00000000- 5768380-0 5365 TRIANA BLVD SW-C. DARDEN 256-746-4400        90004442 8/27/2024 38.23
1000-18-00000-515340-00000000- 5766116-1 OFFICESUPPLIES.305 FOUNTAINCIR.J.COX427.5026      90004520 9/3/2024 53.22
1000-30-30100-515340-00000000- 5766847-1 2411 9TH AVE. SW, CHARLEEN  A.   256-564-8026     90004520 9/3/2024 99.81
1000-30-30100-515340-00000000- 5766847-0 2411 9TH AVE. SW, CHARLEEN  A.   256-564-8026     90004520 9/3/2024 568.98
Total Paid by Vendor 3,501.89
1000-14-14300-513010-00000000- 8844198 POP: 07/12/24-08/06/24 APPLIANCE REPAIRS 97616 8/20/2024 430.89
1000-14-14300-513010-00000000- 8885451 POP: 07/29/24-08/13/24 APPLIANCE REPAIRS 97816 8/27/2024 195.39
Total Paid by Vendor 626.28
1000-53-53200-513010-PK1020XX- JC27804 POP: 08/09/24 - ELEVATOR WORK GARAGE "M" 97544 8/20/2024 3,795.00
Total Paid by Vendor 3,795.00
1000-14-14300-515460-00000000- 092024 POP: THRU 09/30/24 - LEASE SOUTH PRECINCT 97911 9/3/2024 14,352.51
Total Paid by Vendor 14,352.51
1000-42-42200-515130-00000000- FB98544 DRILL FIELD ICE MAKER                             97545 8/20/2024 4,095.63
Total Paid by Vendor 4,095.63
1000-50-00000-515340-00000000- 5110764 POP: 08/28/24 - FLOOR SCRUBBER REPAIR 97913 9/3/2024 798.82
Total Paid by Vendor 798.82
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 43826 COM TX 081224/43826                               97546 8/20/2024 495.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 43826 COM TX 081224/43826                               97546 8/20/2024 89.10
Total Paid by Vendor 584.10
1000-52-52600-515340-00000000- 0590711-IN SPORT FIELD ACCESORIES & TOOLS - NORTH            97548 8/20/2024 800.00
Total Paid by Vendor 800.00
1000-17-17100-515070-00000000- 28727057193608012024 POP: 06/24/24-07/23/24- ATT MOBILITY FOR FIRE 97543 8/20/2024 123.93
1000-17-17100-515070-00000000- 256 535-6412-0824 POP: 08/19/24-09/18/24 -ATT MAIN CENTREX FOR COH 97744 8/27/2024 4,420.08
Total Paid by Vendor 4,544.01
1000-50-00000-515370-00000000- 147175 POP: 08/19/24 - RABIES VACCINES FOR VOUCHERS 97747 8/27/2024 10.00
Total Paid by Vendor 10.00
1000-53-53200-513010-00000000- 93995 BLANKET PO, KEYS AND LOCKS FOR PARKING FACILITIES 97915 9/3/2024 55.00
Total Paid by Vendor 55.00
1000-10-10300-515020-00000000- IN24-0194 POP: 09/02/24 -JAZZ IN THE PARK AUDIO SERVICES 90004451 8/27/2024 16,050.00
1000-74-74400-515370-00000000- IN24-0193 POWER DISTRO RENTAL AUG 15,2024 - 805 AFTER FIVE  90004451 8/27/2024 374.50
Total Paid by Vendor 16,424.50
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 99027340 COM TX 081224/99027340                            97551 8/20/2024 1,185.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 99027340 COM TX 081224/99027340                            97551 8/20/2024 199.48
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 99027340 COM TX 081224/99027340                            97551 8/20/2024 6,357.29
Total Paid by Vendor 7,741.77
1000-43-00000-515370-00000000- 07/25/24 1ST SESSION POP: 07/25/24 - DDC INSTRUCTOR SERVICES FY24 97552 8/20/2024 100.00
1000-43-00000-515370-00000000- 08/15/24-1ST SESSION POP: 08/15/24 DDC INSTRUCTOR SERVICES 97552 8/20/2024 100.00
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1000-43-00000-515370-00000000- 08/21/24 1ST SESSION POP: 08/21/24 DDC INSTRUCTOR SERVICES 97916 9/3/2024 100.00
1000-43-00000-515370-00000000- 08/26/24 1ST SESSION POP: 08/26/24 DDC INSTRUCTOR SERVICES 97916 9/3/2024 100.00
1000-43-00000-515370-00000000- 08/28/24-2ND SESSION POP: 08/28/24 DDC INSTRUCTOR SERVICES 97916 9/3/2024 100.00
Total Paid by Vendor 500.00
1000-14-14300-513010-00000000- 19754 POP: 08/15/24- MEDECO KEY SYSTEM & MISC. 97553 8/20/2024 40.00
1000-14-14300-513010-00000000- 19753 2024 BLANKET PO MEDECO KEY SYSTEM & MISC.         97553 8/20/2024 20.00
1000-14-14300-513010-00000000- 19718 POP: 08/12-08/13/24- MEDECO KEY SYSTEM & MISC. 97553 8/20/2024 55.00
1000-14-14300-513010-00000000- 19719 POP: 08/07/24 - MEDECO KEY SYSTEM & MISC. 97553 8/20/2024 212.00
1000-14-14300-513010-00000000- 19807 POP: 08/21/24- MEDECO KEY SYSTEM & MISC. 97917 9/3/2024 144.00
1000-14-14300-513010-00000000- 19788 POP: 08/20/24 - MEDECO KEY SYSTEM & MISC. 97917 9/3/2024 78.00
1000-14-14300-513010-00000000- 19791 POP: 08/21/24 - MEDECO KEY SYSTEM & MISC. 97917 9/3/2024 20.00
1000-14-14300-515610-00000000- 19787 POP: 08/20/24 -MEDECO PIN KIT FOR KEY SHOP 97917 9/3/2024 1,579.63
Total Paid by Vendor 2,148.63
1000-14-14310-515370-00000000- 3424 BRAHAN SPRINGS MITIGATION                         97661 8/20/2024 3,600.00
Total Paid by Vendor 3,600.00
1000-30-30200-515340-00000000- 926440543 REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR PICKLEBALL SYSTEMS OPTIMIST 97918 9/3/2024 192.00
Total Paid by Vendor 192.00
1000-52-52700-515340-00000000- 166534 TRIMMER FOR SOUTH                                 97748 8/27/2024 295.99
1000-52-52700-515340-00000000- 165144CM CREDIT MEMO FOR INVOICE 165144 97748 8/27/2024 -345.03
1000-55-55400-515340-00000000- 166497 BACKPACK BLOWER FOR MAINT                         97748 8/27/2024 424.99
1000-52-52200-515340-00000000- 167274 VARIOUS ITEMS - LANDSCAPE (BLANKET)               97919 9/3/2024 252.43
1000-52-52700-515340-00000000- 167079 VARIOUS ITEMS - LANDSCAPE (BLANKET)               97919 9/3/2024 213.72
1000-52-52300-515340-00000000- 167260 VARIOUS ITEMS - LANDSCAPE (BLANKET)               97919 9/3/2024 224.53
Total Paid by Vendor 1,066.63
1000-14-14300-513010-00000000- 71235019 POP: 07/31/24- SARGEANT & KESCO KEYS & MISC. 97555 8/20/2024 732.18
1000-14-14300-513010-00000000- 71234923 POP:07/29/24-08/07/24- SGT & KESCO KEYS & MISC. 97555 8/20/2024 186.26
Total Paid by Vendor 918.44
1000-50-00000-515161-00000000- CH93974 ANIMAL MEDICAL/DRUGS NOT ON BID - BLANKET         97565 8/20/2024 67.70
1000-50-00000-515161-00000000- CG02255 ANIMAL MEDICAL/DRUGS NOT ON BID - BLANKET         97761 8/27/2024 765.63
1000-50-00000-515161-00000000- CJ15028 ANIMAL MEDICAL/DRUGS NOT ON BID - BLANKET         97761 8/27/2024 10.26
1000-50-00000-515161-00000000- CJ02111 ANIMAL MEDICAL/DRUGS NOT ON BID - BLANKET         97761 8/27/2024 371.05
1000-50-00000-515161-00000000- CH62192 ANIMAL MEDICAL DRUGS ON BID - BLANKET             97761 8/27/2024 1,287.60
1000-50-00000-515161-00000000- CJ59304 ANIMAL MEDICAL/DRUGS NOT ON BID - BLANKET         97761 8/27/2024 229.77
1000-50-00000-515161-00000000- CK00563 ANIMAL MEDICAL DRUGS ON BID - BLANKET             97928 9/3/2024 1,287.60
1000-50-00000-515161-00000000- CG41903 ANIMAL MEDICAL DRUGS ON BID - BLANKET             97928 9/3/2024 1,287.60
1000-50-00000-515161-00000000- CK31263 ANIMAL MEDICAL/DRUGS NOT ON BID - BLANKET         97928 9/3/2024 2,400.90
1000-50-00000-515161-00000000- CJ94514 ANIMAL MEDICAL/DRUGS NOT ON BID - BLANKET         97928 9/3/2024 624.96
1000-50-00000-515161-00000000- CK32250 ANIMAL MEDICAL/DRUGS NOT ON BID - BLANKET         97928 9/3/2024 54.76
Total Paid by Vendor 8,387.83
1000-17-17100-515250-00000000- C023421106 POP: 08/19/24-08/18/25 CONTACT CENTER EXPRESS SUPP 97920 9/3/2024 3,052.80
1000-00-00000-140200-00000000- C023421107 POP: 08/19/24-08/18/25 IRONPORT YEARLY SUPP ITS 97920 9/3/2024 5,966.00
Total Paid by Vendor 9,018.80
1000-10-10300-515020-00000000- 0051 POP: 09/01/24 - PERFORMANCE FEE 97921 9/3/2024 2,500.00
Total Paid by Vendor 2,500.00
1000-17-17200-520300-00000000- IN1735462 POP: 07/30/24 - 07/29/25 DRAGON PROFESSIONAL 97749 8/27/2024 1,425.80
Total Paid by Vendor 1,425.80
1000-30-30600-515340-00000000- INV3447548 AED SUPPLIES FOR MERRIMACK SOCCER FIELDS          97557 8/20/2024 477.42
Total Paid by Vendor 477.42
1000-17-17200-520300-00000000- PL08852 PUNCHOUT ADOBE                                    97558 8/20/2024 328.72
1000-17-17200-520300-00000000- QC59517 PUNCHOUT ADOBE PL LADY KASSAMA                    97558 8/20/2024 328.72
1000-17-17200-520300-00000000- RV16277 305 FOUNTAIN CIR-1ST FLOOR/C DATTILO/256-427-6707 97558 8/20/2024 328.72
1000-17-17200-520300-00000000- RT46656 308 FOUNTAIN CIR-BASEMENT/C DATTILO/256-427-6707  97558 8/20/2024 328.72
1000-17-17400-520200-00000000- RP04898 308 FOUNTAIN CIR-BASEMENT/C DATTILO/256-427-6707  97558 8/20/2024 6,261.00
1000-17-17400-520200-00000000- RL96747 308 FOUNTAIN CIR-BASEMENT/C DATTILO/256-427-6707  97558 8/20/2024 89.99
1000-17-17400-520200-00000000- RJ31064 308 FOUNTAIN CIR-BASEMENT/C DATTILO/256-427-6707  97558 8/20/2024 24.58
1000-17-17400-520200-00000000- RH40481 308 FOUNTAIN CIR-BASEMENT/C DATTILO/256-427-6707  97558 8/20/2024 125.54
1000-17-17400-520200-00000000- RD85584 308 FOUNTAIN CIR -BASEMENT/ C DATTILO/ 2564276707 97558 8/20/2024 476.00
1000-17-17400-520200-00000000- RG34245 308 FOUNTAIN CIR-BASEMENT/C DATTILO/256-427-6707  97558 8/20/2024 556.58
1000-17-17300-520200-00000000- QW65410 PUNCHOUT ETHERNET CNVRT                           97558 8/20/2024 136.10
1000-17-17400-520200-00000000- QX11324 PUNCHOUT IT STOCK MONITORS                        97558 8/20/2024 8,340.76
1000-17-17400-520200-00000000- RC79004 308 FOUNTAIN CIR-BASEMENT/C DATILLO/256-427-6707  97558 8/20/2024 61.00
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1000-17-17200-520300-00000000- RW31496 305 FOUNTAIN CIR-1ST FLOOR/C DATTILO/256-427-6707 97558 8/20/2024 328.72
1000-17-17200-520300-00000000- QV94965 PUNCHOUT ADOBE FOR PD AND CT                      97558 8/20/2024 992.37
1000-17-17400-515340-00000000- RD82461 308 FOUNTAIN CIR-BASEMENT/D THOMAS/256-427-6703   97750 8/27/2024 54.66
1000-17-17200-520300-00000000- RH62123 ADOBE STANDARD - NR-JAN GILL                      97750 8/27/2024 330.79
1000-43-00000-515340-00000000- RM41779 IT/DTHOMAS/2564276703-MC-JPRIMM CHARGERS          97750 8/27/2024 128.84
1000-17-17400-515340-00000000- RG56953 IT/DTHOMAS/2564276703-IT-EGEATER-BATTERY REPLACE  97750 8/27/2024 83.38
1000-17-17200-520300-00000000- RQ04154 IT/DTHOMAS/2564276703 - ADOBE EN-PATRICK GAMBLE   97750 8/27/2024 328.72
1000-17-17400-515340-00000000- RT25080 IT/DTHOMAS/2564276703-HEADSETS IT-STOCK           97750 8/27/2024 381.25
1000-17-17400-520200-00000000- SC97486 IT/DTHOMAS/2564276703 - MONITORS IT STOCK/MC      97750 8/27/2024 2,170.50
1000-17-17400-520200-00000000- RM18643 308 FOUNTAIN CIR-BASEMENT/C DATTILO/256-427-6707  97750 8/27/2024 22.54
1000-17-17400-520200-00000000- RL83025 308 FOUNTAIN CIR-BASEMENT/C DATTILO/256-427-6707  97750 8/27/2024 452.47
1000-17-17400-520200-00000000- RL66000 308 FOUNTAIN CIR-BASEMENT/C DATTILO/256-427-6707  97750 8/27/2024 2,509.60
1000-17-17400-520200-00000000- RL29276 308 FOUNTAIN CIR-BASEMENT/C DATTILO/256-427-6707  97750 8/27/2024 313.70
1000-17-17200-520300-00000000- RC61042 PUNCHOUT - ADOBE PD BRANDON WARNER                97750 8/27/2024 330.79
1000-17-17400-520200-00000000- SG91325 305 FOUNTAIN CIR/T MEDLEN/256-705-3151            97750 8/27/2024 3,450.60
1000-17-17200-520301-00000000- SB55981 308 FOUNTAIN CIR-BASEMENT/T MEDLEN/256-705-3151   97750 8/27/2024 328.72
1000-17-17400-520200-00000000- RD97927 308 FOUNTAIN CIR-BASEMENT/T MEDLEN/256-705-3151   97750 8/27/2024 86.40
Total Paid by Vendor 29,680.48
1000-17-17100-515070-00000000- 9971198863 POP: 07/11/24-08/10/24 VERIZON SERVICES COH BY ITS 97688 8/20/2024 361.11
Total Paid by Vendor 361.11
1000-17-17100-515070-00000000- 4892213630824 POP: 08/21/24 - 09/20/24- POTS LINE SVC COH 97922 9/3/2024 42.13
Total Paid by Vendor 42.13
1000-41-41100-515520-00000000- 08272024 STAC BUY MONEY BLANKET PO                         97923 9/3/2024 20,000.00
Total Paid by Vendor 20,000.00
1000-15-15100-515340-00000000- 4201721748 4203 E. SCHRIMSHER LN (BLANKET PO)                97752 8/27/2024 251.77
1000-15-15100-515340-00000000- 4202456184 4203 E. SCHRIMSHER LN (BLANKET PO)                97752 8/27/2024 251.77
1000-15-15100-515340-00000000- 4202289078 3242 LEEMAN FERRY RD SW (BLANKET)                 97752 8/27/2024 34.12
1000-52-52100-515790-00000000- 9282098661 FIRST AID & EYE STATION SERVICE - ADMIN (BLANKET) 97751 8/27/2024 99.00
1000-52-52100-515790-00000000- 9282097118 FIRST AID & EYE STATION SERVICE - ADMIN (BLANKET) 97751 8/27/2024 99.00
1000-52-52100-515790-00000000- 9282101535 FIRST AID & EYE STATION SERVICE - ADMIN (BLANKET) 97751 8/27/2024 198.00
1000-52-52100-515790-00000000- 5223960494 FIRST AID & EYE STATION SERVICE - ADMIN (BLANKET) 97751 8/27/2024 42.67
1000-15-15100-515340-00000000- 4203179718 4203 E. SCHRIMSHER LN (BLANKET PO)                97924 9/3/2024 251.77
1000-15-15100-515340-00000000- 4202996870 3242 LEEMAN FERRY RD SW (BLANKET)                 97924 9/3/2024 34.12
Total Paid by Vendor 1,262.22
1000-30-30600-515340-00000000- 1804194 WASP AND HORNET CONTROL AT METRO                  90004454 8/27/2024 114.12
1000-51-00000-515340-00000000- 1810197 PLYWOOD/LUMBER FOR CEMETERY/BLANKET PO            90004531 9/3/2024 21.78
1000-70-70200-515340-00000000- 1819798 POP 7/1/24 - 7/31/24 MATERIALS FOR DMP PROJECTS 90004531 9/3/2024 346.30
Total Paid by Vendor 482.20
1000-43-00000-515043-00000000- 23T0010816 POP: 12/22/23-03/21/24 LEGAL ATTORNEY SERVICES 97560 8/20/2024 203.00
1000-43-00000-515043-00000000- 23T0010227 POP: 12/15/23-04/11/24 LEGAL ATTORNEY SERVICES 97560 8/20/2024 182.00
1000-43-00000-515043-00000000- 23T0010322 POP: 12/18/23-04/03/24 LEGAL ATTORNEY SERVICES 97560 8/20/2024 196.00
1000-43-00000-515043-00000000- 23T0006259 POP: 11/6/23-03/27/24 LEGAL ATTORNEY SERVICES 97560 8/20/2024 252.00
1000-43-00000-515043-00000000- 11197992 POP: 10/25/22-10/16/23 LEGAL ATTORNEY SERVICES 97560 8/20/2024 483.00
1000-43-00000-515043-00000000- 11227027 POP: 09/15/23-04/4/24 LEGAL ATTORNEY SERVICES 97560 8/20/2024 343.00
1000-43-00000-515043-00000000- 24T0001873 POP: 02/14/24-03/27/24LEGAL ATTORNEY SERVICES 97560 8/20/2024 133.00
1000-43-00000-515043-00000000- 24T0001410 POP: 01/23/24-03/21/24 LEGAL ATTORNEY SERVICES 97753 8/27/2024 196.00
1000-43-00000-515043-00000000- 24T0001378 POP: 01/24/24-03/21/24 LEGAL ATTORNEY SERVICES 97753 8/27/2024 168.00
1000-43-00000-515043-00000000- 23T0005605 POP: 01/31/24-03/27/24 LEGAL ATTORNEY SERVICES 97753 8/27/2024 154.00
1000-43-00000-515043-00000000- 11228464 POP: 08/22/23-02/28/24 LEGAL ATTORNEY SERVICES 97753 8/27/2024 266.00
1000-43-00000-515043-00000000- 23T0004094 POP: 10/17/23-04/15/24 LEGAL ATTORNEY SERVICES 97753 8/27/2024 259.00
1000-43-00000-515043-00000000- 11223379 POP: 07/05/23-03/04/24 LEGAL ATTORNEY SERVICES 97753 8/27/2024 329.00
1000-43-00000-515043-00000000- 98614 POP: 01/24/24 - 04/17/24 LEGAL ATTORNEY SERVICES 97753 8/27/2024 231.00
1000-43-00000-515043-00000000- 11209666 POP: 04/23/24 - 05/02/24 -LEGAL ATTORNEY SERVICES 97753 8/27/2024 49.00
1000-43-00000-515043-00000000- 11228141 POP: 08/23 -03/27/24 - LEGAL ATTORNEY SERVICES 97753 8/27/2024 455.00
1000-43-00000-515043-00000000- 11228455 POP: 08/21/23 - 04/04/24 -LEGAL ATTORNEY SERVICES 97753 8/27/2024 224.00
1000-43-00000-515043-00000000- 23T0011159-60 POP: 12/26/23- 05/01/24 -LEGAL ATTORNEY SERVICES 97753 8/27/2024 217.00
1000-43-00000-515043-00000000- 11183719 POP: 10/30/23 - 03/21/24 -LEGAL ATTORNEY SERVICES 97753 8/27/2024 287.00
1000-43-00000-515043-00000000- 11214213 POP: 04/03/23 - 11/09/23 LEGAL ATTORNEY SERVICES 97753 8/27/2024 294.00
1000-43-00000-515043-00000000- 23T0011017 POP: 12/06/23-05/01/24 LEGAL ATTORNEY SERVICES 97753 8/27/2024 224.00
1000-43-00000-515043-00000000- 11217894 POP: 04/15/24 - 07/26/24 LEGAL ATTORNEY SERVICES 97753 8/27/2024 511.00
1000-43-00000-515043-00000000- 23T0009802 POP: 12/11/23 - 02/28/24 LEGAL ATTORNEY SERVICES 97753 8/27/2024 252.00

CHARLES BROOKS
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1000-43-00000-515043-00000000- 23T0004818 POP: 10/23/23 -02/07/24 LEGAL ATTORNEY SERVICES 97753 8/27/2024 189.00
1000-43-00000-515043-00000000- 23T0002447 POP: 09/25/23 -04/02/24 LEGAL ATTORNEY SERVICES 97753 8/27/2024 336.00
1000-43-00000-515043-00000000- 23T0005957 POP:11/06/23 - 03/27/24 LEGAL ATTORNEY SERVICES 97753 8/27/2024 175.00
1000-43-00000-515043-00000000- 23T0008166 POP: 11/23/23 - 005/01/24 LEGAL ATTORNEY SERVICES 97753 8/27/2024 217.00
1000-43-00000-515043-00000000- 23T0004878 POP: 10/23/23 - 07/09/24 LEGAL ATTORNEY SERVICES 97753 8/27/2024 322.00
1000-43-00000-515043-00000000- 23T0005546 POP: 10/30/23 -03/27/24 LEGAL ATTORNEY SERVICES 97753 8/27/2024 196.00
1000-43-00000-515043-00000000- 23T0008380 POP: 11/27/23 - 04/18/24 LEGAL ATTORNEY SERVICES 97753 8/27/2024 273.00
1000-43-00000-515043-00000000- 11218404 POP: 03/15/23 - 02/28/24 LEGAL ATTORNEY SERVICES 97753 8/27/2024 294.00
Total Paid by Vendor 7,910.00
1000-42-42100-515370-00000000- 300 POP: 08/20/24 - 08/22/24 FIRE TACTICS TRAINING 97925 9/3/2024 5,926.50
Total Paid by Vendor 5,926.50
1000-16-16300-515340-00000000- 8067134 INTOXILYZER SUPPLIES FOR CITY CLINIC              97754 8/27/2024 371.95
Total Paid by Vendor 371.95
1000-19-00000-515010-00000000- 159030063024 POP: 06/11/24- NOTICE OF ELECTION, PER LEGAL 97755 8/27/2024 691.50
1000-19-00000-515010-00000000- 159030073124 POP: 07/16/24 NOTICE OF ELECTION - CORRECTION 97756 8/27/2024 345.00
Total Paid by Vendor 1,036.50
1000-00-00000-210310-00000000- 365341 Payroll Run 1 - Warrant 240818 97711 8/22/2024 995.00
Total Paid by Vendor 995.00
1000-17-17100-515070-00000000- 83969000116000340824 POP: 08/19/24 - 09/18/24- COMCAST CABLE SVC COH 97562 8/20/2024 10.54
1000-17-17100-515070-00000000- 83969000100287730824 POP: 08/16/24-09/15/24 - COMCAST CABLE SVC COH 97562 8/20/2024 21.05
1000-17-17100-515070-00000000- 83969000116000260824 POP: 08/19/24 - 09/18/24- COMCAST CABLE SVC COH 97562 8/20/2024 10.54
1000-17-17100-515070-00000000- 83969000120079400824 POP: 08/21/24-09/20/24  COMCAST CABLE SERVICES COH 97758 8/27/2024 21.09
1000-17-17100-515070-00000000- 83969000114784070824 POP: 08/30/24-09/29/24 COMCAST CABLE SERVICES 97758 8/27/2024 63.19
1000-17-17100-515070-00000000- 83969000115978000824 POP: 08/30/24-09/29/24 COMCAST CABLE SERVICES 97758 8/27/2024 10.54
1000-17-17100-515070-00000000- 83969000115986910824 POP: 08/30/24-09/29/24 COMCAST CABLE SERVICES 97758 8/27/2024 122.18
1000-17-17100-515070-00000000- 83969000116343480824 POP: 09/03/24-10/02/24 COMCAST CABLE SERVICES COH 97758 8/27/2024 10.54
1000-17-17100-515070-00000000- 83969000115986830824 POP: 09/02/24-10/01/24 COMCAST CABLE SERVICES COH 97926 9/3/2024 172.26
1000-17-17100-515070-00000000- 83969000128440290824 POP: 08/22/24-09/21/24 COMCAST CABLE SVC COH 97926 9/3/2024 160.06
1000-17-17100-515070-00000000- 83969000116022380824 POP: 09/05/24-10/04/24 COMCAST CABLE SERVICES 97926 9/3/2024 63.24
1000-17-17100-515070-00000000- 83960100100032380824 POP: 08/28/24 - 09/27/24 - COMCAST CABLE SVC COH 97926 9/3/2024 440.47
Total Paid by Vendor 1,105.70
1000-42-42100-520500-00000000- I-7690 POP: 08/05/24 - QUOTE19130,ST.17 FLOORING, JFAIN 90004458 8/27/2024 14,702.00
Total Paid by Vendor 14,702.00
1000-00-00000-210180-00000000- 365354 Payroll Run 1 - Warrant 240818 97712 8/22/2024 11.54
Total Paid by Vendor 11.54
1000-19-00000-502150-00000000- 081524-HUNT POP: 07/26/24-08/14/24SUP ESCROW LRG WC MED BILLS 90004390 8/20/2024 57,466.97
1000-19-00000-502150-00000000- 081624-HUNT SUP ESCROW FOR LARGE WC MEDICAL BILLS (BLANKET)   90004390 8/20/2024 6,285.12
1000-19-00000-502150-00000000- 082824-HUNT POP: 8/15/24-8/27/24 SUP ESCROW, LRG WC MED BILLS 90004533 9/3/2024 40,490.95
Total Paid by Vendor 104,243.04
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- SWO073466-1         COM TX 081524/SWO073466-1                         97762 8/27/2024 1,072.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- SWO073466-1         COM TX 081524/SWO073466-1                         97762 8/27/2024 201.14
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- SWO073466-1         COM TX 081524/SWO073466-1                         97762 8/27/2024 1,184.31
1000-55-55300-513050-00000000- RSA032112 8 POP: 07/22/24-08/19/24 -4-N-1 BUCKET FOR TL12 RENT 97762 8/27/2024 750.00
1000-55-55300-513050-00000000- RSA032111 8 POP: 07/22/24-08/18/24 EQUIP RENTAL FOR PWS CONST 97762 8/27/2024 3,050.00
1000-55-55300-513050-00000000- RSA032573 6 POP: 07/18/24 - 08/15/24 ROLLER FOR PWS MAINT 97762 8/27/2024 1,600.00
Total Paid by Vendor 7,857.45
1000-52-52900-515010-00000000- 438337 HAND SANITISER FOR GIVEWAYS - GT                  97763 8/27/2024 1,234.60
1000-52-52900-515010-00000000- 438405 REUSABLE STRAWS FOR GIVEAWAYS - GT                97931 9/3/2024 1,615.93
Total Paid by Vendor 2,850.53
1000-53-53200-513010-PK1020XX- 7095717 POP: 05/30/24 CONTROLLER LIGHTED SIGN -GARAGE "M" 97764 8/27/2024 350.00
Total Paid by Vendor 350.00
1000-14-14300-513010-00000000- 13720 POP: 07/30/24-08/05/24- ICEMAKER REPAIRS 97561 8/20/2024 239.00
1000-14-14300-513010-00000000- 13719 POP: 07/18/24-08/01/24- ICEMAKER REPAIRS 97561 8/20/2024 282.00
1000-14-14300-513010-00000000- 13718 POP: 07/25/24-08/05/24- ICEMAKER REPAIRS 97561 8/20/2024 739.28
1000-14-14300-513010-00000000- 13727 POP: 07/08/24-08/15/24- ICEMAKER REPAIRS 97757 8/27/2024 148.55
1000-14-14300-513010-00000000- 13728 POP: 08/06/24 -08/15/24- ICEMAKER REPAIRS 97757 8/27/2024 198.05
1000-14-14300-513010-00000000- 13729 POP: 08/06/24-08/15/24- ICEMAKER REPAIRS 97757 8/27/2024 85.00
1000-14-14300-513010-00000000- 13730 POP: 08/13/24-08/15/24- ICEMAKER REPAIRS 97757 8/27/2024 85.00
Total Paid by Vendor 1,776.88
1000-14-14300-515460-00000000- 092024 POP: THRU 09/30/24-22227 DRAKE AVE STE 25&26 LEASE 97934 9/3/2024 4,585.00
Total Paid by Vendor 4,585.00
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1000-00-00000-210180-00000000- 365344 Payroll Run 1 - Warrant 240818 97719 8/22/2024 456.55
1000-00-00000-210180-00000000- 365345 Payroll Run 1 - Warrant 240818 97720 8/22/2024 260.98
Total Paid by Vendor 717.53
1000-50-00000-515370-00000000- 45047 POP: THRU 07/31/24 SPRAYING FOR PLAY YARDS 97569 8/20/2024 200.00
1000-14-14310-515370-00000000- 46639 POP: THRU 08/31/24 -  PEST CONTROL SERVICES 97568 8/20/2024 2,757.55
1000-14-14310-515370-00000000- 46646 POP: THRU 08/31/24 - PEST CONTROL SERVICES 97936 9/3/2024 495.00
Total Paid by Vendor 3,452.55
1000-17-17400-520200-00000000- 10764252465 LATITUDE 5450 LAPTOPS                             90004391 8/20/2024 46,500.00
1000-17-17400-520200-00000000- 10763911768 MINI DISPLAYPOR TO HDMI/PRECISION 3680 TOWER -NOC 97765 8/27/2024 2,271.76
1000-17-17300-520200-00000000- 10766969479 305 FOUNTAIN CIR/DTHOMAS/2564276703 - 3680 TOWER  97765 8/27/2024 1,747.76
Total Paid by Vendor 50,519.52
1000-00-00000-210240-00000000- BE006221932 POP: 9/01/24 TO 9/30/24 01-0680100002 90004459 8/27/2024 133,929.04
Total Paid by Vendor 133,929.04
1000-30-30600-515520-00000000- D. PALMORE-08/09/24 POP: 07/22/24-07/30/24 FALL ADULT SOFTBALL 90004537 9/3/2024 2,604.00
1000-30-30600-515520-00000000- D.PALMORE-08/14/24 POP: 08/05/24-08/13/24 FALL ADULT SOFTBALL 90004537 9/3/2024 2,604.00
Total Paid by Vendor 5,208.00
1000-14-14300-513010-00000000- SVC/265-28762 POP: 07/29/24- OVERHEAD DOOR REPAIRS 90004538 9/3/2024 456.55
1000-14-14300-513010-00000000- SVC/265-28725 POP: 07/25/24- OVERHEAD DOOR REPAIRS 90004538 9/3/2024 234.00
1000-14-14300-513010-00000000- SVC/265-28389 POP: 07/23/24-07/25/24- OVERHEAD DOOR REPAIRS 90004538 9/3/2024 672.30
Total Paid by Vendor 1,362.85
1000-00-00000-210180-00000000- 365343 Payroll Run 1 - Warrant 240818 97718 8/22/2024 150.00
Total Paid by Vendor 150.00
1000-74-74400-515520-00000000- 14-4752 POP: 08/15/24 - 805 AFTER FIVE TALENT & PRODUCTION 90004539 9/3/2024 5,000.00
Total Paid by Vendor 5,000.00
1000-14-14300-515460-00000000- 09012024 POP: THRU 09/30/24 - 12TH AVENUE WAREHOUSE LEASE 97937 9/3/2024 3,900.00
Total Paid by Vendor 3,900.00
1000-00-00000-610039-00000000- CFN-34845 FUELING TRANS DATED 080824                        90004394 8/20/2024 34.50
1000-14-14100-514010-00000000- CFN-34845 FUELING TRANS DATED 080824                        90004394 8/20/2024 279.82
1000-15-15100-514010-00000000- CFN-34845 FUELING TRANS DATED 080824                        90004394 8/20/2024 115.42
1000-16-16100-514010-00000000- CFN-34845 FUELING TRANS DATED 080824                        90004394 8/20/2024 26.09
1000-30-30100-514010-00000000- CFN-34845 FUELING TRANS DATED 080824                        90004394 8/20/2024 42.56
1000-30-30100-514010-00000000- CFN-34845 FUELING TRANS DATED 080824                        90004394 8/20/2024 24.61
1000-30-30100-514010-00000000- CFN-34845 FUELING TRANS DATED 080824                        90004394 8/20/2024 19.94
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-34845 FUELING TRANS DATED 080824                        90004394 8/20/2024 4,002.38
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-34845 FUELING TRANS DATED 080824                        90004394 8/20/2024 489.03
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-34845 FUELING TRANS DATED 080824                        90004394 8/20/2024 334.70
1000-42-42100-514010-00000000- CFN-34845 FUELING TRANS DATED 080824                        90004394 8/20/2024 784.44
1000-42-42100-514010-00000000- CFN-34845 FUELING TRANS DATED 080824                        90004394 8/20/2024 125.52
1000-42-42100-514010-00000000- CFN-34845 FUELING TRANS DATED 080824                        90004394 8/20/2024 71.26
1000-43-00000-514010-00000000- CFN-34845 FUELING TRANS DATED 080824                        90004394 8/20/2024 29.52
1000-50-00000-514010-00000000- CFN-34845 FUELING TRANS DATED 080824                        90004394 8/20/2024 141.51
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-34845 FUELING TRANS DATED 080824                        90004394 8/20/2024 132.89
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-34845 FUELING TRANS DATED 080824                        90004394 8/20/2024 194.07
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-34845 FUELING TRANS DATED 080824                        90004394 8/20/2024 288.26
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-34845 FUELING TRANS DATED 080824                        90004394 8/20/2024 539.11
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-34845 FUELING TRANS DATED 080824                        90004394 8/20/2024 452.26
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-34845 FUELING TRANS DATED 080824                        90004394 8/20/2024 231.56
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-34845 FUELING TRANS DATED 080824                        90004394 8/20/2024 53.04
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-34845 FUELING TRANS DATED 080824                        90004394 8/20/2024 211.85
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-34845 FUELING TRANS DATED 080824                        90004394 8/20/2024 31.01
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-34845 FUELING TRANS DATED 080824                        90004394 8/20/2024 429.80
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-34845 FUELING TRANS DATED 080824                        90004394 8/20/2024 30.01
1000-53-53200-514010-00000000- CFN-34845 FUELING TRANS DATED 080824                        90004394 8/20/2024 24.12
1000-53-53400-514010-00000000- CFN-34845 FUELING TRANS DATED 080824                        90004394 8/20/2024 63.74
1000-55-55100-514010-00000000- CFN-34845 FUELING TRANS DATED 080824                        90004394 8/20/2024 99.43
1000-55-55100-514010-00000000- CFN-34845 FUELING TRANS DATED 080824                        90004394 8/20/2024 80.45
1000-55-55300-514010-00000000- CFN-34845 FUELING TRANS DATED 080824                        90004394 8/20/2024 1,163.04
1000-55-55400-514010-00000000- CFN-34845 FUELING TRANS DATED 080824                        90004394 8/20/2024 762.41
1000-70-70200-514010-00000000- CFN-34845 FUELING TRANS DATED 080824                        90004394 8/20/2024 205.23
1000-71-71100-514010-00000000- CFN-34845 FUELING TRANS DATED 080824                        90004394 8/20/2024 143.06
1000-71-71100-514010-00000000- CFN-34845 FUELING TRANS DATED 080824                        90004394 8/20/2024 47.99
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1000-72-00000-514010-00000000- CFN-34845 FUELING TRANS DATED 080824                        90004394 8/20/2024 96.47
1000-75-75100-514010-00000000- CFN-34845 FUELING TRANS DATED 080824                        90004394 8/20/2024 108.85
1000-75-75100-514010-00000000- CFN-34845 FUELING TRANS DATED 080824                        90004394 8/20/2024 130.47
1000-13-13100-514010-00000000- CFN-34873 FUELING TRANS DATED 080924                        90004394 8/20/2024 63.87
1000-14-14100-514010-00000000- CFN-34873 FUELING TRANS DATED 080924                        90004394 8/20/2024 177.24
1000-15-15100-514010-00000000- CFN-34873 FUELING TRANS DATED 080924                        90004394 8/20/2024 124.12
1000-17-17100-514010-00000000- CFN-34873 FUELING TRANS DATED 080924                        90004394 8/20/2024 29.16
1000-30-30100-514010-00000000- CFN-34873 FUELING TRANS DATED 080924                        90004394 8/20/2024 86.81
1000-30-30100-514010-00000000- CFN-34873 FUELING TRANS DATED 080924                        90004394 8/20/2024 79.44
1000-30-30100-514010-00000000- CFN-34873 FUELING TRANS DATED 080924                        90004394 8/20/2024 29.90
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-34873 FUELING TRANS DATED 080924                        90004394 8/20/2024 3,869.38
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-34873 FUELING TRANS DATED 080924                        90004394 8/20/2024 378.37
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-34873 FUELING TRANS DATED 080924                        90004394 8/20/2024 23.12
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-34873 FUELING TRANS DATED 080924                        90004394 8/20/2024 400.78
1000-42-42100-514010-00000000- CFN-34873 FUELING TRANS DATED 080924                        90004394 8/20/2024 514.13
1000-42-42100-514010-00000000- CFN-34873 FUELING TRANS DATED 080924                        90004394 8/20/2024 150.84
1000-42-42100-514010-00000000- CFN-34873 FUELING TRANS DATED 080924                        90004394 8/20/2024 40.48
1000-50-00000-514010-00000000- CFN-34873 FUELING TRANS DATED 080924                        90004394 8/20/2024 177.24
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-34873 FUELING TRANS DATED 080924                        90004394 8/20/2024 106.81
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-34873 FUELING TRANS DATED 080924                        90004394 8/20/2024 34.60
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-34873 FUELING TRANS DATED 080924                        90004394 8/20/2024 1,008.87
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-34873 FUELING TRANS DATED 080924                        90004394 8/20/2024 132.66
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-34873 FUELING TRANS DATED 080924                        90004394 8/20/2024 125.69
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-34873 FUELING TRANS DATED 080924                        90004394 8/20/2024 165.65
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-34873 FUELING TRANS DATED 080924                        90004394 8/20/2024 334.74
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-34873 FUELING TRANS DATED 080924                        90004394 8/20/2024 61.09
1000-53-53200-514010-00000000- CFN-34873 FUELING TRANS DATED 080924                        90004394 8/20/2024 32.18
1000-53-53400-514010-00000000- CFN-34873 FUELING TRANS DATED 080924                        90004394 8/20/2024 62.35
1000-55-55100-514010-00000000- CFN-34873 FUELING TRANS DATED 080924                        90004394 8/20/2024 42.74
1000-55-55400-514010-00000000- CFN-34873 FUELING TRANS DATED 080924                        90004394 8/20/2024 412.81
1000-70-70200-514010-00000000- CFN-34873 FUELING TRANS DATED 080924                        90004394 8/20/2024 84.23
1000-71-71100-514010-00000000- CFN-34873 FUELING TRANS DATED 080924                        90004394 8/20/2024 41.73
1000-72-00000-514010-00000000- CFN-34873 FUELING TRANS DATED 080924                        90004394 8/20/2024 172.96
1000-73-73100-514010-00000000- CFN-34873 FUELING TRANS DATED 080924                        90004394 8/20/2024 13.57
1000-74-74100-514010-00000000- CFN-34873 FUELING TRANS DATED 080924                        90004394 8/20/2024 26.65
1000-75-75100-514010-00000000- CFN-34873 FUELING TRANS DATED 080924                        90004394 8/20/2024 85.72
1000-75-75100-514010-00000000- CFN-34873 FUELING TRANS DATED 080924                        90004394 8/20/2024 115.98
1000-14-14100-514010-00000000- CFN-34892 FUELING TRANS DATED 081024                        90004394 8/20/2024 30.26
1000-30-30100-514010-00000000- CFN-34892 FUELING TRANS DATED 081024                        90004394 8/20/2024 31.27
1000-30-30100-514010-00000000- CFN-34892 FUELING TRANS DATED 081024                        90004394 8/20/2024 34.00
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-34892 FUELING TRANS DATED 081024                        90004394 8/20/2024 3,310.52
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-34892 FUELING TRANS DATED 081024                        90004394 8/20/2024 54.85
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-34892 FUELING TRANS DATED 081024                        90004394 8/20/2024 292.04
1000-42-42100-514010-00000000- CFN-34892 FUELING TRANS DATED 081024                        90004394 8/20/2024 815.58
1000-42-42100-514010-00000000- CFN-34892 FUELING TRANS DATED 081024                        90004394 8/20/2024 22.58
1000-50-00000-514010-00000000- CFN-34892 FUELING TRANS DATED 081024                        90004394 8/20/2024 75.20
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-34892 FUELING TRANS DATED 081024                        90004394 8/20/2024 57.06
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-34892 FUELING TRANS DATED 081024                        90004394 8/20/2024 77.85
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-34892 FUELING TRANS DATED 081024                        90004394 8/20/2024 59.79
1000-71-71100-514010-00000000- CFN-34892 FUELING TRANS DATED 081024                        90004394 8/20/2024 41.93
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-34901 FUELING TRANS DATED 081124                        90004394 8/20/2024 3,077.68
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-34901 FUELING TRANS DATED 081124                        90004394 8/20/2024 81.66
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-34901 FUELING TRANS DATED 081124                        90004394 8/20/2024 104.75
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-34901 FUELING TRANS DATED 081124                        90004394 8/20/2024 98.60
1000-42-42100-514010-00000000- CFN-34901 FUELING TRANS DATED 081124                        90004394 8/20/2024 342.94
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-34901 FUELING TRANS DATED 081124                        90004394 8/20/2024 68.20
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-34901 FUELING TRANS DATED 081124                        90004394 8/20/2024 29.28
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-34901 FUELING TRANS DATED 081124                        90004394 8/20/2024 56.52
1000-55-55400-514010-00000000- CFN-34901 FUELING TRANS DATED 081124                        90004394 8/20/2024 64.01
1000-00-00000-610039-00000000- CFN-34906 FUELING TRANS DATED 081224                        90004394 8/20/2024 115.38
1000-12-12100-514010-00000000- CFN-34906 FUELING TRANS DATED 081224                        90004394 8/20/2024 33.51
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1000-14-14100-514010-00000000- CFN-34906 FUELING TRANS DATED 081224                        90004394 8/20/2024 400.45
1000-17-17100-514010-00000000- CFN-34906 FUELING TRANS DATED 081224                        90004394 8/20/2024 55.85
1000-30-30100-514010-00000000- CFN-34906 FUELING TRANS DATED 081224                        90004394 8/20/2024 36.70
1000-30-30100-514010-00000000- CFN-34906 FUELING TRANS DATED 081224                        90004394 8/20/2024 29.77
1000-30-30100-514010-00000000- CFN-34906 FUELING TRANS DATED 081224                        90004394 8/20/2024 32.00
1000-30-30100-514010-00000000- CFN-34906 FUELING TRANS DATED 081224                        90004394 8/20/2024 30.26
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-34906 FUELING TRANS DATED 081224                        90004394 8/20/2024 3,302.21
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-34906 FUELING TRANS DATED 081224                        90004394 8/20/2024 398.19
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-34906 FUELING TRANS DATED 081224                        90004394 8/20/2024 45.92
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-34906 FUELING TRANS DATED 081224                        90004394 8/20/2024 96.17
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-34906 FUELING TRANS DATED 081224                        90004394 8/20/2024 288.35
1000-42-42100-514010-00000000- CFN-34906 FUELING TRANS DATED 081224                        90004394 8/20/2024 604.84
1000-42-42100-514010-00000000- CFN-34906 FUELING TRANS DATED 081224                        90004394 8/20/2024 76.93
1000-42-42100-514010-00000000- CFN-34906 FUELING TRANS DATED 081224                        90004394 8/20/2024 64.78
1000-50-00000-514010-00000000- CFN-34906 FUELING TRANS DATED 081224                        90004394 8/20/2024 79.28
1000-51-00000-514010-00000000- CFN-34906 FUELING TRANS DATED 081224                        90004394 8/20/2024 131.97
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-34906 FUELING TRANS DATED 081224                        90004394 8/20/2024 30.00
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-34906 FUELING TRANS DATED 081224                        90004394 8/20/2024 127.45
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-34906 FUELING TRANS DATED 081224                        90004394 8/20/2024 132.48
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-34906 FUELING TRANS DATED 081224                        90004394 8/20/2024 177.70
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-34906 FUELING TRANS DATED 081224                        90004394 8/20/2024 340.38
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-34906 FUELING TRANS DATED 081224                        90004394 8/20/2024 86.12
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-34906 FUELING TRANS DATED 081224                        90004394 8/20/2024 67.57
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-34906 FUELING TRANS DATED 081224                        90004394 8/20/2024 286.20
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-34906 FUELING TRANS DATED 081224                        90004394 8/20/2024 98.23
1000-53-53400-514010-00000000- CFN-34906 FUELING TRANS DATED 081224                        90004394 8/20/2024 55.09
1000-55-55300-514010-00000000- CFN-34906 FUELING TRANS DATED 081224                        90004394 8/20/2024 164.68
1000-55-55400-514010-00000000- CFN-34906 FUELING TRANS DATED 081224                        90004394 8/20/2024 1,424.97
1000-70-70200-514010-00000000- CFN-34906 FUELING TRANS DATED 081224                        90004394 8/20/2024 79.50
1000-71-71100-514010-00000000- CFN-34906 FUELING TRANS DATED 081224                        90004394 8/20/2024 128.21
1000-72-00000-514010-00000000- CFN-34906 FUELING TRANS DATED 081224                        90004394 8/20/2024 345.70
1000-73-73100-514010-00000000- CFN-34906 FUELING TRANS DATED 081224                        90004394 8/20/2024 74.95
1000-75-75100-514010-00000000- CFN-34906 FUELING TRANS DATED 081224                        90004394 8/20/2024 205.68
1000-55-55400-514010-00000000- INV-211392 POP: 08/07/24 - FY24 MAINTENANCE FUEL 90004394 8/20/2024 2,371.97
1000-55-55400-514010-00000000- INV-211146 POP: 07/31/24 - FY24 MAINTENANCE FUEL 90004394 8/20/2024 1,529.88
1000-10-00000-514010-00000000- CFN-34923 FUELING TRANS DATED 081324                        90004460 8/27/2024 34.56
1000-14-14100-514010-00000000- CFN-34923 FUELING TRANS DATED 081324                        90004460 8/27/2024 324.15
1000-15-15100-514010-00000000- CFN-34923 FUELING TRANS DATED 081324                        90004460 8/27/2024 49.33
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-34923 FUELING TRANS DATED 081324                        90004460 8/27/2024 3,730.41
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-34923 FUELING TRANS DATED 081324                        90004460 8/27/2024 446.75
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-34923 FUELING TRANS DATED 081324                        90004460 8/27/2024 100.41
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-34923 FUELING TRANS DATED 081324                        90004460 8/27/2024 137.82
1000-42-42100-514010-00000000- CFN-34923 FUELING TRANS DATED 081324                        90004460 8/27/2024 963.18
1000-42-42100-514010-00000000- CFN-34923 FUELING TRANS DATED 081324                        90004460 8/27/2024 143.23
1000-50-00000-514010-00000000- CFN-34923 FUELING TRANS DATED 081324                        90004460 8/27/2024 37.80
1000-51-00000-514010-00000000- CFN-34923 FUELING TRANS DATED 081324                        90004460 8/27/2024 63.84
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-34923 FUELING TRANS DATED 081324                        90004460 8/27/2024 115.36
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-34923 FUELING TRANS DATED 081324                        90004460 8/27/2024 154.11
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-34923 FUELING TRANS DATED 081324                        90004460 8/27/2024 272.14
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-34923 FUELING TRANS DATED 081324                        90004460 8/27/2024 170.31
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-34923 FUELING TRANS DATED 081324                        90004460 8/27/2024 719.39
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-34923 FUELING TRANS DATED 081324                        90004460 8/27/2024 287.38
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-34923 FUELING TRANS DATED 081324                        90004460 8/27/2024 35.47
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-34923 FUELING TRANS DATED 081324                        90004460 8/27/2024 63.42
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-34923 FUELING TRANS DATED 081324                        90004460 8/27/2024 148.51
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-34923 FUELING TRANS DATED 081324                        90004460 8/27/2024 304.97
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-34923 FUELING TRANS DATED 081324                        90004460 8/27/2024 30.77
1000-53-53200-514010-00000000- CFN-34923 FUELING TRANS DATED 081324                        90004460 8/27/2024 37.29
1000-53-53400-514010-00000000- CFN-34923 FUELING TRANS DATED 081324                        90004460 8/27/2024 46.32
1000-55-55100-514010-00000000- CFN-34923 FUELING TRANS DATED 081324                        90004460 8/27/2024 36.29
1000-55-55300-514010-00000000- CFN-34923 FUELING TRANS DATED 081324                        90004460 8/27/2024 649.44
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1000-55-55400-514010-00000000- CFN-34923 FUELING TRANS DATED 081324                        90004460 8/27/2024 889.17
1000-70-70200-514010-00000000- CFN-34923 FUELING TRANS DATED 081324                        90004460 8/27/2024 285.65
1000-71-71100-514010-00000000- CFN-34923 FUELING TRANS DATED 081324                        90004460 8/27/2024 145.45
1000-72-00000-514010-00000000- CFN-34923 FUELING TRANS DATED 081324                        90004460 8/27/2024 81.13
1000-74-74100-514010-00000000- CFN-34923 FUELING TRANS DATED 081324                        90004460 8/27/2024 44.55
1000-75-75100-514010-00000000- CFN-34923 FUELING TRANS DATED 081324                        90004460 8/27/2024 111.06
1000-00-00000-610039-00000000- CFN-34940 FUELING TRANS DATED 081424                        90004460 8/27/2024 38.25
1000-14-14100-514010-00000000- CFN-34940 FUELING TRANS DATED 081424                        90004460 8/27/2024 220.74
1000-15-15100-514010-00000000- CFN-34940 FUELING TRANS DATED 081424                        90004460 8/27/2024 43.87
1000-17-17100-514010-00000000- CFN-34940 FUELING TRANS DATED 081424                        90004460 8/27/2024 35.08
1000-30-30100-514010-00000000- CFN-34940 FUELING TRANS DATED 081424                        90004460 8/27/2024 75.14
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-34940 FUELING TRANS DATED 081424                        90004460 8/27/2024 3,448.53
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-34940 FUELING TRANS DATED 081424                        90004460 8/27/2024 427.48
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-34940 FUELING TRANS DATED 081424                        90004460 8/27/2024 30.21
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-34940 FUELING TRANS DATED 081424                        90004460 8/27/2024 375.27
1000-42-42100-514010-00000000- CFN-34940 FUELING TRANS DATED 081424                        90004460 8/27/2024 766.43
1000-42-42100-514010-00000000- CFN-34940 FUELING TRANS DATED 081424                        90004460 8/27/2024 44.60
1000-50-00000-514010-00000000- CFN-34940 FUELING TRANS DATED 081424                        90004460 8/27/2024 142.49
1000-51-00000-514010-00000000- CFN-34940 FUELING TRANS DATED 081424                        90004460 8/27/2024 58.54
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-34940 FUELING TRANS DATED 081424                        90004460 8/27/2024 185.93
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-34940 FUELING TRANS DATED 081424                        90004460 8/27/2024 98.96
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-34940 FUELING TRANS DATED 081424                        90004460 8/27/2024 233.32
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-34940 FUELING TRANS DATED 081424                        90004460 8/27/2024 420.15
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-34940 FUELING TRANS DATED 081424                        90004460 8/27/2024 644.82
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-34940 FUELING TRANS DATED 081424                        90004460 8/27/2024 391.14
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-34940 FUELING TRANS DATED 081424                        90004460 8/27/2024 130.36
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-34940 FUELING TRANS DATED 081424                        90004460 8/27/2024 211.33
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-34940 FUELING TRANS DATED 081424                        90004460 8/27/2024 82.95
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-34940 FUELING TRANS DATED 081424                        90004460 8/27/2024 813.87
1000-53-53200-514010-00000000- CFN-34940 FUELING TRANS DATED 081424                        90004460 8/27/2024 53.37
1000-53-53400-514010-00000000- CFN-34940 FUELING TRANS DATED 081424                        90004460 8/27/2024 36.55
1000-55-55100-514010-00000000- CFN-34940 FUELING TRANS DATED 081424                        90004460 8/27/2024 48.98
1000-55-55100-514010-00000000- CFN-34940 FUELING TRANS DATED 081424                        90004460 8/27/2024 48.25
1000-55-55300-514010-00000000- CFN-34940 FUELING TRANS DATED 081424                        90004460 8/27/2024 746.89
1000-55-55400-514010-00000000- CFN-34940 FUELING TRANS DATED 081424                        90004460 8/27/2024 1,204.62
1000-70-70200-514010-00000000- CFN-34940 FUELING TRANS DATED 081424                        90004460 8/27/2024 9.50
1000-71-71100-514010-00000000- CFN-34940 FUELING TRANS DATED 081424                        90004460 8/27/2024 141.84
1000-72-00000-514010-00000000- CFN-34940 FUELING TRANS DATED 081424                        90004460 8/27/2024 154.80
1000-73-73100-514010-00000000- CFN-34940 FUELING TRANS DATED 081424                        90004460 8/27/2024 46.30
1000-74-74100-514010-00000000- CFN-34940 FUELING TRANS DATED 081424                        90004460 8/27/2024 47.77
1000-75-75100-514010-00000000- CFN-34940 FUELING TRANS DATED 081424                        90004460 8/27/2024 107.91
1000-75-75100-514010-00000000- CFN-34940 FUELING TRANS DATED 081424                        90004460 8/27/2024 124.31
1000-10-00000-514010-00000000- CFN-34959 FUELING TRANS DATED 081524                        90004460 8/27/2024 29.27
1000-13-13100-514010-00000000- CFN-34959 FUELING TRANS DATED 081524                        90004460 8/27/2024 27.02
1000-14-14100-514010-00000000- CFN-34959 FUELING TRANS DATED 081524                        90004460 8/27/2024 151.44
1000-30-30100-514010-00000000- CFN-34959 FUELING TRANS DATED 081524                        90004460 8/27/2024 33.13
1000-30-30100-514010-00000000- CFN-34959 FUELING TRANS DATED 081524                        90004460 8/27/2024 75.61
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-34959 FUELING TRANS DATED 081524                        90004460 8/27/2024 3,907.61
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-34959 FUELING TRANS DATED 081524                        90004460 8/27/2024 432.19
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-34959 FUELING TRANS DATED 081524                        90004460 8/27/2024 163.36
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-34959 FUELING TRANS DATED 081524                        90004460 8/27/2024 244.50
1000-42-42100-514010-00000000- CFN-34959 FUELING TRANS DATED 081524                        90004460 8/27/2024 588.30
1000-42-42100-514010-00000000- CFN-34959 FUELING TRANS DATED 081524                        90004460 8/27/2024 84.26
1000-42-42100-514010-00000000- CFN-34959 FUELING TRANS DATED 081524                        90004460 8/27/2024 40.80
1000-50-00000-514010-00000000- CFN-34959 FUELING TRANS DATED 081524                        90004460 8/27/2024 69.36
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-34959 FUELING TRANS DATED 081524                        90004460 8/27/2024 54.00
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-34959 FUELING TRANS DATED 081524                        90004460 8/27/2024 87.86
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-34959 FUELING TRANS DATED 081524                        90004460 8/27/2024 202.56
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-34959 FUELING TRANS DATED 081524                        90004460 8/27/2024 257.02
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-34959 FUELING TRANS DATED 081524                        90004460 8/27/2024 411.93
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-34959 FUELING TRANS DATED 081524                        90004460 8/27/2024 255.22
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1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-34959 FUELING TRANS DATED 081524                        90004460 8/27/2024 95.95
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-34959 FUELING TRANS DATED 081524                        90004460 8/27/2024 80.08
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-34959 FUELING TRANS DATED 081524                        90004460 8/27/2024 339.51
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-34959 FUELING TRANS DATED 081524                        90004460 8/27/2024 27.12
1000-53-53200-514010-00000000- CFN-34959 FUELING TRANS DATED 081524                        90004460 8/27/2024 88.32
1000-53-53400-514010-00000000- CFN-34959 FUELING TRANS DATED 081524                        90004460 8/27/2024 57.13
1000-55-55100-514010-00000000- CFN-34959 FUELING TRANS DATED 081524                        90004460 8/27/2024 86.64
1000-55-55300-514010-00000000- CFN-34959 FUELING TRANS DATED 081524                        90004460 8/27/2024 573.95
1000-55-55400-514010-00000000- CFN-34959 FUELING TRANS DATED 081524                        90004460 8/27/2024 542.22
1000-70-70200-514010-00000000- CFN-34959 FUELING TRANS DATED 081524                        90004460 8/27/2024 224.58
1000-71-71100-514010-00000000- CFN-34959 FUELING TRANS DATED 081524                        90004460 8/27/2024 120.54
1000-71-71100-514010-00000000- CFN-34959 FUELING TRANS DATED 081524                        90004460 8/27/2024 55.92
1000-72-00000-514010-00000000- CFN-34959 FUELING TRANS DATED 081524                        90004460 8/27/2024 205.24
1000-75-75100-514010-00000000- CFN-34959 FUELING TRANS DATED 081524                        90004460 8/27/2024 175.82
1000-14-14100-514010-00000000- CFN-35116 FUELING TRANS DATED 081624                        90004460 8/27/2024 398.53
1000-15-15100-514010-00000000- CFN-35116 FUELING TRANS DATED 081624                        90004460 8/27/2024 142.38
1000-17-17100-514010-00000000- CFN-35116 FUELING TRANS DATED 081624                        90004460 8/27/2024 13.10
1000-30-30100-514010-00000000- CFN-35116 FUELING TRANS DATED 081624                        90004460 8/27/2024 101.20
1000-30-30100-514010-00000000- CFN-35116 FUELING TRANS DATED 081624                        90004460 8/27/2024 46.36
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-35116 FUELING TRANS DATED 081624                        90004460 8/27/2024 3,980.73
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-35116 FUELING TRANS DATED 081624                        90004460 8/27/2024 302.29
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-35116 FUELING TRANS DATED 081624                        90004460 8/27/2024 29.35
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-35116 FUELING TRANS DATED 081624                        90004460 8/27/2024 205.83
1000-42-42100-514010-00000000- CFN-35116 FUELING TRANS DATED 081624                        90004460 8/27/2024 857.71
1000-42-42100-514010-00000000- CFN-35116 FUELING TRANS DATED 081624                        90004460 8/27/2024 178.63
1000-50-00000-514010-00000000- CFN-35116 FUELING TRANS DATED 081624                        90004460 8/27/2024 126.68
1000-51-00000-514010-00000000- CFN-35116 FUELING TRANS DATED 081624                        90004460 8/27/2024 53.39
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35116 FUELING TRANS DATED 081624                        90004460 8/27/2024 36.61
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35116 FUELING TRANS DATED 081624                        90004460 8/27/2024 145.58
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35116 FUELING TRANS DATED 081624                        90004460 8/27/2024 305.86
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35116 FUELING TRANS DATED 081624                        90004460 8/27/2024 61.89
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35116 FUELING TRANS DATED 081624                        90004460 8/27/2024 123.54
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35116 FUELING TRANS DATED 081624                        90004460 8/27/2024 150.04
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35116 FUELING TRANS DATED 081624                        90004460 8/27/2024 60.43
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35116 FUELING TRANS DATED 081624                        90004460 8/27/2024 175.49
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35116 FUELING TRANS DATED 081624                        90004460 8/27/2024 46.84
1000-53-53200-514010-00000000- CFN-35116 FUELING TRANS DATED 081624                        90004460 8/27/2024 79.36
1000-53-53400-514010-00000000- CFN-35116 FUELING TRANS DATED 081624                        90004460 8/27/2024 79.61
1000-53-53400-514010-00000000- CFN-35116 FUELING TRANS DATED 081624                        90004460 8/27/2024 43.69
1000-55-55100-514010-00000000- CFN-35116 FUELING TRANS DATED 081624                        90004460 8/27/2024 50.72
1000-55-55300-514010-00000000- CFN-35116 FUELING TRANS DATED 081624                        90004460 8/27/2024 325.58
1000-55-55400-514010-00000000- CFN-35116 FUELING TRANS DATED 081624                        90004460 8/27/2024 278.90
1000-71-71100-514010-00000000- CFN-35116 FUELING TRANS DATED 081624                        90004460 8/27/2024 149.26
1000-71-71100-514010-00000000- CFN-35116 FUELING TRANS DATED 081624                        90004460 8/27/2024 55.82
1000-72-00000-514010-00000000- CFN-35116 FUELING TRANS DATED 081624                        90004460 8/27/2024 234.31
1000-75-75100-514010-00000000- CFN-35116 FUELING TRANS DATED 081624                        90004460 8/27/2024 129.67
1000-75-75100-514010-00000000- CFN-35116 FUELING TRANS DATED 081624                        90004460 8/27/2024 84.22
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-35131 FUELING TRANS DATED 081724                        90004460 8/27/2024 3,381.66
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-35131 FUELING TRANS DATED 081724                        90004460 8/27/2024 91.54
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-35131 FUELING TRANS DATED 081724                        90004460 8/27/2024 26.46
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-35131 FUELING TRANS DATED 081724                        90004460 8/27/2024 228.19
1000-42-42100-514010-00000000- CFN-35131 FUELING TRANS DATED 081724                        90004460 8/27/2024 381.37
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35131 FUELING TRANS DATED 081724                        90004460 8/27/2024 37.19
1000-53-53400-514010-00000000- CFN-35131 FUELING TRANS DATED 081724                        90004460 8/27/2024 36.00
1000-55-55400-514010-00000000- CFN-35131 FUELING TRANS DATED 081724                        90004460 8/27/2024 49.83
1000-30-30100-514010-00000000- CFN-35137 FUELING TRANS DATED 081824                        90004460 8/27/2024 35.27
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-35137 FUELING TRANS DATED 081824                        90004460 8/27/2024 2,697.37
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-35137 FUELING TRANS DATED 081824                        90004460 8/27/2024 87.95
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-35137 FUELING TRANS DATED 081824                        90004460 8/27/2024 175.69
1000-42-42100-514010-00000000- CFN-35137 FUELING TRANS DATED 081824                        90004460 8/27/2024 328.47
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35137 FUELING TRANS DATED 081824                        90004460 8/27/2024 51.49
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1000-00-00000-610039-00000000- CFN-35141 FUELING TRANS DATED 081924                        90004460 8/27/2024 75.81
1000-14-14100-514010-00000000- CFN-35141 FUELING TRANS DATED 081924                        90004460 8/27/2024 389.01
1000-15-15100-514010-00000000- CFN-35141 FUELING TRANS DATED 081924                        90004460 8/27/2024 50.54
1000-30-30100-514010-00000000- CFN-35141 FUELING TRANS DATED 081924                        90004460 8/27/2024 115.86
1000-30-30100-514010-00000000- CFN-35141 FUELING TRANS DATED 081924                        90004460 8/27/2024 31.01
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-35141 FUELING TRANS DATED 081924                        90004460 8/27/2024 3,164.09
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-35141 FUELING TRANS DATED 081924                        90004460 8/27/2024 534.88
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-35141 FUELING TRANS DATED 081924                        90004460 8/27/2024 42.20
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-35141 FUELING TRANS DATED 081924                        90004460 8/27/2024 324.51
1000-42-42100-514010-00000000- CFN-35141 FUELING TRANS DATED 081924                        90004460 8/27/2024 578.98
1000-42-42100-514010-00000000- CFN-35141 FUELING TRANS DATED 081924                        90004460 8/27/2024 164.74
1000-42-42100-514010-00000000- CFN-35141 FUELING TRANS DATED 081924                        90004460 8/27/2024 22.40
1000-50-00000-514010-00000000- CFN-35141 FUELING TRANS DATED 081924                        90004460 8/27/2024 281.17
1000-51-00000-514010-00000000- CFN-35141 FUELING TRANS DATED 081924                        90004460 8/27/2024 62.22
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35141 FUELING TRANS DATED 081924                        90004460 8/27/2024 78.29
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35141 FUELING TRANS DATED 081924                        90004460 8/27/2024 91.06
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35141 FUELING TRANS DATED 081924                        90004460 8/27/2024 287.51
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35141 FUELING TRANS DATED 081924                        90004460 8/27/2024 287.13
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35141 FUELING TRANS DATED 081924                        90004460 8/27/2024 75.24
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35141 FUELING TRANS DATED 081924                        90004460 8/27/2024 283.60
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35141 FUELING TRANS DATED 081924                        90004460 8/27/2024 131.84
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35141 FUELING TRANS DATED 081924                        90004460 8/27/2024 295.89
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35141 FUELING TRANS DATED 081924                        90004460 8/27/2024 76.23
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35141 FUELING TRANS DATED 081924                        90004460 8/27/2024 473.83
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35141 FUELING TRANS DATED 081924                        90004460 8/27/2024 47.68
1000-53-53400-514010-00000000- CFN-35141 FUELING TRANS DATED 081924                        90004460 8/27/2024 85.73
1000-55-55100-514010-00000000- CFN-35141 FUELING TRANS DATED 081924                        90004460 8/27/2024 40.99
1000-55-55300-514010-00000000- CFN-35141 FUELING TRANS DATED 081924                        90004460 8/27/2024 710.00
1000-55-55400-514010-00000000- CFN-35141 FUELING TRANS DATED 081924                        90004460 8/27/2024 728.42
1000-70-70200-514010-00000000- CFN-35141 FUELING TRANS DATED 081924                        90004460 8/27/2024 22.65
1000-71-71100-514010-00000000- CFN-35141 FUELING TRANS DATED 081924                        90004460 8/27/2024 83.48
1000-72-00000-514010-00000000- CFN-35141 FUELING TRANS DATED 081924                        90004460 8/27/2024 185.22
1000-74-74100-514010-00000000- CFN-35141 FUELING TRANS DATED 081924                        90004460 8/27/2024 43.48
1000-74-74100-514010-00000000- CFN-35141 FUELING TRANS DATED 081924                        90004460 8/27/2024 25.75
1000-75-75100-514010-00000000- CFN-35141 FUELING TRANS DATED 081924                        90004460 8/27/2024 93.69
1000-75-75100-514010-00000000- CFN-35141 FUELING TRANS DATED 081924                        90004460 8/27/2024 62.18
1000-55-55400-514010-00000000- INV-211598 POP: 08/14/24 - FY24 MAINTENANCE FUEL 90004460 8/27/2024 2,197.04
1000-51-00000-514010-00000000- INV-211629 POP: 08/14/24 - GASOLINE FOR MAPLE HILL CEMETERY 90004460 8/27/2024 609.90
1000-51-00000-514010-00000000- INV-211257 POP: 07/30/24 -GASOLINE FOR MAPLE HILL CEMETERY 90004460 8/27/2024 1,008.53
1000-00-00000-140101-00000000- INV-211473 OIL 90004460 8/27/2024 9,786.09
1000-12-12100-514010-00000000- CFN-35161 FUELING TRANS DATED 082024                        90004460 8/27/2024 30.33
1000-14-14100-514010-00000000- CFN-35161 FUELING TRANS DATED 082024                        90004460 8/27/2024 247.00
1000-17-17100-514010-00000000- CFN-35161 FUELING TRANS DATED 082024                        90004460 8/27/2024 24.22
1000-30-30100-514010-00000000- CFN-35161 FUELING TRANS DATED 082024                        90004460 8/27/2024 33.62
1000-30-30100-514010-00000000- CFN-35161 FUELING TRANS DATED 082024                        90004460 8/27/2024 26.80
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-35161 FUELING TRANS DATED 082024                        90004460 8/27/2024 3,850.78
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-35161 FUELING TRANS DATED 082024                        90004460 8/27/2024 287.34
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-35161 FUELING TRANS DATED 082024                        90004460 8/27/2024 211.78
1000-42-42100-514010-00000000- CFN-35161 FUELING TRANS DATED 082024                        90004460 8/27/2024 718.07
1000-42-42100-514010-00000000- CFN-35161 FUELING TRANS DATED 082024                        90004460 8/27/2024 94.53
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35161 FUELING TRANS DATED 082024                        90004460 8/27/2024 161.12
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35161 FUELING TRANS DATED 082024                        90004460 8/27/2024 133.31
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35161 FUELING TRANS DATED 082024                        90004460 8/27/2024 86.37
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35161 FUELING TRANS DATED 082024                        90004460 8/27/2024 164.34
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35161 FUELING TRANS DATED 082024                        90004460 8/27/2024 456.18
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35161 FUELING TRANS DATED 082024                        90004460 8/27/2024 168.06
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35161 FUELING TRANS DATED 082024                        90004460 8/27/2024 67.72
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35161 FUELING TRANS DATED 082024                        90004460 8/27/2024 47.49
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35161 FUELING TRANS DATED 082024                        90004460 8/27/2024 74.70
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35161 FUELING TRANS DATED 082024                        90004460 8/27/2024 392.83
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35161 FUELING TRANS DATED 082024                        90004460 8/27/2024 90.20
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1000-53-53400-514010-00000000- CFN-35161 FUELING TRANS DATED 082024                        90004460 8/27/2024 15.75
1000-55-55100-514010-00000000- CFN-35161 FUELING TRANS DATED 082024                        90004460 8/27/2024 133.30
1000-55-55300-514010-00000000- CFN-35161 FUELING TRANS DATED 082024                        90004460 8/27/2024 716.33
1000-55-55400-514010-00000000- CFN-35161 FUELING TRANS DATED 082024                        90004460 8/27/2024 1,255.62
1000-70-70200-514010-00000000- CFN-35161 FUELING TRANS DATED 082024                        90004460 8/27/2024 51.25
1000-71-71100-514010-00000000- CFN-35161 FUELING TRANS DATED 082024                        90004460 8/27/2024 141.15
1000-72-00000-514010-00000000- CFN-35161 FUELING TRANS DATED 082024                        90004460 8/27/2024 146.78
1000-75-75100-514010-00000000- CFN-35161 FUELING TRANS DATED 082024                        90004460 8/27/2024 71.49
1000-75-75100-514010-00000000- CFN-35161 FUELING TRANS DATED 082024                        90004460 8/27/2024 64.96
1000-00-00000-610039-00000000- CFN-35176 FUELING TRANS DATED 082124                        90004460 8/27/2024 62.96
1000-14-14100-514010-00000000- CFN-35176 FUELING TRANS DATED 082124                        90004460 8/27/2024 69.31
1000-15-15100-514010-00000000- CFN-35176 FUELING TRANS DATED 082124                        90004460 8/27/2024 50.44
1000-30-30100-514010-00000000- CFN-35176 FUELING TRANS DATED 082124                        90004460 8/27/2024 35.34
1000-30-30100-514010-00000000- CFN-35176 FUELING TRANS DATED 082124                        90004460 8/27/2024 36.18
1000-30-30100-514010-00000000- CFN-35176 FUELING TRANS DATED 082124                        90004460 8/27/2024 25.21
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-35176 FUELING TRANS DATED 082124                        90004460 8/27/2024 2,877.84
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-35176 FUELING TRANS DATED 082124                        90004460 8/27/2024 406.75
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-35176 FUELING TRANS DATED 082124                        90004460 8/27/2024 44.35
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-35176 FUELING TRANS DATED 082124                        90004460 8/27/2024 51.11
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-35176 FUELING TRANS DATED 082124                        90004460 8/27/2024 260.79
1000-42-42100-514010-00000000- CFN-35176 FUELING TRANS DATED 082124                        90004460 8/27/2024 656.01
1000-42-42100-514010-00000000- CFN-35176 FUELING TRANS DATED 082124                        90004460 8/27/2024 88.78
1000-42-42100-514010-00000000- CFN-35176 FUELING TRANS DATED 082124                        90004460 8/27/2024 56.46
1000-50-00000-514010-00000000- CFN-35176 FUELING TRANS DATED 082124                        90004460 8/27/2024 21.70
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35176 FUELING TRANS DATED 082124                        90004460 8/27/2024 132.96
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35176 FUELING TRANS DATED 082124                        90004460 8/27/2024 196.73
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35176 FUELING TRANS DATED 082124                        90004460 8/27/2024 141.69
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35176 FUELING TRANS DATED 082124                        90004460 8/27/2024 278.16
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35176 FUELING TRANS DATED 082124                        90004460 8/27/2024 414.48
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35176 FUELING TRANS DATED 082124                        90004460 8/27/2024 492.01
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35176 FUELING TRANS DATED 082124                        90004460 8/27/2024 103.63
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35176 FUELING TRANS DATED 082124                        90004460 8/27/2024 166.86
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35176 FUELING TRANS DATED 082124                        90004460 8/27/2024 490.25
1000-53-53400-514010-00000000- CFN-35176 FUELING TRANS DATED 082124                        90004460 8/27/2024 29.16
1000-55-55100-514010-00000000- CFN-35176 FUELING TRANS DATED 082124                        90004460 8/27/2024 34.08
1000-55-55300-514010-00000000- CFN-35176 FUELING TRANS DATED 082124                        90004460 8/27/2024 372.09
1000-55-55400-514010-00000000- CFN-35176 FUELING TRANS DATED 082124                        90004460 8/27/2024 924.38
1000-70-70200-514010-00000000- CFN-35176 FUELING TRANS DATED 082124                        90004460 8/27/2024 117.57
1000-71-71100-514010-00000000- CFN-35176 FUELING TRANS DATED 082124                        90004460 8/27/2024 174.60
1000-71-71100-514010-00000000- CFN-35176 FUELING TRANS DATED 082124                        90004460 8/27/2024 50.18
1000-72-00000-514010-00000000- CFN-35176 FUELING TRANS DATED 082124                        90004460 8/27/2024 202.60
1000-73-73100-514010-00000000- CFN-35176 FUELING TRANS DATED 082124                        90004460 8/27/2024 25.44
1000-74-74100-514010-00000000- CFN-35176 FUELING TRANS DATED 082124                        90004460 8/27/2024 79.71
1000-75-75100-514010-00000000- CFN-35176 FUELING TRANS DATED 082124                        90004460 8/27/2024 38.51
1000-55-55400-514010-00000000- INV-211907 POP: 08/21/24 - FY24 MAINTENANCE FUEL 90004540 9/3/2024 1,398.50
1000-13-13100-514010-00000000- CFN-35195 FUELING TRANS DATED 082224                        90004540 9/3/2024 28.08
1000-14-14100-514010-00000000- CFN-35195 FUELING TRANS DATED 082224                        90004540 9/3/2024 240.04
1000-15-15100-514010-00000000- CFN-35195 FUELING TRANS DATED 082224                        90004540 9/3/2024 58.71
1000-30-30100-514010-00000000- CFN-35195 FUELING TRANS DATED 082224                        90004540 9/3/2024 106.94
1000-30-30100-514010-00000000- CFN-35195 FUELING TRANS DATED 082224                        90004540 9/3/2024 32.26
1000-30-30100-514010-00000000- CFN-35195 FUELING TRANS DATED 082224                        90004540 9/3/2024 33.39
1000-30-30100-514010-00000000- CFN-35195 FUELING TRANS DATED 082224                        90004540 9/3/2024 39.62
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-35195 FUELING TRANS DATED 082224                        90004540 9/3/2024 3,221.34
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-35195 FUELING TRANS DATED 082224                        90004540 9/3/2024 554.18
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-35195 FUELING TRANS DATED 082224                        90004540 9/3/2024 144.23
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-35195 FUELING TRANS DATED 082224                        90004540 9/3/2024 344.09
1000-42-42100-514010-00000000- CFN-35195 FUELING TRANS DATED 082224                        90004540 9/3/2024 669.41
1000-42-42100-514010-00000000- CFN-35195 FUELING TRANS DATED 082224                        90004540 9/3/2024 95.59
1000-50-00000-514010-00000000- CFN-35195 FUELING TRANS DATED 082224                        90004540 9/3/2024 190.69
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35195 FUELING TRANS DATED 082224                        90004540 9/3/2024 158.98
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35195 FUELING TRANS DATED 082224                        90004540 9/3/2024 119.79
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1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35195 FUELING TRANS DATED 082224                        90004540 9/3/2024 334.44
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35195 FUELING TRANS DATED 082224                        90004540 9/3/2024 206.13
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35195 FUELING TRANS DATED 082224                        90004540 9/3/2024 669.81
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35195 FUELING TRANS DATED 082224                        90004540 9/3/2024 51.82
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35195 FUELING TRANS DATED 082224                        90004540 9/3/2024 72.54
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35195 FUELING TRANS DATED 082224                        90004540 9/3/2024 147.10
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35195 FUELING TRANS DATED 082224                        90004540 9/3/2024 287.25
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35195 FUELING TRANS DATED 082224                        90004540 9/3/2024 42.42
1000-53-53200-514010-00000000- CFN-35195 FUELING TRANS DATED 082224                        90004540 9/3/2024 37.08
1000-53-53400-514010-00000000- CFN-35195 FUELING TRANS DATED 082224                        90004540 9/3/2024 82.02
1000-55-55100-514010-00000000- CFN-35195 FUELING TRANS DATED 082224                        90004540 9/3/2024 51.59
1000-55-55100-514010-00000000- CFN-35195 FUELING TRANS DATED 082224                        90004540 9/3/2024 51.81
1000-55-55300-514010-00000000- CFN-35195 FUELING TRANS DATED 082224                        90004540 9/3/2024 577.12
1000-55-55400-514010-00000000- CFN-35195 FUELING TRANS DATED 082224                        90004540 9/3/2024 1,115.46
1000-70-70200-514010-00000000- CFN-35195 FUELING TRANS DATED 082224                        90004540 9/3/2024 160.67
1000-71-71100-514010-00000000- CFN-35195 FUELING TRANS DATED 082224                        90004540 9/3/2024 38.69
1000-71-71100-514010-00000000- CFN-35195 FUELING TRANS DATED 082224                        90004540 9/3/2024 49.28
1000-72-00000-514010-00000000- CFN-35195 FUELING TRANS DATED 082224                        90004540 9/3/2024 150.80
1000-75-75100-514010-00000000- CFN-35195 FUELING TRANS DATED 082224                        90004540 9/3/2024 180.93
1000-75-75100-514010-00000000- CFN-35195 FUELING TRANS DATED 082224                        90004540 9/3/2024 47.52
1000-00-00000-610039-00000000- CFN-35211 FUELING TRANS DATED 082324                        90004540 9/3/2024 17.95
1000-14-14100-514010-00000000- CFN-35211 FUELING TRANS DATED 082324                        90004540 9/3/2024 543.57
1000-30-30100-514010-00000000- CFN-35211 FUELING TRANS DATED 082324                        90004540 9/3/2024 74.33
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-35211 FUELING TRANS DATED 082324                        90004540 9/3/2024 3,458.75
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-35211 FUELING TRANS DATED 082324                        90004540 9/3/2024 337.23
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-35211 FUELING TRANS DATED 082324                        90004540 9/3/2024 79.96
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-35211 FUELING TRANS DATED 082324                        90004540 9/3/2024 262.77
1000-42-42100-514010-00000000- CFN-35211 FUELING TRANS DATED 082324                        90004540 9/3/2024 1,008.02
1000-42-42100-514010-00000000- CFN-35211 FUELING TRANS DATED 082324                        90004540 9/3/2024 161.24
1000-42-42100-514010-00000000- CFN-35211 FUELING TRANS DATED 082324                        90004540 9/3/2024 41.72
1000-50-00000-514010-00000000- CFN-35211 FUELING TRANS DATED 082324                        90004540 9/3/2024 195.98
1000-51-00000-514010-00000000- CFN-35211 FUELING TRANS DATED 082324                        90004540 9/3/2024 35.65
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35211 FUELING TRANS DATED 082324                        90004540 9/3/2024 12.35
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35211 FUELING TRANS DATED 082324                        90004540 9/3/2024 18.89
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35211 FUELING TRANS DATED 082324                        90004540 9/3/2024 5.39
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35211 FUELING TRANS DATED 082324                        90004540 9/3/2024 505.83
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35211 FUELING TRANS DATED 082324                        90004540 9/3/2024 60.35
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35211 FUELING TRANS DATED 082324                        90004540 9/3/2024 200.83
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35211 FUELING TRANS DATED 082324                        90004540 9/3/2024 39.38
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35211 FUELING TRANS DATED 082324                        90004540 9/3/2024 162.95
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35211 FUELING TRANS DATED 082324                        90004540 9/3/2024 37.75
1000-53-53200-514010-00000000- CFN-35211 FUELING TRANS DATED 082324                        90004540 9/3/2024 46.83
1000-53-53400-514010-00000000- CFN-35211 FUELING TRANS DATED 082324                        90004540 9/3/2024 18.99
1000-55-55100-514010-00000000- CFN-35211 FUELING TRANS DATED 082324                        90004540 9/3/2024 79.57
1000-55-55300-514010-00000000- CFN-35211 FUELING TRANS DATED 082324                        90004540 9/3/2024 95.63
1000-55-55400-514010-00000000- CFN-35211 FUELING TRANS DATED 082324                        90004540 9/3/2024 161.92
1000-70-70200-514010-00000000- CFN-35211 FUELING TRANS DATED 082324                        90004540 9/3/2024 89.01
1000-71-71100-514010-00000000- CFN-35211 FUELING TRANS DATED 082324                        90004540 9/3/2024 86.44
1000-72-00000-514010-00000000- CFN-35211 FUELING TRANS DATED 082324                        90004540 9/3/2024 118.82
1000-73-73100-514010-00000000- CFN-35211 FUELING TRANS DATED 082324                        90004540 9/3/2024 45.69
1000-75-75100-514010-00000000- CFN-35211 FUELING TRANS DATED 082324                        90004540 9/3/2024 45.69
1000-75-75100-514010-00000000- CFN-35211 FUELING TRANS DATED 082324                        90004540 9/3/2024 102.02
1000-30-30100-514010-00000000- CFN-35227 FUELING TRANS DATED 082424                        90004540 9/3/2024 33.22
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-35227 FUELING TRANS DATED 082424                        90004540 9/3/2024 3,072.31
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-35227 FUELING TRANS DATED 082424                        90004540 9/3/2024 100.82
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-35227 FUELING TRANS DATED 082424                        90004540 9/3/2024 20.27
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-35227 FUELING TRANS DATED 082424                        90004540 9/3/2024 314.44
1000-42-42100-514010-00000000- CFN-35227 FUELING TRANS DATED 082424                        90004540 9/3/2024 474.15
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35227 FUELING TRANS DATED 082424                        90004540 9/3/2024 48.30
1000-53-53200-514010-00000000- CFN-35227 FUELING TRANS DATED 082424                        90004540 9/3/2024 41.23
1000-53-53400-514010-00000000- CFN-35227 FUELING TRANS DATED 082424                        90004540 9/3/2024 92.44
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1000-55-55400-514010-00000000- CFN-35227 FUELING TRANS DATED 082424                        90004540 9/3/2024 32.98
1000-30-30100-514010-00000000- CFN-35235 FUELING TRANS DATED 082524                        90004540 9/3/2024 31.82
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-35235 FUELING TRANS DATED 082524                        90004540 9/3/2024 3,057.76
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-35235 FUELING TRANS DATED 082524                        90004540 9/3/2024 31.11
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-35235 FUELING TRANS DATED 082524                        90004540 9/3/2024 217.60
1000-42-42100-514010-00000000- CFN-35235 FUELING TRANS DATED 082524                        90004540 9/3/2024 762.46
1000-42-42100-514010-00000000- CFN-35235 FUELING TRANS DATED 082524                        90004540 9/3/2024 75.40
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35235 FUELING TRANS DATED 082524                        90004540 9/3/2024 28.74
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35235 FUELING TRANS DATED 082524                        90004540 9/3/2024 48.06
1000-00-00000-610039-00000000- CFN-35249 FUELING TRANS DATED 082624                        90004540 9/3/2024 104.16
1000-12-12100-514010-00000000- CFN-35249 FUELING TRANS DATED 082624                        90004540 9/3/2024 62.44
1000-14-14100-514010-00000000- CFN-35249 FUELING TRANS DATED 082624                        90004540 9/3/2024 57.25
1000-15-15100-514010-00000000- CFN-35249 FUELING TRANS DATED 082624                        90004540 9/3/2024 57.02
1000-30-30100-514010-00000000- CFN-35249 FUELING TRANS DATED 082624                        90004540 9/3/2024 36.28
1000-30-30100-514010-00000000- CFN-35249 FUELING TRANS DATED 082624                        90004540 9/3/2024 67.62
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-35249 FUELING TRANS DATED 082624                        90004540 9/3/2024 2,957.19
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-35249 FUELING TRANS DATED 082624                        90004540 9/3/2024 341.62
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-35249 FUELING TRANS DATED 082624                        90004540 9/3/2024 62.57
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-35249 FUELING TRANS DATED 082624                        90004540 9/3/2024 128.37
1000-42-42100-514010-00000000- CFN-35249 FUELING TRANS DATED 082624                        90004540 9/3/2024 951.89
1000-42-42100-514010-00000000- CFN-35249 FUELING TRANS DATED 082624                        90004540 9/3/2024 153.61
1000-42-42100-514010-00000000- CFN-35249 FUELING TRANS DATED 082624                        90004540 9/3/2024 47.36
1000-50-00000-514010-00000000- CFN-35249 FUELING TRANS DATED 082624                        90004540 9/3/2024 99.89
1000-51-00000-514010-00000000- CFN-35249 FUELING TRANS DATED 082624                        90004540 9/3/2024 70.68
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35249 FUELING TRANS DATED 082624                        90004540 9/3/2024 79.08
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35249 FUELING TRANS DATED 082624                        90004540 9/3/2024 135.46
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35249 FUELING TRANS DATED 082624                        90004540 9/3/2024 85.88
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35249 FUELING TRANS DATED 082624                        90004540 9/3/2024 148.17
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35249 FUELING TRANS DATED 082624                        90004540 9/3/2024 66.67
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35249 FUELING TRANS DATED 082624                        90004540 9/3/2024 60.08
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35249 FUELING TRANS DATED 082624                        90004540 9/3/2024 22.91
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35249 FUELING TRANS DATED 082624                        90004540 9/3/2024 303.10
1000-53-53200-514010-00000000- CFN-35249 FUELING TRANS DATED 082624                        90004540 9/3/2024 78.69
1000-53-53400-514010-00000000- CFN-35249 FUELING TRANS DATED 082624                        90004540 9/3/2024 25.45
1000-55-55100-514010-00000000- CFN-35249 FUELING TRANS DATED 082624                        90004540 9/3/2024 89.55
1000-55-55100-514010-00000000- CFN-35249 FUELING TRANS DATED 082624                        90004540 9/3/2024 39.58
1000-55-55300-514010-00000000- CFN-35249 FUELING TRANS DATED 082624                        90004540 9/3/2024 681.27
1000-55-55400-514010-00000000- CFN-35249 FUELING TRANS DATED 082624                        90004540 9/3/2024 638.26
1000-71-71100-514010-00000000- CFN-35249 FUELING TRANS DATED 082624                        90004540 9/3/2024 121.57
1000-71-71100-514010-00000000- CFN-35249 FUELING TRANS DATED 082624                        90004540 9/3/2024 78.00
1000-72-00000-514010-00000000- CFN-35249 FUELING TRANS DATED 082624                        90004540 9/3/2024 336.60
1000-73-73100-514010-00000000- CFN-35249 FUELING TRANS DATED 082624                        90004540 9/3/2024 26.13
1000-74-74100-514010-00000000- CFN-35249 FUELING TRANS DATED 082624                        90004540 9/3/2024 21.44
1000-75-75100-514010-00000000- CFN-35249 FUELING TRANS DATED 082624                        90004540 9/3/2024 110.39
1000-75-75100-514010-00000000- CFN-35249 FUELING TRANS DATED 082624                        90004540 9/3/2024 144.26
1000-00-00000-610039-00000000- CFN-35268 FUELING TRANS DATED 082724                        90004540 9/3/2024 50.85
1000-12-12100-514010-00000000- CFN-35268 FUELING TRANS DATED 082724                        90004540 9/3/2024 15.60
1000-13-13100-514010-00000000- CFN-35268 FUELING TRANS DATED 082724                        90004540 9/3/2024 19.42
1000-14-14100-514010-00000000- CFN-35268 FUELING TRANS DATED 082724                        90004540 9/3/2024 240.01
1000-15-15100-514010-00000000- CFN-35268 FUELING TRANS DATED 082724                        90004540 9/3/2024 117.03
1000-30-30100-514010-00000000- CFN-35268 FUELING TRANS DATED 082724                        90004540 9/3/2024 49.22
1000-30-30100-514010-00000000- CFN-35268 FUELING TRANS DATED 082724                        90004540 9/3/2024 24.59
1000-30-30100-514010-00000000- CFN-35268 FUELING TRANS DATED 082724                        90004540 9/3/2024 64.33
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-35268 FUELING TRANS DATED 082724                        90004540 9/3/2024 3,724.51
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-35268 FUELING TRANS DATED 082724                        90004540 9/3/2024 344.71
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-35268 FUELING TRANS DATED 082724                        90004540 9/3/2024 68.55
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-35268 FUELING TRANS DATED 082724                        90004540 9/3/2024 265.13
1000-42-42100-514010-00000000- CFN-35268 FUELING TRANS DATED 082724                        90004540 9/3/2024 853.08
1000-42-42100-514010-00000000- CFN-35268 FUELING TRANS DATED 082724                        90004540 9/3/2024 116.87
1000-42-42100-514010-00000000- CFN-35268 FUELING TRANS DATED 082724                        90004540 9/3/2024 35.95
1000-50-00000-514010-00000000- CFN-35268 FUELING TRANS DATED 082724                        90004540 9/3/2024 116.84
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1000-51-00000-514010-00000000- CFN-35268 FUELING TRANS DATED 082724                        90004540 9/3/2024 127.27
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35268 FUELING TRANS DATED 082724                        90004540 9/3/2024 165.00
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35268 FUELING TRANS DATED 082724                        90004540 9/3/2024 444.87
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35268 FUELING TRANS DATED 082724                        90004540 9/3/2024 211.92
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35268 FUELING TRANS DATED 082724                        90004540 9/3/2024 494.62
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35268 FUELING TRANS DATED 082724                        90004540 9/3/2024 394.66
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35268 FUELING TRANS DATED 082724                        90004540 9/3/2024 82.78
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35268 FUELING TRANS DATED 082724                        90004540 9/3/2024 199.85
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35268 FUELING TRANS DATED 082724                        90004540 9/3/2024 514.35
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35268 FUELING TRANS DATED 082724                        90004540 9/3/2024 85.62
1000-53-53400-514010-00000000- CFN-35268 FUELING TRANS DATED 082724                        90004540 9/3/2024 60.76
1000-55-55100-514010-00000000- CFN-35268 FUELING TRANS DATED 082724                        90004540 9/3/2024 54.87
1000-55-55300-514010-00000000- CFN-35268 FUELING TRANS DATED 082724                        90004540 9/3/2024 263.23
1000-55-55400-514010-00000000- CFN-35268 FUELING TRANS DATED 082724                        90004540 9/3/2024 1,585.61
1000-70-70200-514010-00000000- CFN-35268 FUELING TRANS DATED 082724                        90004540 9/3/2024 82.97
1000-71-71100-514010-00000000- CFN-35268 FUELING TRANS DATED 082724                        90004540 9/3/2024 283.34
1000-72-00000-514010-00000000- CFN-35268 FUELING TRANS DATED 082724                        90004540 9/3/2024 146.84
1000-74-74100-514010-00000000- CFN-35268 FUELING TRANS DATED 082724                        90004540 9/3/2024 35.71
1000-75-75100-514010-00000000- CFN-35268 FUELING TRANS DATED 082724                        90004540 9/3/2024 111.87
Total Paid by Vendor 183,611.83
1000-41-41100-515370-00000000- INVONO51954 POP: THRU 07/31/24 - MUNICIPAL SECURITY SVC 90004461 8/27/2024 13,885.20
Total Paid by Vendor 13,885.20
1000-14-14100-515790-00000000- 11514 POP: 07/15/24 - 0725/24 GS LEADERSHIP TRAINING 97572 8/20/2024 1,962.50
Total Paid by Vendor 1,962.50
1000-41-41100-515370-00000000- 09012024 POP: 9/1/24-9/30/24 -NAMACC PROJECT MGMT 90004395 8/20/2024 13,250.00
Total Paid by Vendor 13,250.00
1000-41-41100-515340-00000000- 21203 EASY DRIFT TRAINING SYSTEM                        97767 8/27/2024 2,656.10
1000-41-41305-515340-00000000- 21203 EASY DRIFT TRAINING SYSTEM                        97767 8/27/2024 6,100.00
Total Paid by Vendor 8,756.10
1000-43-00000-515370-00000000- SUBJUDGE-071824A-AM POP: 07/18/24 -AM DOCKET, SUB JUDGES SERVICES FY24 97573 8/20/2024 262.50
Total Paid by Vendor 262.50
1000-16-16100-515370-00000000- 3272849 POP: 05/06/24 - 05/12/24-TEMPORARY STAFFING 90004396 8/20/2024 531.36
1000-16-16100-515370-00000000- 3273140 POP: 05/13/24 -05/19/24 -TEMPORARY STAFFING 90004396 8/20/2024 531.36
1000-16-16100-515370-00000000- 3257697 POP: 04/08/24 -04/14/24 - TEMPORARY STAFFING 90004396 8/20/2024 750.00
1000-16-16100-515370-00000000- 3273139 POP: 05/13/24 - 05/19/24- TEMPORARY STAFFING 90004396 8/20/2024 168.75
1000-52-52100-515370-00000000- 3323458 POP: 08/05/24 -08/11/24 -TEMP PERSONNEL - 4TH QTR 90004463 8/27/2024 2,691.06
1000-52-52100-515370-00000000- 3323459 POP: 08/05/24 -08/11/24 -TEMP PERSONNEL - 4TH QTR 90004463 8/27/2024 5,164.97
1000-52-52100-515370-00000000- 3323453 POP: 08/05/24 -08/11/24 -TEMP PERSONNEL - 4TH QTR 90004463 8/27/2024 10,837.70
1000-52-52100-515370-00000000- 3323450 POP: 08/05/24 -08/11/24 -TEMP PERSONNEL - 4TH QTR 90004463 8/27/2024 3,993.62
1000-52-52100-515370-00000000- 3323451 POP: 08/05/24 -08/11/24 -TEMP PERSONNEL - 4TH QTR 90004463 8/27/2024 485.94
1000-52-52100-515370-00000000- 3323457 POP: 08/05/24 -08/11/24 -TEMP PERSONNEL - 4TH QTR 90004463 8/27/2024 13,859.40
1000-52-52100-515370-00000000- 3221497 POP: 02/26/24-03/03/24 TEMP PERSONNEL - 2ND QTR 90004541 9/3/2024 1,467.16
1000-52-52100-515370-00000000- 3221504 POP: 02/26/24-03/03/24-TEMP PERSONNEL - 2ND QTR 90004541 9/3/2024 1,871.46
1000-50-00000-515370-00000000- 3323766 POP: 08/12/24 - 08/18/24 WAGES FOR TEMP EMPLOYEES 90004541 9/3/2024 2,256.48
1000-53-53300-501010-00000000- 3323933 POP: 08/11/24 - 08/25/24 TEMP STAFFING FOR PARKING 90004541 9/3/2024 1,500.00
1000-52-52100-515370-00000000- 3323937 POP: 08/19/24 -08/25/24 -TEMP PERSONNEL - 4TH QTR 90004541 9/3/2024 635.81
1000-52-52100-515370-00000000- 3323943 POP: 08/19/24-08/25/24 - TEMP EMPLOYEES LM 90004541 9/3/2024 14,519.63
1000-52-52100-515370-00000000- 3323935 POP: 08/19/24 -08/25/24 -TEMP PERSONNEL - 4TH QTR 90004541 9/3/2024 1,297.16
1000-52-52100-515370-00000000- 3323940 POP: 08/19/24 -08/25/24 -TEMP PERSONNEL - 4TH QTR 90004541 9/3/2024 14,657.01
1000-52-52100-515370-00000000- 3323936 POP: 08/19/24 -08/25/24 -TEMP PERSONNEL - 4TH QTR 90004541 9/3/2024 3,612.43
1000-52-52100-515370-00000000- 3323944 POP: 08/19/24 -08/25/24 -TEMP PERSONNEL - 4TH QTR 90004541 9/3/2024 2,080.04
1000-52-52100-515370-00000000- 3323946 POP: 08/19/24 -08/25/24 - TEMP PERSONNEL - 4TH QTR 90004541 9/3/2024 8,772.16
1000-52-52100-515370-00000000- 3323945 POP: 08/18/24 - 09/03/24 TEMP PERSONNEL - 4TH QTR 90004541 9/3/2024 7,209.95
Total Paid by Vendor 98,893.45
1000-42-42100-515340-00000000- 505721 P100 MASK ADAPTERS                                97768 8/27/2024 507.30
Total Paid by Vendor 507.30
1000-00-00000-210270-00000000- 365331 Payroll Run 1 - Warrant 240818 97704 8/21/2024 10,397.54
Total Paid by Vendor 10,397.54
1000-14-14300-513010-00000000- 2416500 POP: 07/01/24 - 07/09/24 - REPAIRS 97940 9/3/2024 393.00
Total Paid by Vendor 393.00
1000-55-55400-515340-00000000- 636572 POP: 07/29/24 - APACHE SOAP FOR MAINTENANCE 97771 8/27/2024 600.00

ENGINEERED MAINTENANCE SERVICES

ETOWAH CHEMICAL SALES

EASYDRIFT TECHNOLOGY, LLC

ELISSA H GREEN

ELWOOD STAFFING SERVICES, INC

EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT PROFESSIONALS INC

EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTEM OF ALABAMA

DYNAMIC SECURITY INC

EAGLE CONSULTING LLC

EASTSIDE DEVELOPMENT GROUP INC
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Total Paid by Vendor 600.00
1000-18-00000-515372-00000000- 21994 POP: 07/26/24- 08/22/24 - OUTSIDE LEGAL SERVICES 97941 9/3/2024 10,175.00
Total Paid by Vendor 10,175.00
1000-75-75200-515670-00000000- ALMAD244354 PROTECTIVE HAT FOR SUMMER HEAT                    97773 8/27/2024 225.00
1000-75-75300-515670-00000000- ALMAD244354 PROTECTIVE HAT FOR SUMMER HEAT                    97773 8/27/2024 225.00
1000-75-75100-515340-00000000- ALMAD244192 MEASURING WHEEL, DISTANCE METER-NICK NENE         97773 8/27/2024 224.13
Total Paid by Vendor 674.13
1000-30-30200-515340-00000000- SF-198099 POP: 07/17/24 FOR SUMMER CAMP 90004542 9/3/2024 387.25
1000-30-30200-515340-00000000- SF-198993 POP: 07/18/24 - FY24 SUMMER CAMP-SHOWE 90004542 9/3/2024 309.80
1000-30-30200-515340-00000000- SF-200165 POP: 07/19/24 - SUMMER CAMP-CALVARY HILL 90004542 9/3/2024 309.80
1000-30-30200-515340-00000000- SF-188675 POP: 07/03/24 - BUS TRANSP FOR SUMMER CAMP 90004542 9/3/2024 309.80
Total Paid by Vendor 1,316.65
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- 99193842 MONTHLY FUEL CHARGES 97944 9/3/2024 739.29
Total Paid by Vendor 739.29
1000-50-00000-515163-00000000- 320406 POP:THRU 07/31/24LISP & MEDICAL SICK/INJURED PETS 97774 8/27/2024 1,420.00
Total Paid by Vendor 1,420.00
1000-00-00000-210180-00000000- 365350 Payroll Run 1 - Warrant 240818 97713 8/22/2024 132.46
Total Paid by Vendor 132.46
1000-43-00000-515370-00000000- INV-8233-A POP: 06/05/24 - 06/27/24 -FLS SERVICES FY24 97576 8/20/2024 116.10
1000-43-00000-515370-00000000- INV-8229-A POP: 06/11/24 - FLS SERVICES FY24 97576 8/20/2024 131.85
1000-43-00000-515370-00000000- INV-8276-A POP: 07/01/24-07/29/24-FLS SERVICES FY24 97945 9/3/2024 179.55
Total Paid by Vendor 427.50
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- RA380012659: COM TX 081224/RA380012659:01                      97687 8/20/2024 295.50
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- RA380012659: COM TX 081224/RA380012659:01                      97687 8/20/2024 7.69
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- RA380012659: COM TX 081224/RA380012659:01                      97687 8/20/2024 50.46
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- RA380012755: COM TX 082624/RA380012755:02                      98039 9/3/2024 551.60
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- RA380012755: COM TX 082624/RA380012755:02                      98039 9/3/2024 134.40
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- RA380012755: COM TX 082624/RA380012755:02                      98039 9/3/2024 66.19
Total Paid by Vendor 1,105.84
1000-30-30100-515340-00000000- 9162 POP: 07/26/24 - AWARDS AND TROPHIES 97930 9/3/2024 39.45
Total Paid by Vendor 39.45
1000-42-42100-515670-00000000- 028571111 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE 2024 BLANKET 90004399 8/20/2024 633.03
1000-42-42100-515670-00000000- 028571740 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE 2024 BLANKET                    90004399 8/20/2024 159.90
1000-42-42100-515670-00000000- 028600098 Credit Memo for Brian Thompson 027739378 90004399 8/20/2024 -120.96
1000-42-42100-515670-00000000- 028593405 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE 2024 BLANKET                    90004399 8/20/2024 53.91
1000-42-42100-515670-00000000- 028603692 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE 2024 BLANKET                    90004399 8/20/2024 47.90
1000-41-41100-515670-00000000- 028599361 LATERAL POLICE OFFICER UNIFORMS- BLANKET PO       90004399 8/20/2024 18.36
1000-41-41100-515670-00000000- 028559719 LATERAL POLICE OFFICER UNIFORMS- BLANKET PO       90004399 8/20/2024 1,311.26
1000-41-41100-515670-00000000- 028653734 LATERAL POLICE OFFICER UNIFORMS- BLANKET PO       90004399 8/20/2024 10.50
1000-41-41304-515670-00000000- 028592611 COMMUNICATIONS NEW HIRE UNIFORMS-BLANKET PO       90004399 8/20/2024 219.25
1000-41-41304-515670-00000000- 028658071 COMMUNICATIONS NEW HIRE UNIFORMS-BLANKET PO       90004399 8/20/2024 142.29
1000-41-41304-515670-00000000- 028464794 COMMUNICATIONS NEW HIRE UNIFORMS-BLANKET PO       90004399 8/20/2024 237.15
1000-41-41304-515670-00000000- 028583023 COMMUNICATIONS NEW HIRE UNIFORMS-BLANKET PO       90004399 8/20/2024 99.87
1000-42-42100-515050-00000000- 028603734 LATERAL SHIFT UNIFORMS (NEW HIRES) BLANKET        90004399 8/20/2024 28.53
1000-42-42100-515050-00000000- 028581997 LATERAL SHIFT UNIFORMS (NEW HIRES) BLANKET        90004399 8/20/2024 378.02
1000-42-42100-515050-00000000- 028644623 NEW HIRE CADET BLANKET                            90004399 8/20/2024 123.38
1000-42-42100-515050-00000000- 028605193 NEW HIRE CADET BLANKET                            90004399 8/20/2024 67.23
1000-42-42100-515050-00000000- 028605192 NEW HIRE CADET BLANKET                            90004399 8/20/2024 134.46
1000-42-42100-515050-00000000- 028605191 NEW HIRE CADET BLANKET                            90004399 8/20/2024 246.51
1000-41-41306-515670-00000000- 028381295 SAFETY PATROL NEW HIRE UNIFORMS- BLANKET PO       90004399 8/20/2024 207.92
1000-41-41306-515670-00000000- 028381296 SAFETY PATROL NEW HIRE UNIFORMS- BLANKET PO       90004399 8/20/2024 207.92
1000-41-41306-515670-00000000- 028384362 SAFETY PATROL NEW HIRE UNIFORMS- BLANKET PO       90004399 8/20/2024 68.94
1000-41-41306-515670-00000000- 028477568 SAFETY PATROL NEW HIRE UNIFORMS- BLANKET PO       90004399 8/20/2024 58.55
1000-41-41306-515670-00000000- 028477764 SAFETY PATROL NEW HIRE UNIFORMS- BLANKET PO       90004399 8/20/2024 26.50
1000-41-41306-515670-00000000- 028647971 SAFETY PATROL NEW HIRE UNIFORMS- BLANKET PO       90004399 8/20/2024 83.99
1000-41-41306-515670-00000000- 028660087 SAFETY PATROL NEW HIRE UNIFORMS- BLANKET PO       90004399 8/20/2024 81.60
1000-41-41100-515670-00000000- 028435331 PROMOTION/REPLACEMENT UNIFORMS - BLANKET PO       90004399 8/20/2024 18.36
1000-41-41100-515670-00000000- 028451895 PROMOTION/REPLACEMENT UNIFORMS - BLANKET PO       90004399 8/20/2024 110.25
1000-41-41100-515670-00000000- 028467448 PROMOTION/REPLACEMENT UNIFORMS - BLANKET PO       90004399 8/20/2024 72.91
1000-41-41100-515670-00000000- 028560213 PROMOTION/REPLACEMENT UNIFORMS - BLANKET PO       90004399 8/20/2024 62.95
1000-41-41100-515670-00000000- 028611528 PROMOTION/REPLACEMENT UNIFORMS - BLANKET PO       90004399 8/20/2024 10.50
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1000-41-41100-515670-00000000- 028619218 PROMOTION/REPLACEMENT UNIFORMS - BLANKET PO       90004399 8/20/2024 234.54
1000-41-41100-515670-00000000- 028621591 PROMOTION/REPLACEMENT UNIFORMS - BLANKET PO       90004399 8/20/2024 152.67
1000-41-41100-515670-00000000- 028632521 PROMOTION/REPLACEMENT UNIFORMS - BLANKET PO       90004399 8/20/2024 72.91
1000-41-41100-515670-00000000- 028645716 PROMOTION/REPLACEMENT UNIFORMS - BLANKET PO       90004399 8/20/2024 139.31
1000-41-41100-515670-00000000- 028653195 PROMOTION/REPLACEMENT UNIFORMS - BLANKET PO       90004399 8/20/2024 212.50
1000-41-41250-515340-00000000- 028578077 IRT GAS MASK FILTERS                              90004399 8/20/2024 2,715.75
1000-41-41100-515670-00000000- 028476362 2024 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE - BLANKET PO               90004399 8/20/2024 47.51
1000-41-41100-515670-00000000- 028628090 2024 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE - BLANKET PO               90004399 8/20/2024 47.51
1000-41-41100-515340-00000000- 028525670 RIFLE PLATES                                      90004399 8/20/2024 9,400.00
1000-41-41100-515670-00000000- 028525670 RIFLE PLATES                                      90004399 8/20/2024 15,000.00
1000-41-41201-515340-00000000- 028525670 RIFLE PLATES                                      90004399 8/20/2024 5,000.00
1000-41-41202-515340-00000000- 028525670 RIFLE PLATES                                      90004399 8/20/2024 5,000.00
1000-41-41203-515340-00000000- 028525670 RIFLE PLATES                                      90004399 8/20/2024 5,000.00
1000-41-41250-515340-00000000- 028653652 IRT RIOT GEAR                                     90004399 8/20/2024 3,175.00
1000-42-42100-515050-00000000- 028632298 CADET CLASS 57 SHIFT UNIFORMS BLANKET             90004399 8/20/2024 108.26
1000-42-42100-515050-00000000- 028582982 PROMOTION UNIFORM BLANKET 90004399 8/20/2024 14.44
1000-42-42100-515050-00000000- 028621254 CADET CLASS 57 SHIFT UNIFORMS BLANKET             90004399 8/20/2024 204.24
1000-42-42100-515670-00000000- 028383975 PROMOTION UNIFORM BLANKET-SAMPLE HAT 90004399 8/20/2024 30.11
1000-42-42100-515670-00000000- 028395233 PROMOTION UNIFORM BLANKET                         90004399 8/20/2024 59.28
1000-42-42100-515670-00000000- 028426952 PROMOTION UNIFORM BLANKET                         90004399 8/20/2024 374.44
1000-42-42100-515670-00000000- 028426953 PROMOTION UNIFORM BLANKET                         90004399 8/20/2024 393.36
1000-42-42100-515670-00000000- 028431570 PROMOTION UNIFORM BLANKET- JACKET 90004399 8/20/2024 109.99
1000-42-42100-515670-00000000- 028439084 PROMOTION UNIFORM BLANKET                         90004399 8/20/2024 280.32
1000-42-42100-515670-00000000- 028451558 PROMOTION UNIFORM BLANKET                         90004399 8/20/2024 383.90
1000-42-42100-515670-00000000- 028451578 PROMOTION UNIFORM BLANKET                         90004399 8/20/2024 280.32
1000-42-42100-515670-00000000- 028495697 PROMOTION UNIFORM BLANKET                         90004399 8/20/2024 106.15
1000-42-42100-515670-00000000- 028518125 PROMOTION UNIFORM BLANKET                         90004399 8/20/2024 318.45
1000-42-42100-515670-00000000- 028518126 PROMOTION UNIFORM BLANKET                         90004399 8/20/2024 318.45
1000-42-42100-515670-00000000- 028530643 PROMOTION UNIFORM BLANKET                         90004399 8/20/2024 330.63
1000-42-42100-515670-00000000- 028542295 PROMOTION UNIFORM BLANKET                         90004399 8/20/2024 207.16
1000-42-42100-515670-00000000- 028559602 PROMOTION UNIFORM BLANKET                         90004399 8/20/2024 110.21
1000-42-42100-515670-00000000- 028559908 PROMOTION UNIFORM BLANKET                         90004399 8/20/2024 113.04
1000-42-42100-515670-00000000- 028560118 PROMOTION UNIFORM BLANKET                         90004399 8/20/2024 57.54
1000-42-42100-515670-00000000- 028582438 PROMOTION UNIFORM BLANKET                         90004399 8/20/2024 424.35
1000-42-42100-515670-00000000- 028583774 PROMOTION UNIFORM BLANKET                         90004399 8/20/2024 113.04
1000-42-42100-515670-00000000- 028593773 PROMOTION UNIFORM BLANKET                         90004399 8/20/2024 212.30
1000-42-42100-515670-00000000- 028594521 PROMOTION UNIFORM BLANKET                         90004399 8/20/2024 106.15
1000-42-42100-515670-00000000- 028604629 PROMOTION UNIFORM BLANKET                         90004399 8/20/2024 212.30
1000-42-42100-515670-00000000- 028605430 PROMOTION UNIFORM BLANKET                         90004399 8/20/2024 339.12
1000-42-42100-515670-00000000- 028605538 PROMOTION UNIFORM BLANKET                         90004399 8/20/2024 212.30
1000-42-42100-515670-00000000- 028621625 PROMOTION UNIFORM BLANKET                         90004399 8/20/2024 318.45
1000-42-42100-515670-00000000- 028621640 PROMOTION UNIFORM BLANKET                         90004399 8/20/2024 128.30
1000-42-42100-515670-00000000- 028644671 PROMOTION UNIFORM BLANKET                         90004399 8/20/2024 113.04
1000-42-42100-515670-00000000- 028647324 PROMOTION UNIFORM BLANKET                         90004399 8/20/2024 318.45
Total Paid by Vendor 57,296.77
1000-00-00000-140101-00000000- 0000037212 TIRES 97777 8/27/2024 3,025.60
1000-00-00000-140101-00000000- 0000037271 TIRES 97777 8/27/2024 2,060.00
Total Paid by Vendor 5,085.60
1000-53-53100-520500-00000000- 52171 SOLE SOURCE SPARE SECTION FOR BREAKAWAY GATES     90004468 8/27/2024 3,119.28
1000-53-53200-513010-00000000- 52349 POP: 08/01/24 -SOLE SOURCE, REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE 90004468 8/27/2024 288.75
1000-53-53100-520500-00000000- 52818 POP: 08/09/24 -  INSTALL GATE SWITCHES GARAGES 90004468 8/27/2024 5,447.16
1000-53-53200-513010-PK1051XX- 53177 POP: 07/30/24 - S.S.GARAGE D REPLACE FIBERS 90004544 9/3/2024 5,237.28
Total Paid by Vendor 14,092.47
1000-16-16100-515370-00000000- 14907 POP: 06/11/24-07/01/24 HEARING OFF. J. MARK DEBRO 97776 8/27/2024 650.00
Total Paid by Vendor 650.00
1000-14-14300-513010-00000000- 9338362237 ELECTRICAL MATERIALS FOR SPORTSPLEX               97579 8/20/2024 702.62
1000-55-55100-513010-00000000- 9338484248 PWS BLANKET FOR ELECTRICAL ITEMS                  97778 8/27/2024 1,175.92
1000-55-55100-513010-00000000- 9338505594 PWS BLANKET FOR ELECTRICAL ITEMS                  97778 8/27/2024 93.32
1000-14-14300-513010-00000000- 9338461850 ELECTRICAL MATERIALS FOR FLEET                    97778 8/27/2024 263.89
1000-75-75300-515340-00000000- 9338443908 ELECTRICAL ITEMS FOR STOCK-JACE                   97946 9/3/2024 429.59
1000-55-55100-513010-00000000- 9338543015 PWS BLANKET FOR ELECTRICAL ITEMS                  97946 9/3/2024 3.41
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1000-55-55100-513010-00000000- 9338543017 PWS BLANKET FOR ELECTRICAL ITEMS                  97946 9/3/2024 110.11
1000-14-14300-513010-00000000- 9338601948 ELECTRICAL MATERIALS FOR FLEET                    97946 9/3/2024 306.80
1000-14-14300-513010-00000000- 9338601950 ELECTRICAL MATERIALS FOR STOCK                    97946 9/3/2024 1,049.40
Total Paid by Vendor 4,135.06
1000-74-74200-515340-00000000- 377583 EMAILED QUOTE - PAPER FOR PLOTTERS                97947 9/3/2024 314.72
Total Paid by Vendor 314.72
1000-41-41250-515340-00000000- INV1010915 IRT MUNITIONS                                     97779 8/27/2024 4,996.25
Total Paid by Vendor 4,996.25
1000-00-00000-140200-00000000- UF24-01290 POP: 08/04/24-08/03/25 S.S. HAIVISION ENTERPRISE 97780 8/27/2024 9,790.00
Total Paid by Vendor 9,790.00
1000-52-52900-515340-00000000- HV-O-1025324-01 POP: 08/22/24 -TRUCK BED COVER, GREEN TEAM VEHICLE 97948 9/3/2024 1,375.00
Total Paid by Vendor 1,375.00
1000-52-52700-513010-00000000- 0016825660-001 CHEMICALS FOR RESTOCK - SOUTH MAINT               90004472 8/27/2024 19,142.60
1000-52-52500-513010-00000000- 0017000952-001 SEDGEHAMMER CHEMICAL - WEST MAINT                 90004472 8/27/2024 1,105.40
Total Paid by Vendor 20,248.00
1000-55-55100-515340-00000000- 216776 FY24 BLANKET FOR CHAINS/BARS ONLY (M&C)           97582 8/20/2024 196.47
1000-55-55100-515340-00000000- 218122 FY24 BLANKET FOR CHAINS/BARS ONLY (M&C)           97582 8/20/2024 89.64
1000-52-52300-515340-00000000- 209326 SUPPLIES FOR LANDSCAPE DIVISIONS - (BLANKET)      97782 8/27/2024 370.87
1000-55-55100-515340-00000000- 213181 FY24 BLANKET FOR CHAINS/BARS ONLY (M&C)           97782 8/27/2024 87.32
1000-52-52300-515340-00000000- 209330 SUPPLIES FOR LANDSCAPE DIVISIONS - (BLANKET)      97782 8/27/2024 9.05
Total Paid by Vendor 753.35
1000-50-00000-515160-00000000- 250370925 DOG/CAT FOOD - BLANKET                            97583 8/20/2024 330.96
1000-50-00000-515160-00000000- 250445619 DOG/CAT FOOD - BLANKET                            97953 9/3/2024 320.16
1000-50-00000-515160-00000000- 250518269 DOG/CAT FOOD - BLANKET                            97953 9/3/2024 290.17
Total Paid by Vendor 941.29
1000-30-30600-515340-00000000- 10914M FY24 BLANKET C02 FOR HAC                          97584 8/20/2024 384.30
1000-30-30600-515340-00000000- 10763M FY24 BLANKET C02 FOR HAC                          97584 8/20/2024 267.00
1000-30-30600-515340-00000000- 10435M FY24 BLANKET C02 FOR HAC                          97584 8/20/2024 378.90
1000-30-30600-515340-00000000- 10750M FY24 BLANKET C02 FOR HAC                          97584 8/20/2024 276.00
1000-30-30600-515340-00000000- 10055M FY24 BLANKET C02 FOR HAC                          97584 8/20/2024 350.70
1000-42-42100-515340-00000000- 127342 POP: 08/14/24 - O2/PROPANE REFILL 97584 8/20/2024 76.55
1000-30-30600-515340-00000000- 10762M POP: 06/12/24 -  C02 FOR SHOWERS POOL 97584 8/20/2024 130.20
1000-42-42100-515340-00000000- 138623 POP: 08/21/24 - O2/PROPANE REFILL 97783 8/27/2024 74.79
1000-42-42100-515340-00000000- 149751 POP: 08/28/24 - O2/PROPANE REFILL 97954 9/3/2024 58.17
1000-30-30600-515340-00000000- 10701M POP: 08/26/24 - C02 FOR HAC 97954 9/3/2024 663.00
Total Paid by Vendor 2,659.61
1000-10-10200-515340-00000000- 815746490    S KING 305 FOUNTAIN CIRCLE  256-427-5004       97585 8/20/2024 48.64
1000-10-10200-515340-00000000- 815267612    S KING 305 FOUNTAIN CIRCLE  256-427-5004       97585 8/20/2024 27.16
1000-42-42200-515310-00000000- 819728387 MONTHLY JANITORIAL,JFAIN                          97585 8/20/2024 80.46
1000-42-42200-515310-00000000- 819979741 MONTHLY JANITORIAL,JFAIN                          97585 8/20/2024 3,153.03
1000-42-42200-515310-00000000- 819979758 MONTHLY JANITORIAL,JFAIN                          97784 8/27/2024 307.08
1000-42-42200-515310-00000000- 820238319 MONTHLY JANITORIAL,JFAIN                          97784 8/27/2024 143.13
1000-52-52600-515340-00000000- 821481504 HAND SANITIZER FOR NORTH MAINT                    97784 8/27/2024 184.32
1000-52-52600-515340-00000000- 821481512 HAND SANITIZER FOR NORTH MAINT                    97784 8/27/2024 61.44
1000-10-00000-515340-00000000- 820493435 SKING 305 FOUNTAIN CIR 256-427-5004               97785 8/27/2024 39.95
1000-10-00000-515340-00000000- 820735355 SKING 305 FOUNTAIN CIR 256-427-5004               97784 8/27/2024 39.71
1000-10-00000-515340-00000000- 820735363 SKING 305 FOUNTAIN CIR 256-427-5004               97784 8/27/2024 12.84
1000-50-00000-515340-00000000- 821481611 GINGER LOWE, 4950 TRIANA BLVD, 256-883-3630       97784 8/27/2024 130.50
1000-51-00000-515340-00000000- 822204566 HAND SOAP FOR MAPLE HILL OFFICE                   97955 9/3/2024 45.24
1000-42-42200-515310-00000000- 822442794 CREDIT MEMO FOR INVOICE 819979741 97955 9/3/2024 -388.40
Total Paid by Vendor 3,885.10
1000-43-00000-515043-00000000- IND DEF SERV-0824 POP: THRU 08/31/24 HSV PUBLIC DEFENDER 'S  FY24 90004545 9/3/2024 44,375.00
Total Paid by Vendor 44,375.00
1000-10-10300-515020-00000000- 02102024 POP: THRU 02/29/24 - ORDINANCE NO. 24-68 TO ODEI 97788 8/27/2024 2,500.00
Total Paid by Vendor 2,500.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- RO10135 COM TX 082124/RO10135                             90004547 9/3/2024 1,854.33
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- RO10135 COM TX 082124/RO10135                             90004547 9/3/2024 6,375.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- RO10135 COM TX 082124/RO10135                             90004547 9/3/2024 165.93
Total Paid by Vendor 8,395.26
1000-53-00000-515700-PK1065XX- 2210104287720824 POP: 07/13/24-08/13/24 USAGE FOR GARAGES - 97789 8/27/2024 700.63
1000-53-53200-515700-PK1064XX- 2210103911400824 POP: 07/17/24 - 08/15/24 USAGE FOR GARAGES 97789 8/27/2024 134.64
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1000-74-74100-515370-00000000- 4110100101130824 DIGITAL AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY                        97789 8/27/2024 47,970.54
1000-53-53200-515700-PK1030XX- 2110100717120824 POP: 07/20/24-08/20/24 UTILITY USAGE FOR GARAGES 97959 9/3/2024 20.23
1000-53-53200-515700-PK1055XX- 2110100704510824 POP: 07/19/24 -08/19/24 UTILITY USAGE FOR GARAGES 97959 9/3/2024 188.92
1000-53-53200-515700-PK1051XX- 2210103669500824 POP:07/19/24 - 08/19/24UTILITY USAGE FOR GARAGE D 97959 9/3/2024 1,113.67
1000-53-53200-515700-PK1051XX- 2210103669440824 POP: 07/22/24-08/23/24 UTILITY USAGE FOR GARAGE D 97959 9/3/2024 177.83
1000-53-53200-515700-PK1051XX- 2210103669510824 POP: 07/22/24-08/23/24 UTILITY USAGE FOR GARAGE D 97959 9/3/2024 84.53
1000-14-14100-515700-00000000- 3110100100000824 POP: 06/08/24-07/31/24 - HSV UTILITIES 97959 9/3/2024 595,694.12
1000-70-70200-515700-00000000- 202602772804 POP 7/15/24-8/21/24 UTILITY SERVICE FOR 620 PEARL 97960 9/3/2024 217.04
1000-53-53200-515700-PK1040XX- 2110100162110824 POP: 07/22/24-08/22/24 - SPRINKLER USAGE , GARAGES 97959 9/3/2024 77.87
Total Paid by Vendor 646,380.02
1000-41-41201-515790-00000000- 08202401 POP: 08/24/24-11/07/24 TUITION FEE-TIMOTHY RICHARD 97570 8/20/2024 995.00
Total Paid by Vendor 995.00
1000-00-00000-210180-00000000- 365348 Payroll Run 1 - Warrant 240818 97714 8/22/2024 234.23
Total Paid by Vendor 234.23
1000-12-12100-515370-00000000- 241-118 POP: 07/11/24 AND 07/25/24 CITY COUNCIL MEETING 97863 8/27/2024 2,412.50
Total Paid by Vendor 2,412.50
1000-17-17300-520200-00000000- INV-17358 HDW-IMP-80-MINI - USB READER                      97793 8/27/2024 1,576.00
Total Paid by Vendor 1,576.00
1000-55-55400-515340-00000000- 68821 FY24 NON-BID ITEMS--BLANKET-MAINT/CONST           97597 8/20/2024 50.97
1000-55-55400-515340-00000000- 68794 FY24 NON-BID ITEMS--BLANKET-MAINT/CONST           97597 8/20/2024 466.34
1000-55-55400-515340-00000000- 68803 FY24 NON-BID ITEMS--BLANKET-MAINT/CONST           97597 8/20/2024 46.11
1000-55-55400-515340-00000000- 68731 FY24 NON-BID ITEMS--BLANKET-MAINT/CONST           97597 8/20/2024 20.73
1000-55-55400-515340-00000000- 68715 FY24 NON-BID ITEMS--BLANKET-MAINT/CONST           97597 8/20/2024 159.39
1000-55-55400-515340-00000000- 68658 FY24 NON-BID ITEMS--BLANKET-MAINT/CONST           97597 8/20/2024 139.35
1000-55-55400-515340-00000000- 68664 FY24 NON-BID ITEMS--BLANKET-MAINT/CONST           97597 8/20/2024 210.00
1000-55-55400-515340-00000000- 68663 FY24 NON-BID ITEMS--BLANKET-MAINT/CONST           97597 8/20/2024 49.58
1000-55-55400-515340-00000000- 68660 FY24 NON-BID ITEMS--BLANKET-MAINT/CONST           97597 8/20/2024 250.00
1000-55-55400-515340-00000000- 68628 FY24 NON-BID ITEMS--BLANKET-MAINT/CONST           97597 8/20/2024 28.16
1000-55-55400-515340-00000000- 68648 FY24 NON-BID ITEMS--BLANKET-MAINT/CONST           97597 8/20/2024 118.73
1000-55-55400-515340-00000000- 67789 FY24 NON-BID ITEMS--BLANKET-MAINT/CONST           97597 8/20/2024 142.18
1000-55-55400-515340-00000000- 68679 FY24 MAINT/CONST BID ITEMS--BLANKET               97597 8/20/2024 34.30
1000-55-55400-515340-00000000- 68615 FY24 MAINT/CONST BID ITEMS--BLANKET               97597 8/20/2024 18.30
1000-55-55400-515340-00000000- 68795 FY24 MAINT/CONST BID ITEMS--BLANKET               97597 8/20/2024 190.08
1000-52-52200-515340-00000000- 68668 NON-BID ITEMS - LANDSCAPE (BLANKET)               97597 8/20/2024 279.52
1000-70-70200-515340-00000000- 68894 MATERIALS FOR DMP PROJECTS (BLANKET PO) 97597 8/20/2024 91.16
1000-55-55400-515340-00000000- 68500 FY24 NON-BID ITEMS--BLANKET-MAINT/CONST           97597 8/20/2024 284.84
1000-55-55400-515340-00000000- 68404 FY24 NON-BID ITEMS--BLANKET-MAINT/CONST           97597 8/20/2024 254.77
1000-55-55400-515340-00000000- 68498 FY24 NON-BID ITEMS--BLANKET-MAINT/CONST           97597 8/20/2024 173.22
1000-55-55400-515340-00000000- 68437 FY24 NON-BID ITEMS--BLANKET-MAINT/CONST           97597 8/20/2024 38.64
1000-55-55400-515340-00000000- 69017 FY24 MAINT/CONST BID ITEMS--BLANKET               97794 8/27/2024 95.04
1000-55-55400-515340-00000000- 69015 FY24 MAINT/CONST BID ITEMS--BLANKET               97794 8/27/2024 333.50
1000-55-55400-515340-00000000- 69007 FY24 MAINT/CONST BID ITEMS--BLANKET               97794 8/27/2024 87.00
1000-55-55400-515340-00000000- 68936 FY24 MAINT/CONST BID ITEMS--BLANKET               97794 8/27/2024 29.98
1000-55-55400-515340-00000000- 68716 FY24 MAINT/CONST BID ITEMS--BLANKET               97794 8/27/2024 81.56
1000-52-52700-515340-00000000- 68880 NON-BID ITEMS - LANDSCAPE (BLANKET)               97794 8/27/2024 184.28
1000-52-52900-515340-00000000- 68858 NON-BID ITEMS - LANDSCAPE (BLANKET)               97794 8/27/2024 94.24
1000-52-52600-515340-00000000- 68932 NON-BID ITEMS - LANDSCAPE (BLANKET)               97794 8/27/2024 596.00
1000-52-52600-515340-00000000- 69041 NON-BID ITEMS - LANDSCAPE (BLANKET)               97794 8/27/2024 132.68
1000-52-52600-515340-00000000- 69037 NON-BID ITEMS - LANDSCAPE (BLANKET)               97794 8/27/2024 39.56
1000-52-52300-515340-00000000- 69029 NON-BID ITEMS - LANDSCAPE (BLANKET)               97794 8/27/2024 248.64
1000-52-52300-515340-00000000- 69030 NON-BID ITEMS - LANDSCAPE (BLANKET)               97794 8/27/2024 218.68
1000-52-52900-515340-00000000- 68981 NON-BID ITEMS - LANDSCAPE (BLANKET)               97794 8/27/2024 35.00
1000-52-52300-515340-00000000- 68933 NON-BID ITEMS - LANDSCAPE (BLANKET)               97794 8/27/2024 126.00
1000-52-52300-515340-00000000- 68900 NON-BID ITEMS - LANDSCAPE (BLANKET)               97794 8/27/2024 52.00
1000-52-52200-515340-00000000- 68506 NON-BID ITEMS - LANDSCAPE (BLANKET)               97794 8/27/2024 86.95
1000-52-52600-515340-00000000- 68779 NON-BID ITEMS - LANDSCAPE (BLANKET)               97794 8/27/2024 301.96
1000-52-52400-515340-00000000- 68944 NON-BID ITEMS - LANDSCAPE (BLANKET)               97794 8/27/2024 74.42
1000-52-52300-515340-00000000- 69002 NON-BID ITEMS - LANDSCAPE (BLANKET)               97794 8/27/2024 65.94
1000-71-71100-515340-00000000- 69013 TRAFFIC MARKING PAINT                             97794 8/27/2024 57.00
1000-55-55400-515340-00000000- 68984 FY24 NON-BID ITEMS--BLANKET-MAINT/CONST           97794 8/27/2024 95.72
1000-55-55400-515340-00000000- 68949 FY24 NON-BID ITEMS--BLANKET-MAINT/CONST           97794 8/27/2024 150.06
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1000-55-55400-515340-00000000- 68942 FY24 NON-BID ITEMS--BLANKET-MAINT/CONST           97794 8/27/2024 267.26
1000-55-55400-515340-00000000- 68903 FY24 NON-BID ITEMS--BLANKET-MAINT/CONST           97794 8/27/2024 123.08
1000-55-55400-515340-00000000- 68495 FY24 NON-BID ITEMS--BLANKET-MAINT/CONST           97794 8/27/2024 49.94
1000-55-55400-515340-00000000- 68490 FY24 NON-BID ITEMS--BLANKET-MAINT/CONST           97794 8/27/2024 20.74
1000-55-55400-515340-00000000- 68571 FY24 NON-BID ITEMS--BLANKET-MAINT/CONST           97794 8/27/2024 216.47
1000-55-55400-515340-00000000- 68870 FY24 NON-BID ITEMS--BLANKET-MAINT/CONST           97794 8/27/2024 287.52
1000-55-55400-515340-00000000- 68873 FY24 NON-BID ITEMS--BLANKET-MAINT/CONST           97794 8/27/2024 2,238.76
1000-55-55400-515340-00000000- 69018 FY24 NON-BID ITEMS--BLANKET-MAINT/CONST           97794 8/27/2024 27.96
1000-55-55400-515340-00000000- 69108 FY24 NON-BID ITEMS--BLANKET-MAINT/CONST           97961 9/3/2024 190.30
1000-55-55400-515340-00000000- 68952 FY24 NON-BID ITEMS--BLANKET-MAINT/CONST           97961 9/3/2024 59.18
1000-55-55400-515340-00000000- 68940 FY24 NON-BID ITEMS--BLANKET-MAINT/CONST           97961 9/3/2024 98.00
1000-55-55400-515340-00000000- 69104 FY24 NON-BID ITEMS--BLANKET-MAINT/CONST           97961 9/3/2024 575.04
1000-55-55400-515340-00000000- 68918 FY24 MAINT/CONST BID ITEMS--BLANKET               97961 9/3/2024 51.24
1000-52-52200-515340-00000000- 69208 SAFETY VESTS FOR CREWS - SPE                      97961 9/3/2024 2,358.00
1000-51-00000-515340-00000000- 69120 CONCRETE FOR FOUNDATIONS                          97961 9/3/2024 722.55
1000-51-00000-515340-00000000- 69207 NON-BID ITEMS FOR CEMETERY (BLANKET)              97961 9/3/2024 112.92
1000-55-55400-515340-00000000- 69205 FY24 NON-BID ITEMS--BLANKET-MAINT/CONST           97961 9/3/2024 214.58
1000-55-55400-515340-00000000- 69219 FY24 NON-BID ITEMS--BLANKET-MAINT/CONST           97961 9/3/2024 139.35
1000-55-55400-515340-00000000- 69119 FY24 NON-BID ITEMS--BLANKET-MAINT/CONST           97961 9/3/2024 114.84
1000-55-55400-515340-00000000- 69132 FY24 NON-BID ITEMS--BLANKET-MAINT/CONST           97961 9/3/2024 287.52
1000-55-55400-515340-00000000- 69157 FY24 NON-BID ITEMS--BLANKET-MAINT/CONST           97961 9/3/2024 263.88
1000-55-55400-515340-00000000- 69164 FY24 NON-BID ITEMS--BLANKET-MAINT/CONST           97961 9/3/2024 72.30
1000-55-55400-515340-00000000- 69181 FY24 NON-BID ITEMS--BLANKET-MAINT/CONST           97961 9/3/2024 49.94
1000-55-55400-515340-00000000- 69204 FY24 NON-BID ITEMS--BLANKET-MAINT/CONST           97961 9/3/2024 94.26
1000-55-55400-515340-00000000- 69218 FY24 NON-BID ITEMS--BLANKET-MAINT/CONST           97961 9/3/2024 537.98
1000-55-55400-515340-00000000- 69179 FY24 NON-BID ITEMS--BLANKET-MAINT/CONST           97961 9/3/2024 53.59
1000-55-55400-515340-00000000- 69224 FY24 NON-BID ITEMS--BLANKET-MAINT/CONST           97961 9/3/2024 55.36
1000-55-55400-515340-00000000- 68943 FY24 NON-BID ITEMS--BLANKET-MAINT/CONST           97961 9/3/2024 295.00
1000-55-55400-515340-00000000- 68983 FY24 NON-BID ITEMS--BLANKET-MAINT/CONST           97961 9/3/2024 76.67
1000-55-55400-515340-00000000- 68345 FY24 NON-BID ITEMS--BLANKET-MAINT/CONST           97961 9/3/2024 696.75
1000-55-55400-515340-00000000- 69165 FY24 MAINT/CONST BID ITEMS--BLANKET               97961 9/3/2024 111.96
1000-55-55400-515340-00000000- 69182 FY24 MAINT/CONST BID ITEMS--BLANKET               97961 9/3/2024 11.88
1000-55-55400-515340-00000000- 69223 FY24 MAINT/CONST BID ITEMS--BLANKET               97961 9/3/2024 290.00
1000-55-55400-515340-00000000- 69094 FY24 NON-BID ITEMS--BLANKET-MAINT/CONST           97961 9/3/2024 70.36
1000-55-55400-515340-00000000- 68922 FY24 NON-BID ITEMS--BLANKET-MAINT/CONST           97961 9/3/2024 132.47
Total Paid by Vendor 17,200.23
1000-17-17100-515370-00000000- 11004511739 POP: 07/28/24 - 08/03/24 -TEMP HIRES FOR ITS 97598 8/20/2024 1,960.00
1000-13-13100-515370-00000000- 11004529038 POP: 08/04/24-08/10/24- TEMP EMPLOYEES 97795 8/27/2024 3,387.38
1000-13-13100-515370-00000000- 11004533007 POP: 08/11/24-0817/24- TEMP EMPLOYEES 97795 8/27/2024 3,054.29
1000-12-12100-515370-00000000- 11004533004 POP: 08/11/24-08/17/24- FOR TEMP EMPLOYEE 97795 8/27/2024 1,600.00
1000-12-12100-515370-00000000- 11004533018 POP: 08/11/24-08/17/24- FOR TEMP EMPLOYEE 97795 8/27/2024 1,606.38
1000-72-00000-515370-00000000- 11004533005 POP: 08/11/24-08/17/24-TEMPORARY OFFICE PERSONNEL 97795 8/27/2024 1,420.00
1000-72-00000-515370-00000000- 11004529037 POP: 08/04/24-08/10/24 TEMPORARY OFFICE PERSONNEL 97795 8/27/2024 1,420.00
1000-17-17100-515370-00000000- 11004529036 POP: 08/04/24 -08/10/24 22-497 TEMP HIRES FOR ITS 97795 8/27/2024 1,960.00
1000-12-12100-515370-00000000- 11004535193 POP: 07/28/24- 08/03/24 -TEMP EMPLOYEE 97795 8/27/2024 1,600.00
1000-12-12100-515370-00000000- 11004535191 POP: 08/04/24 - 08/10/24- TEMP EMPLOYEE 97795 8/27/2024 2,037.50
1000-12-12100-515370-00000000- 11004535194 POP: 08/04/24 - 08/10/24- TEMP EMPLOYEE 97795 8/27/2024 1,526.50
1000-12-12100-515370-00000000- 11004535189 POP: 07/28/24 -08/03/24 - TEMP EMPLOYEE 97795 8/27/2024 1,178.60
1000-17-17100-515370-00000000- 11004547964 POP: 08/11/24-08/17/24 -22-497 TEMP HIRES FOR ITS 97962 9/3/2024 1,568.00
1000-13-13100-515370-00000000- 11004552061 POP: 08/18/24-08/24/24- TEMP EMPLOYEES 97962 9/3/2024 3,079.35
1000-72-00000-515370-00000000- 11004552062 POP: 08/18/24-08/24/24 - TEMP OFFICE PERSONNEL 97962 9/3/2024 1,420.00
Total Paid by Vendor 28,818.00
1000-42-42100-515340-00000000- 1101189449 CREDIT MEMO FOR INVOICE 1101172534 97796 8/27/2024 -1,974.06
1000-41-41303-515340-00000000- 1101193960 EVIDENCE BARCODE PRINTER                          97796 8/27/2024 641.89
1000-17-17200-520300-00000000- 1101192621 POP: 9/28/24-9/27/25 NETMOTION ADDITIONAL LICENSES 97796 8/27/2024 5,405.50
1000-00-00000-140200-00000000- 1101192622 POP:09/28/24-09/27/25 NETMOTION  COH PUBLIC SAFETY 97796 8/27/2024 49,270.00
Total Paid by Vendor 53,343.33
1000-73-73200-515370-00000000- 245401827 EQUIPMENT CALIBRATIONS                            97797 8/27/2024 1,341.99
Total Paid by Vendor 1,341.99
1000-50-00000-515340-00000000- 277163 APPLICATORS AND O RINGS FOR KENNEL TAGS           90004401 8/20/2024 31.80
Total Paid by Vendor 31.80
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1000-14-14300-513010-00000000- HUNTSVILLE-484249 POP: 07/19/24 - REPAIR WORK AT MJPSC 90004477 8/27/2024 2,308.86
1000-14-14300-513010-00000000- HUNTSVILLE-485705 POP: 08/08/24- 08/23/24- REPAIRS 90004550 9/3/2024 94.00
1000-14-14300-513010-00000000- HUNTSVILLE-485626 POP: 08/02/24- 08/23/24 - REPAIRS 90004550 9/3/2024 188.00
1000-14-14300-513010-00000000- HUNTSVILLE-485552 POP: 04/23/24- 07/19/24-REPAIRS 90004550 9/3/2024 282.00
1000-14-14300-513010-00000000- HUNTSVILLE-485080 POP: 03/26/24-06/11/24- REPAIRS 90004550 9/3/2024 137.62
1000-14-14300-513010-00000000- HUNTSVILLE-485544 POP: 07/16/24 - 07/22/24 - REPAIRS 90004550 9/3/2024 188.00
Total Paid by Vendor 3,198.48
1000-19-00000-515190-00000000- SETT CL# FY2024-176 SETTLEMENT OF CLAIM FY2024-176 97601 8/20/2024 419.00
Total Paid by Vendor 419.00
1000-42-42100-523000-00000000- 5529 POP: 08/12/24SHOWER RENOVATION FOR FIRE STATION #3 90004485 8/27/2024 9,190.00
Total Paid by Vendor 9,190.00
1000-41-41100-515520-00000000- 70869 POP: 07/22/24-08/5/15 TOWING & IMPOUND FEES 90004420 8/20/2024 500.00
1000-41-41100-515520-00000000- 68804 POP: 05/09/24 TOWING & IMPOUND FEES 90004420 8/20/2024 50.00
1000-41-41100-515520-00000000- 69666 POP: 05/05/24 TOWING & IMPOUND FEES 90004420 8/20/2024 50.00
1000-41-41100-515520-00000000- 70871 POP: 07/22/24-07/23/24 TOWING & IMPOUND FEES 90004420 8/20/2024 110.00
1000-41-41100-515520-00000000- 70926 POP: 07/21/24-07/23/24 TOWING & IMPOUND FEES 90004420 8/20/2024 140.00
1000-41-41100-515520-00000000- 69226 POP: 07/01/24 FIRING RANGE TOWING 90004420 8/20/2024 106.70
1000-41-41100-515520-00000000- 69227 POP: 07/01/24 FIRING RANGE TOWING 90004420 8/20/2024 106.70
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 70854 COM TX 073024/70854 90004494 8/27/2024 375.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 68180 COM TX 081524/68180                               90004494 8/27/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 70462 COM TX 081524/70462                               90004494 8/27/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 70465 COM TX 081524/70465                               90004494 8/27/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 70469 COM TX 081524/70469                               90004494 8/27/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 70489 COM TX 081524/70489                               90004494 8/27/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 70490 COM TX 081524/70490                               90004494 8/27/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 70501 COM TX 081524/70501                               90004494 8/27/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 70510 COM TX 081524/70510                               90004494 8/27/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 70529 COM TX 081524/70529                               90004494 8/27/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 70535 COM TX 081524/70535                               90004494 8/27/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 70567 COM TX 081524/70567                               90004494 8/27/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 70574 COM TX 081524/70574                               90004494 8/27/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 70585 COM TX 081524/70585                               90004494 8/27/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 70593 COM TX 081524/70593                               90004494 8/27/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 70597 COM TX 081524/70597                               90004494 8/27/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 70601 COM TX 081524/70601                               90004494 8/27/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 70602 COM TX 081524/70602                               90004494 8/27/2024 300.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 70615 COM TX 081524/70615                               90004494 8/27/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 70619 COM TX 081524/70619                               90004494 8/27/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 70630 COM TX 081524/70630                               90004494 8/27/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 70946 COM TX 081524/70946                               90004494 8/27/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 70964 COM TX 081524/70964                               90004494 8/27/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 70973 COM TX 081524/70973                               90004494 8/27/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 70976 COM TX 081524/70976                               90004494 8/27/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 70978 COM TX 081524/70978                               90004494 8/27/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 70991 COM TX 081524/70991                               90004494 8/27/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 70992 COM TX 081524/70992                               90004494 8/27/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 70993 COM TX 081524/70993                               90004494 8/27/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71016 COM TX 081524/71016                               90004494 8/27/2024 100.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71019 COM TX 081524/71019                               90004494 8/27/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71032 COM TX 081524/71032                               90004494 8/27/2024 100.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71033 COM TX 081524/71033                               90004494 8/27/2024 100.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71033 COM TX 081524/71033                               90004494 8/27/2024 39.60
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71035 COM TX 081524/71035                               90004494 8/27/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71037 COM TX 081524/71037                               90004494 8/27/2024 100.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71039 COM TX 081524/71039                               90004494 8/27/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71040 COM TX 081524/71040                               90004494 8/27/2024 100.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71043 COM TX 081524/71043                               90004494 8/27/2024 100.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71048 COM TX 081524/71048                               90004494 8/27/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71060 COM TX 081524/71060                               90004494 8/27/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71072 COM TX 081524/71072                               90004494 8/27/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71075 COM TX 081524/71075                               90004494 8/27/2024 65.00
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1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71078 COM TX 081524/71078                               90004494 8/27/2024 300.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71079 COM TX 081524/71079                               90004494 8/27/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71115 COM TX 081524/71115                               90004494 8/27/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 70474 COM TX 082624/70474                               90004567 9/3/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 70659 COM TX 082624/70659                               90004567 9/3/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 70692 COM TX 082624/70692                               90004567 9/3/2024 300.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 70696 COM TX 082624/70696                               90004567 9/3/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 70697 COM TX 082624/70697                               90004567 9/3/2024 100.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 70701 COM TX 082624/70701                               90004567 9/3/2024 100.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 70702 COM TX 082624/70702                               90004567 9/3/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 70703 COM TX 082624/70703                               90004567 9/3/2024 100.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 70704 COM TX 082624/70704                               90004567 9/3/2024 100.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 70741 COM TX 082624/70741                               90004567 9/3/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 70742 COM TX 082624/70742                               90004567 9/3/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71080 COM TX 082624/71080                               90004567 9/3/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71081 COM TX 082624/71081                               90004567 9/3/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71082 COM TX 082624/71082                               90004567 9/3/2024 100.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71083 COM TX 082624/71083                               90004567 9/3/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71086 COM TX 082624/71086                               90004567 9/3/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71087 COM TX 082624/71087                               90004567 9/3/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71088 COM TX 082624/71088                               90004567 9/3/2024 100.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71089 COM TX 082624/71089                               90004567 9/3/2024 100.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71096 COM TX 082624/71096                               90004567 9/3/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71123 COM TX 082624/71123                               90004567 9/3/2024 375.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71123 COM TX 082624/71123                               90004567 9/3/2024 48.60
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71125 COM TX 082624/71125                               90004567 9/3/2024 375.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71125 COM TX 082624/71125                               90004567 9/3/2024 48.60
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71171 COM TX 082624/71171                               90004567 9/3/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71189 COM TX 082624/71189                               90004567 9/3/2024 65.00
Total Paid by Vendor 7,775.20
1000-42-42100-515340-00000000- 1418 BUNKER GEAR REPAIR BLANKET                        97967 9/3/2024 125.54
Total Paid by Vendor 125.54
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 02083               COM TX 082624/02083                               97968 9/3/2024 740.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 02083               COM TX 082624/02083                               97968 9/3/2024 976.36
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 02083               COM TX 082624/02083                               97968 9/3/2024 45.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 02083               COM TX 082624/02083                               97968 9/3/2024 68.00
Total Paid by Vendor 1,829.36
1000-43-00000-515043-00000000- 24T0007178 POP: 05/23/24-08/22/24 - LEGAL ATTORNEY SERVICES 97969 9/3/2024 175.00
1000-43-00000-515043-00000000- 24T0018563 POP: 07/08/24 - 08/22/24 -LEGAL ATTORNEY SERVICES 97969 9/3/2024 175.00
Total Paid by Vendor 350.00
1000-43-00000-515370-00000000- SUBJUDGE-071724-AM POP: 07/17/24 - AM DOCKET SUB JUDGE SERVICES 97567 8/20/2024 437.50
1000-43-00000-515370-00000000- SUBJUD-082024-AFT/PM POP: 08/20/24 -SUB JUDGE SERVICES, AFT/PM DOCKET 97935 9/3/2024 612.50
Total Paid by Vendor 1,050.00
1000-10-10300-515020-00000000- 1 POP: 09/1 & 09/3/24 MUSIC PERFORM & MASTER CLASS 97971 9/3/2024 2,000.00
Total Paid by Vendor 2,000.00
1000-74-74400-515020-00000000- 123 POP:09/17-09/21/24 MUSIC AMBASSADOR PROGRAM AWARD 97972 9/3/2024 1,500.00
Total Paid by Vendor 1,500.00
1000-41-41305-515430-00000000- 9510539 RECRUITMENT ITEMS                                 90004553 9/3/2024 4,944.63
Total Paid by Vendor 4,944.63
1000-14-14300-513010-00000000- 96477 POP: 06/12/24 -REPAIRS 97801 8/27/2024 3,074.71
Total Paid by Vendor 3,074.71
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 0640652227 COM TX 081224/0640652227                          97682 8/20/2024 98.24
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 0640652227 COM TX 081224/0640652227                          97682 8/20/2024 663.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 0640652227 COM TX 081224/0640652227                          97682 8/20/2024 79.56
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 0640652485 COM TX 082124/0640652485                          98034 9/3/2024 21.47
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 0640652485 COM TX 082124/0640652485                          98034 9/3/2024 195.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 0640652485 COM TX 082124/0640652485                          98034 9/3/2024 23.40
Total Paid by Vendor 1,080.67
1000-74-74100-515370-00000000- 249394000-0524 POP: THRU 05/31/24 - HSV LIMESTONE PL PROFF SER 90004479 8/27/2024 5,000.00
Total Paid by Vendor 5,000.00
1000-17-17100-515070-00000000- 019409787 POP 08/12/24-09/11/24 FOR WOW SERVICES COH 97893 8/27/2024 0.01
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1000-17-17100-515070-00000000- 019652888 POP: 08/20/24-09/19/24 WOW SERVICES COH 98046 9/3/2024 90.98
1000-17-17100-515070-00000000- 020337355 POP: 08/20/24-09/19/24 WOW SERVICES COH 98046 9/3/2024 562.90
1000-17-17100-515070-00000000- 0194584020824 POP: 08/20/24-09/19/24 WOW SERVICES COH 98046 9/3/2024 553.90
Total Paid by Vendor 1,207.79
1000-17-17100-515250-00000000- 295116108 POP: THRU 07/31/24- COPIER SERVICES CO 97802 8/27/2024 157.58
1000-17-17100-515250-00000000- 295668976 POP: THRU 08/31/24- KONICA MINOLTA COPIER SVC CO 97974 9/3/2024 191.04
1000-17-17100-515250-00000000- 295669051 POP: THRU 08/31/24- KONICA MINOLTA COPIER SVC CO 97974 9/3/2024 649.89
1000-17-17100-515250-00000000- 295669150 POP: THRU 08/31/24- KONICA MINOLTA COPIER SVC CO 97974 9/3/2024 73.28
1000-17-17100-515250-00000000- 295669800 POP: THRU 08/31/24- KONICA MINOLTA COPIER SVC CO 97974 9/3/2024 38.27
1000-17-17100-515250-00000000- 295669801 POP: THRU 08/31/24- KONICA MINOLTA COPIER SVC CO 97974 9/3/2024 44.52
1000-17-17100-515250-00000000- 295669052 POP: THRU 08/31/24- KONICA MINOLTA COPIER SVC CO 97974 9/3/2024 609.17
Total Paid by Vendor 1,763.75
1000-16-16100-515370-00000000- 08212024 POP: 7/25/24-8/2024 RES 22-787 HEARING OFFICER 97803 8/27/2024 1,875.00
Total Paid by Vendor 1,875.00
1000-18-00000-515372-00000000- 211133 POP: THRU 07/31/24 - OUTSIDE LEGAL SERVICES 90004403 8/20/2024 3,280.00
1000-18-00000-515372-00000000- 211132 POP: THRU 07/31/24 - OUTSIDE LEGAL SERVICES 90004403 8/20/2024 3,050.00
1000-18-00000-515372-00000000- 211131 POP: THRU 07/31/24 - OUTSIDE LEGAL SERVICES 90004403 8/20/2024 2,700.00
1000-18-00000-515372-00000000- 211129 POP: THRU 07/31/24 - OUTSIDE LEGAL SERVICES 90004403 8/20/2024 3,575.00
1000-18-00000-515372-00000000- 211113 POP: THRU 07/31/24 - OUTSIDE LEGAL SERVICES 90004403 8/20/2024 24,825.00
1000-18-00000-515372-00000000- 211125 POP: THRU 07/31/24 - OUTSIDE LEGAL SERVICES 90004403 8/20/2024 500.00
1000-18-00000-515372-00000000- 211115 POP: THRU 07/31/24 - OUTSIDE LEGAL SERVICES 90004403 8/20/2024 100.00
1000-18-00000-515372-00000000- 211549 POP: THRU 07/31/24  - OUTSIDE LEGAL SERVICES 90004403 8/20/2024 940.50
1000-18-00000-515372-00000000- 211548 POP: THRU 07/31/24  - OUTSIDE LEGAL SERVICES 90004403 8/20/2024 676.50
Total Paid by Vendor 39,647.00
1000-30-30200-515370-00000000- L. CARROL-072424 POP: 06/10/24 -07/19/24 -ART INSTRUCT OPTIMIST R/C 97608 8/20/2024 1,000.00
Total Paid by Vendor 1,000.00
1000-14-14300-513010-00000000- LEE-001088008 POP: 08/16/24 - 08/20/24- PLUMBING REPAIR SVC 97975 9/3/2024 775.00
1000-14-14300-513010-00000000- LEE-001083893 POP: 08/06/24- PLUMBING REPAIR SVC 97975 9/3/2024 878.50
1000-14-14300-513010-00000000- LEE-001083891 POP: 08/06/24 - PLUMBING REPAIR SVC 97975 9/3/2024 310.00
Total Paid by Vendor 1,963.50
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 31506               COM TX 081924/31506                               97609 8/20/2024 40.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 31507               COM TX 081924/31507                               97609 8/20/2024 40.00
Total Paid by Vendor 80.00
1000-18-00000-515340-00000000- 42307953 BLANKET - MISCELLANEOUS LEGAL PUBLICATIONS        97976 9/3/2024 231.10
Total Paid by Vendor 231.10
1000-42-42200-515130-00000000- INV202467 TREADMILLS FOR FIRE STATION #6, #14, & #20        90004554 9/3/2024 6,882.30
Total Paid by Vendor 6,882.30
1000-14-14100-515700-00000000- 111694-0824 POP: 07/08/24 -08/07/24 WATER SVC FIRE STATION 20 97805 8/27/2024 94.41
1000-14-14100-515700-00000000- 111127-0824 POP: 07/08/24 - 08/07/24 WATER SVC FIRE STATION 20 97805 8/27/2024 1,786.68
1000-14-14100-515700-00000000- 111690-0824 POP: 07/08/24 -08/07/24  WATER SVC FIRE STATION 20 97805 8/27/2024 94.41
Total Paid by Vendor 1,975.50
1000-00-00000-210230-00000000- 873001032 8/04/2024 PPE 8/04/24 VOLUNTARY AD&D INSURANCE PREMIUMS 90004480 8/27/2024 1,651.73
1000-00-00000-210230-00000000- 873001032 8/18/2024 PPE 8/18/24 VOLUNTARY AD&D INSURANCE PREMIUMS 90004480 8/27/2024 1,651.73
1000-00-00000-210230-00000000- 860053256 8/04/2024 PPE 8/04/24 VOLUNTARY TERM LIFE INS PREMIUMS 90004480 8/27/2024 21,921.82
1000-00-00000-210230-00000000- 860053256 8/18/2024 PPE 8/18/24 VOLUNTARY TERM LIFE INS PREMIUMS 90004480 8/27/2024 22,129.10
Total Paid by Vendor 47,354.38
1000-50-00000-515163-00000000- 108048 POP: 08/09/24 - LISP & MEDICAL, SICK/INJURED PETS 97586 8/20/2024 145.00
1000-50-00000-515163-00000000- 108031 POP: 08/08/24 - LISP & MEDICAL, SICK/INJURED PETS 97586 8/20/2024 95.00
1000-50-00000-515163-00000000- 108030 POP: 08/08/24 -  LISP & MEDICAL, SICK/INJURED PETS 97586 8/20/2024 95.00
1000-50-00000-515163-00000000- 108029 POP: 08/08/24 - LISP & MEDICAL, SICK/INJURED PETS 97586 8/20/2024 110.00
1000-50-00000-515163-00000000- 108032 POP: 08/08/24 - LISP & MEDICAL, SICK/INJURED PETS 97586 8/20/2024 55.00
1000-50-00000-515163-00000000- 108064 POP: 08/12/24 -LISP & MEDICAL-SICK/INJURED PETS 97787 8/27/2024 60.00
1000-50-00000-515163-00000000- 108063 POP: 08/12/24 -LISP & MEDICAL-SICK/INJURED PETS 97787 8/27/2024 60.00
1000-50-00000-515163-00000000- 108061 POP: 08/12/24 -LISP & MEDICAL-SICK/INJURED PETS 97787 8/27/2024 10.00
1000-50-00000-515163-00000000- 108062 POP: 08/12/24 - LISP & MEDICAL-SICK/INJURED PETS 97787 8/27/2024 60.00
1000-50-00000-515163-00000000- 108123 LISP & MEDICAL FOR SICK/INJURED PETS - BLANKET    97957 9/3/2024 110.00
1000-50-00000-515163-00000000- 108125 POP: 08/22/24 -LISP & MEDICAL, SICK/INJURED PETS 97957 9/3/2024 60.00
1000-50-00000-515163-00000000- 108124 POP: 08/22/24 - LISP & MEDICAL, SICK/INJURED PETS 97957 9/3/2024 110.00
Total Paid by Vendor 970.00
1000-74-74400-515010-00000000- 2941 POP: THRU 09/30/24 ADVERTISING - HMO | SOUTH STAR 97978 9/3/2024 3,950.00
Total Paid by Vendor 3,950.00
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1000-30-30200-515340-00000000- 7769077 REPLACEMENT CYBEX ARM EXTENSION WEIGHT STACK PIN  97977 9/3/2024 57.19
Total Paid by Vendor 57.19
1000-42-42100-513040-00000000- 41819242 SUPPRESSION EXTINGUISHER REFILLS BLANKET          90004481 8/27/2024 180.75
Total Paid by Vendor 180.75
1000-55-55400-514010-00000000- 261401 FY24 VARIOUS FLUIDS, AUTOMOTIVE BLANKENT MAINT    97610 8/20/2024 86.08
1000-55-55400-514010-00000000- 261426 FY24 VARIOUS FLUIDS, AUTOMOTIVE BLANKENT MAINT    97610 8/20/2024 40.56
1000-15-15100-515610-00000000- 261608 TOOLS FOR MIKE ROSE                               97610 8/20/2024 273.48
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261695              NAPA TRX DATE 081324                              97610 8/20/2024 4.30
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261695              NAPA TRX DATE 081324                              97610 8/20/2024 44.04
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261695              NAPA TRX DATE 081324                              97610 8/20/2024 6.49
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261695              NAPA TRX DATE 081324                              97610 8/20/2024 169.52
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261695              NAPA TRX DATE 081324                              97610 8/20/2024 2.85
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261695              NAPA TRX DATE 081324                              97610 8/20/2024 11.70
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261695              NAPA TRX DATE 081324                              97610 8/20/2024 271.40
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261695              NAPA TRX DATE 081324                              97610 8/20/2024 227.60
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261695              NAPA TRX DATE 081324                              97610 8/20/2024 217.96
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261695              NAPA TRX DATE 081324                              97610 8/20/2024 145.35
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261695              NAPA TRX DATE 081324                              97610 8/20/2024 115.12
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261695              NAPA TRX DATE 081324                              97610 8/20/2024 55.44
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261695              NAPA TRX DATE 081324                              97610 8/20/2024 76.38
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261695              NAPA TRX DATE 081324                              97610 8/20/2024 56.18
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261695              NAPA TRX DATE 081324                              97610 8/20/2024 71.60
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261695              NAPA TRX DATE 081324                              97610 8/20/2024 44.26
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261695              NAPA TRX DATE 081324                              97610 8/20/2024 70.86
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261695              NAPA TRX DATE 081324                              97610 8/20/2024 127.28
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261695              NAPA TRX DATE 081324                              97610 8/20/2024 48.14
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261695              NAPA TRX DATE 081324                              97610 8/20/2024 149.86
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261695              NAPA TRX DATE 081324                              97610 8/20/2024 393.94
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261695              NAPA TRX DATE 081324                              97610 8/20/2024 18.76
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261695              NAPA TRX DATE 081324                              97610 8/20/2024 11.41
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261695              NAPA TRX DATE 081324                              97610 8/20/2024 123.55
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261695              NAPA TRX DATE 081324                              97610 8/20/2024 410.96
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261695              NAPA TRX DATE 081324                              97610 8/20/2024 123.55
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261695              NAPA TRX DATE 081324                              97610 8/20/2024 402.26
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261695              NAPA TRX DATE 081324                              97610 8/20/2024 8.96
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261695              NAPA TRX DATE 081324                              97610 8/20/2024 2.72
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261695              NAPA TRX DATE 081324                              97610 8/20/2024 44.73
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261695              NAPA TRX DATE 081324                              97610 8/20/2024 10.84
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261695              NAPA TRX DATE 081324                              97610 8/20/2024 280.47
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261695              NAPA TRX DATE 081324                              97610 8/20/2024 280.47
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261695              NAPA TRX DATE 081324                              97610 8/20/2024 4.30
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261695              NAPA TRX DATE 081324                              97610 8/20/2024 4.30
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261695              NAPA TRX DATE 081324                              97610 8/20/2024 3.60
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261695              NAPA TRX DATE 081324                              97610 8/20/2024 26.32
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261695              NAPA TRX DATE 081324                              97610 8/20/2024 10.16
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261695              NAPA TRX DATE 081324                              97610 8/20/2024 35.14
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261695              NAPA TRX DATE 081324                              97610 8/20/2024 119.16
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261695              NAPA TRX DATE 081324                              97610 8/20/2024 11.01
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261695              NAPA TRX DATE 081324                              97610 8/20/2024 320.10
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261695              NAPA TRX DATE 081324                              97610 8/20/2024 182.42
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261695              NAPA TRX DATE 081324                              97610 8/20/2024 147.91
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261695              NAPA TRX DATE 081324                              97610 8/20/2024 3.08
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261695              NAPA TRX DATE 081324                              97610 8/20/2024 32.79
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261695              NAPA TRX DATE 081324                              97610 8/20/2024 123.24
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261695              NAPA TRX DATE 081324                              97610 8/20/2024 584.29
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261695              NAPA TRX DATE 081324                              97610 8/20/2024 228.21
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261695              NAPA TRX DATE 081324                              97610 8/20/2024 3.60
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261695              NAPA TRX DATE 081324                              97610 8/20/2024 96.94
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261695              NAPA TRX DATE 081324                              97610 8/20/2024 177.51
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261695              NAPA TRX DATE 081324                              97610 8/20/2024 53.37
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261695              NAPA TRX DATE 081324                              97610 8/20/2024 54.41
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1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261695              NAPA TRX DATE 081324                              97610 8/20/2024 55.81
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261695              NAPA TRX DATE 081324                              97610 8/20/2024 431.12
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261695              NAPA TRX DATE 081324                              97610 8/20/2024 45.18
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261695              NAPA TRX DATE 081324                              97610 8/20/2024 426.87
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261695              NAPA TRX DATE 081324                              97610 8/20/2024 255.33
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261695              NAPA TRX DATE 081324                              97610 8/20/2024 34.68
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261695              NAPA TRX DATE 081324                              97610 8/20/2024 105.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261695              NAPA TRX DATE 081324                              97610 8/20/2024 114.40
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261695              NAPA TRX DATE 081324                              97610 8/20/2024 150.28
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261695              NAPA TRX DATE 081324                              97610 8/20/2024 3.60
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261746              NAPA TRX DATE 081424                              97610 8/20/2024 131.58
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261746              NAPA TRX DATE 081424                              97610 8/20/2024 177.90
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261746              NAPA TRX DATE 081424                              97610 8/20/2024 3.60
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261746              NAPA TRX DATE 081424                              97610 8/20/2024 4.88
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261746              NAPA TRX DATE 081424                              97610 8/20/2024 58.15
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261746              NAPA TRX DATE 081424                              97610 8/20/2024 4.48
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261746              NAPA TRX DATE 081424                              97610 8/20/2024 57.05
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261746              NAPA TRX DATE 081424                              97610 8/20/2024 202.12
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261746              NAPA TRX DATE 081424                              97610 8/20/2024 127.90
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261746              NAPA TRX DATE 081424                              97610 8/20/2024 8.96
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261746              NAPA TRX DATE 081424                              97610 8/20/2024 115.20
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261746              NAPA TRX DATE 081424                              97610 8/20/2024 44.02
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261746              NAPA TRX DATE 081424                              97610 8/20/2024 41.76
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261746              NAPA TRX DATE 081424                              97610 8/20/2024 204.31
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261746              NAPA TRX DATE 081424                              97610 8/20/2024 204.33
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261746              NAPA TRX DATE 081424                              97610 8/20/2024 322.18
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261746              NAPA TRX DATE 081424                              97610 8/20/2024 8.13
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261746              NAPA TRX DATE 081424                              97610 8/20/2024 81.28
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261746              NAPA TRX DATE 081424                              97610 8/20/2024 757.10
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261746              NAPA TRX DATE 081424                              97610 8/20/2024 173.18
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261746              NAPA TRX DATE 081424                              97610 8/20/2024 101.55
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261746              NAPA TRX DATE 081424                              97610 8/20/2024 87.44
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261746              NAPA TRX DATE 081424                              97610 8/20/2024 131.58
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261746              NAPA TRX DATE 081424                              97610 8/20/2024 55.81
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261746              NAPA TRX DATE 081424                              97610 8/20/2024 53.37
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261746              NAPA TRX DATE 081424                              97610 8/20/2024 54.41
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261746              NAPA TRX DATE 081424                              97610 8/20/2024 177.51
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261746              NAPA TRX DATE 081424                              97610 8/20/2024 181.23
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261746              NAPA TRX DATE 081424                              97610 8/20/2024 170.20
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261746              NAPA TRX DATE 081424                              97610 8/20/2024 53.49
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261746              NAPA TRX DATE 081424                              97610 8/20/2024 53.49
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261746              NAPA TRX DATE 081424                              97610 8/20/2024 14.59
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261746              NAPA TRX DATE 081424                              97610 8/20/2024 11.99
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261746              NAPA TRX DATE 081424                              97610 8/20/2024 13.26
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261746              NAPA TRX DATE 081424                              97610 8/20/2024 14.99
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261746              NAPA TRX DATE 081424                              97610 8/20/2024 110.15
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261746              NAPA TRX DATE 081424                              97610 8/20/2024 38.28
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261746              NAPA TRX DATE 081424                              97610 8/20/2024 69.63
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261746              NAPA TRX DATE 081424                              97610 8/20/2024 2.04
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261746              NAPA TRX DATE 081424                              97610 8/20/2024 24.90
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261746              NAPA TRX DATE 081424                              97610 8/20/2024 97.70
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261746              NAPA TRX DATE 081424                              97610 8/20/2024 29.28
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261746              NAPA TRX DATE 081424                              97610 8/20/2024 35.68
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261746              NAPA TRX DATE 081424                              97610 8/20/2024 14.99
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261746              NAPA TRX DATE 081424                              97610 8/20/2024 3.29
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261746              NAPA TRX DATE 081424                              97610 8/20/2024 17.43
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261746              NAPA TRX DATE 081424                              97610 8/20/2024 44.69
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261746              NAPA TRX DATE 081424                              97610 8/20/2024 324.77
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261746              NAPA TRX DATE 081424                              97610 8/20/2024 53.49
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261746              NAPA TRX DATE 081424                              97610 8/20/2024 111.72
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261746              NAPA TRX DATE 081424                              97610 8/20/2024 111.72
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1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261746              NAPA TRX DATE 081424                              97610 8/20/2024 284.58
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261746              NAPA TRX DATE 081424                              97610 8/20/2024 150.34
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261746              NAPA TRX DATE 081424                              97610 8/20/2024 500.86
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261746              NAPA TRX DATE 081424                              97610 8/20/2024 93.46
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261746              NAPA TRX DATE 081424                              97610 8/20/2024 320.20
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261746              NAPA TRX DATE 081424                              97610 8/20/2024 76.97
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261746              NAPA TRX DATE 081424                              97610 8/20/2024 102.83
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261746              NAPA TRX DATE 081424                              97610 8/20/2024 284.85
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261746              NAPA TRX DATE 081424                              97610 8/20/2024 65.94
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261746              NAPA TRX DATE 081424                              97610 8/20/2024 41.93
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261746              NAPA TRX DATE 081424                              97610 8/20/2024 3.44
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261746              NAPA TRX DATE 081424                              97610 8/20/2024 110.10
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261746              NAPA TRX DATE 081424                              97610 8/20/2024 110.10
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261746              NAPA TRX DATE 081424                              97610 8/20/2024 110.10
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261746              NAPA TRX DATE 081424                              97610 8/20/2024 110.10
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261746              NAPA TRX DATE 081424                              97610 8/20/2024 110.10
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261746              NAPA TRX DATE 081424                              97610 8/20/2024 110.10
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261746              NAPA TRX DATE 081424                              97610 8/20/2024 110.10
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261746              NAPA TRX DATE 081424                              97610 8/20/2024 110.10
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261746              NAPA TRX DATE 081424                              97610 8/20/2024 110.10
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261746              NAPA TRX DATE 081424                              97610 8/20/2024 110.10
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261746              NAPA TRX DATE 081424                              97610 8/20/2024 110.10
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261746              NAPA TRX DATE 081424                              97610 8/20/2024 53.49
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261746              NAPA TRX DATE 081424                              97610 8/20/2024 22.92
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261746              NAPA TRX DATE 081424                              97610 8/20/2024 324.77
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261746              NAPA TRX DATE 081424                              97610 8/20/2024 95.44
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261746              NAPA TRX DATE 081424                              97610 8/20/2024 8.67
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261746              NAPA TRX DATE 081424                              97610 8/20/2024 150.70
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261746              NAPA TRX DATE 081424                              97610 8/20/2024 4.88
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261746              NAPA TRX DATE 081424                              97610 8/20/2024 17.34
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261746              NAPA TRX DATE 081424                              97610 8/20/2024 19.70
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261746              NAPA TRX DATE 081424                              97610 8/20/2024 3.66
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261746              NAPA TRX DATE 081424                              97610 8/20/2024 9.87
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261746              NAPA TRX DATE 081424                              97610 8/20/2024 13.24
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261746              NAPA TRX DATE 081424                              97610 8/20/2024 11.94
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261746              NAPA TRX DATE 081424                              97610 8/20/2024 23.05
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261746              NAPA TRX DATE 081424                              97610 8/20/2024 3.60
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261746              NAPA TRX DATE 081424                              97610 8/20/2024 14.66
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261746              NAPA TRX DATE 081424                              97610 8/20/2024 59.30
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261839              NAPA TRX DATE 081524                              97610 8/20/2024 4.88
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261839              NAPA TRX DATE 081524                              97610 8/20/2024 21.96
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261839              NAPA TRX DATE 081524                              97610 8/20/2024 24.10
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261839              NAPA TRX DATE 081524                              97610 8/20/2024 48.88
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261839              NAPA TRX DATE 081524                              97610 8/20/2024 22.21
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261839              NAPA TRX DATE 081524                              97610 8/20/2024 59.30
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261839              NAPA TRX DATE 081524                              97610 8/20/2024 26.32
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261839              NAPA TRX DATE 081524                              97610 8/20/2024 78.98
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261839              NAPA TRX DATE 081524                              97610 8/20/2024 195.35
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261839              NAPA TRX DATE 081524                              97610 8/20/2024 260.93
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261839              NAPA TRX DATE 081524                              97610 8/20/2024 1,025.40
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261839              NAPA TRX DATE 081524                              97610 8/20/2024 1,337.42
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261839              NAPA TRX DATE 081524                              97610 8/20/2024 68.09
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261839              NAPA TRX DATE 081524                              97610 8/20/2024 105.40
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261839              NAPA TRX DATE 081524                              97610 8/20/2024 64.02
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261839              NAPA TRX DATE 081524                              97610 8/20/2024 255.80
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261839              NAPA TRX DATE 081524                              97610 8/20/2024 63.95
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261839              NAPA TRX DATE 081524                              97610 8/20/2024 80.94
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261839              NAPA TRX DATE 081524                              97610 8/20/2024 188.60
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261839              NAPA TRX DATE 081524                              97610 8/20/2024 454.37
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261839              NAPA TRX DATE 081524                              97610 8/20/2024 287.44
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261839              NAPA TRX DATE 081524                              97610 8/20/2024 175.46
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1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261839              NAPA TRX DATE 081524                              97610 8/20/2024 115.12
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261839              NAPA TRX DATE 081524                              97610 8/20/2024 27.55
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261839              NAPA TRX DATE 081524                              97610 8/20/2024 131.58
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261839              NAPA TRX DATE 081524                              97610 8/20/2024 16.26
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261839              NAPA TRX DATE 081524                              97610 8/20/2024 96.94
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261839              NAPA TRX DATE 081524                              97610 8/20/2024 383.72
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261839              NAPA TRX DATE 081524                              97610 8/20/2024 775.36
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261839              NAPA TRX DATE 081524                              97610 8/20/2024 53.85
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261839              NAPA TRX DATE 081524                              97610 8/20/2024 78.57
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261839              NAPA TRX DATE 081524                              97610 8/20/2024 86.07
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261839              NAPA TRX DATE 081524                              97610 8/20/2024 246.51
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261839              NAPA TRX DATE 081524                              97610 8/20/2024 81.42
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261839              NAPA TRX DATE 081524                              97610 8/20/2024 4.88
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261839              NAPA TRX DATE 081524                              97610 8/20/2024 11.94
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261839              NAPA TRX DATE 081524                              97610 8/20/2024 95.98
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261839              NAPA TRX DATE 081524                              97610 8/20/2024 155.60
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261839              NAPA TRX DATE 081524                              97610 8/20/2024 17.20
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261839              NAPA TRX DATE 081524                              97610 8/20/2024 110.15
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261839              NAPA TRX DATE 081524                              97610 8/20/2024 5.56
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261839              NAPA TRX DATE 081524                              97610 8/20/2024 69.38
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261839              NAPA TRX DATE 081524                              97610 8/20/2024 64.80
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261839              NAPA TRX DATE 081524                              97610 8/20/2024 4.88
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261839              NAPA TRX DATE 081524                              97610 8/20/2024 3.29
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261839              NAPA TRX DATE 081524                              97610 8/20/2024 19.70
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261839              NAPA TRX DATE 081524                              97610 8/20/2024 17.34
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261839              NAPA TRX DATE 081524                              97610 8/20/2024 7.12
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261839              NAPA TRX DATE 081524                              97610 8/20/2024 7.12
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261839              NAPA TRX DATE 081524                              97610 8/20/2024 8.56
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261839              NAPA TRX DATE 081524                              97610 8/20/2024 4.30
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261839              NAPA TRX DATE 081524                              97610 8/20/2024 4.30
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261839              NAPA TRX DATE 081524                              97610 8/20/2024 14.02
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261839              NAPA TRX DATE 081524                              97610 8/20/2024 16.72
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261839              NAPA TRX DATE 081524                              97610 8/20/2024 3.60
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261839              NAPA TRX DATE 081524                              97610 8/20/2024 55.81
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261839              NAPA TRX DATE 081524                              97610 8/20/2024 53.37
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261839              NAPA TRX DATE 081524                              97610 8/20/2024 54.41
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261879              NAPA TRX DATE 081624                              97610 8/20/2024 7,103.69
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261879              NAPA TRX DATE 081624                              97610 8/20/2024 569.51
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261879              NAPA TRX DATE 081624                              97610 8/20/2024 56.18
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261879              NAPA TRX DATE 081624                              97610 8/20/2024 57.66
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261879              NAPA TRX DATE 081624                              97610 8/20/2024 55.44
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261879              NAPA TRX DATE 081624                              97610 8/20/2024 89.98
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261879              NAPA TRX DATE 081624                              97610 8/20/2024 13.96
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261879              NAPA TRX DATE 081624                              97610 8/20/2024 20.56
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261879              NAPA TRX DATE 081624                              97610 8/20/2024 43.26
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261879              NAPA TRX DATE 081624                              97610 8/20/2024 74.74
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261879              NAPA TRX DATE 081624                              97610 8/20/2024 71.60
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261879              NAPA TRX DATE 081624                              97610 8/20/2024 76.38
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261879              NAPA TRX DATE 081624                              97610 8/20/2024 70.86
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261879              NAPA TRX DATE 081624                              97610 8/20/2024 44.26
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261879              NAPA TRX DATE 081624                              97610 8/20/2024 131.58
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261879              NAPA TRX DATE 081624                              97610 8/20/2024 487.76
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261879              NAPA TRX DATE 081624                              97610 8/20/2024 23.72
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261879              NAPA TRX DATE 081624                              97610 8/20/2024 59.52
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261879              NAPA TRX DATE 081624                              97610 8/20/2024 124.28
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261879              NAPA TRX DATE 081624                              97610 8/20/2024 811.70
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261879              NAPA TRX DATE 081624                              97610 8/20/2024 35.14
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261879              NAPA TRX DATE 081624                              97610 8/20/2024 1,112.83
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261879              NAPA TRX DATE 081624                              97610 8/20/2024 4.88
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261879              NAPA TRX DATE 081624                              97610 8/20/2024 15.94
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261879              NAPA TRX DATE 081624                              97610 8/20/2024 4.30
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1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261879              NAPA TRX DATE 081624                              97610 8/20/2024 21.83
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261879              NAPA TRX DATE 081624                              97610 8/20/2024 4.30
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261879              NAPA TRX DATE 081624                              97610 8/20/2024 713.94
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261879              NAPA TRX DATE 081624                              97610 8/20/2024 4.30
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261879              NAPA TRX DATE 081624                              97610 8/20/2024 53.76
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261879              NAPA TRX DATE 081624                              97610 8/20/2024 188.36
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261879              NAPA TRX DATE 081624                              97610 8/20/2024 59.58
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261879              NAPA TRX DATE 081624                              97610 8/20/2024 4.30
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261879              NAPA TRX DATE 081624                              97610 8/20/2024 28.01
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261879              NAPA TRX DATE 081624                              97610 8/20/2024 96.73
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261879              NAPA TRX DATE 081624                              97610 8/20/2024 4.30
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261879              NAPA TRX DATE 081624                              97610 8/20/2024 59.30
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261879              NAPA TRX DATE 081624                              97610 8/20/2024 117.26
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261879              NAPA TRX DATE 081624                              97610 8/20/2024 309.21
1000-15-15100-515340-00000000- 290982 TIRE SUPPLIES FOR FLEET SERVICE DEPT (BLANKET)    97610 8/20/2024 236.32
1000-55-55400-514010-00000000- 261690 FY24 VARIOUS FLUIDS, AUTOMOTIVE BLANKENT MAINT    97610 8/20/2024 151.06
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261919              NAPA TRX DATE 081924                              97610 8/20/2024 226.05
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 261919              NAPA TRX DATE 081924                              97610 8/20/2024 74.67